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Ordering and Warranty Information

Pricing
Prices stated in specific written quotations are firm for thirty days 
from the date given, and are otherwise subject to change .
without prior notice. Pricing terms stated on written agreements 
are governed by such agreements.

Shipments
F.O.B. Integra point of shipment within the continental United 
States. Shipping costs (including freight and insurance), shall be 
prepaid by Integra and invoiced to customers.

Ordering Procedure
A written purchase order on customer’s form may be requested 
for purchases of Integra products.

Acceptance of Orders
Orders are accepted upon approval by Integra in Plainsboro, 
New Jersey.

Bonding Service
Upon customer request, screws can be bonded in certain
instruments. For details about our bonding service, please .
contact your Integra representative or the customer service 
department.

Return Policy
•	� Authorization, from customer service, must be obtained 

prior to returning product.
•	� Sterile product must be returned in unopened, 

undamaged cartons, packed to prevent damage. 
•	� Non-sterile product must be returned in unused saleable 

condition in original package.
•	� Custom or special order products will not be accepted 

for credit.
•	� Credit will be issued for goods returned prior to ninety 

days from ship date with a 20% restocking charge. This 
assumes that the product returned is not damaged and 
can be verified to have not been used or opened.

Customer Service Contact Information
311 Enterprise Drive
Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536 USA

USA and Canada	 England
800-654-2873	 +44 (0) 1264 345 700
609-275-0500 (outside the USA)	 +44 (0) 1264 332 113 (Fax) 
609-275-5363 (Fax)

France	 Germany
+33 (0) 493 95 56 00	 0800 10 10 755
+33 (0) 493 95 56 60 (Fax) 	 06995 775 477 (Fax)

Integra Standard Warranty
INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES CORPORATION (“INTEGRA”) warrants to the original purchaser only that each new INTEGRA product is 
free from manufacturing defects in material and workmanship under normal use and service for a period of one (1) year (except as 
otherwise expressly provided as to accessory items) from the date of delivery by INTEGRA to the first purchaser, but in no event beyond 
the expiration date stated on any product labeling.

•	� Surgical instruments are guaranteed to be free from defects in material and workmanship when maintained and cleaned 
properly and used normally for their intended purpose.

•	�	 Any covered product that is placed by INTEGRA under a lease, rental or installment purchase agreement and that requires 
repair service during the term of such placement agreement shall be repaired in accordance with the terms of such agreement.

If any covered defect occurs during the warranty period or term of such placement agreement, the purchaser should communicate 
directly with INTEGRA’s home office. If purchaser seeks to invoke the terms of this warranty, the product must be returned to INTEGRA 
at its home office. The defective product should be returned promptly, properly packaged and postage prepaid. Loss or damage 
in return shipment to INTEGRA shall be at CUSTOMER’s risk. INTEGRA’s sole responsibility under this warranty shall be repair or 
replacement, at INTEGRA’s sole discretion at INTEGRA’s expense, subject to the terms of this warranty and applicable agreements.

IN NO EVENT SHALL INTEGRA BE LIABLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT, CONSEQUENTIAL OR PUNITIVE DAMAGES IN 
CONNECTION WITH THE ACQUISITION OR USE OF ANY INTEGRA PRODUCT. Further, this warranty shall not apply to, and 
INTEGRA shall not be responsible for, any loss arising in connection with the purchase or use of any INTEGRA product that has been 
repaired by anyone other than an authorized INTEGRA service representative or altered in any way so as, in INTEGRA’s judgment, to 
affect its stability or reliability, or which has been subject to misuse, negligence or accident, or which has been used otherwise than 
in accordance with the instructions furnished by INTEGRA. THIS LIMITED WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER 
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AND OF ALL OTHER OBLIGATIONS OR LIABILITIES ON INTEGRA’S PART, AND INTEGRA 
NEITHER ASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY REPRESENTATIVE OR OTHER PERSON TO ASSUME FOR IT ANY OTHER LIABILITY IN 
CONNECTION WITH INTEGRA’S PRODUCTS.

INTEGRA DISCLAIMS ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF 
MERCHANTABILITY OR OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR APPLICATION OR WARRANTY OF QUALITY AS WELL AS 
ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTY TO PATIENTS.  No warranty or guarantee may be created by any act or statement nor may this 
Standard Warranty be modified in any way, except as a result of a writing signed by an officer of INTEGRA. These limitations on the 
creation or modification of this warranty may not be waived or modified orally or by any conduct.
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Policies, Procedures, Care and Handling

Product Description
Integra’s surgical instruments are designed to perform a specific 
function, such as cutting, grasping, clamping, dissecting, 
probing, retracting, draining, aspirating, suturing, or ligating. 
The use of an instrument for a task other than that for which 
it is intended, as well as improper, ineffective and insufficient 
maintenance can greatly reduce the life of an instrument and 
will invalidate the instrument’s warranty.

How Supplied 
Integra’s instruments are supplied non-sterile and must be 
cleaned, lubricated and sterilized prior to use according 
to hospital protocol and the procedures outlined in this 
document. Failure to follow these procedures will invalidate the 
instrument’s warranty and can cause the instrument to fail.

Care and Handling
After each use of an instrument, these critical processing steps 
must be followed:

1.	� Conduct a visual and mechanical inspection of 
each  instrument. The importance of inspecting each 
instrument cannot be overemphasized.

2.	� Separate broken or malfunctioning instruments from the 
set and send back to Integra LifeSciences for repair or 
replacement after receiving return authorization. 

3.	� Hand wash delicate instruments in a neutral pH solution 
(7.0 to 8.5pH).

4.	� Ultrasonically clean all instruments with moving parts. 
Check screws on instruments after cleaning, especially 
ultrasonic cleaning, since the vibration of ultrasonic 
cleaning can cause screws to loosen or fall  out.

5.	� Lubricate all instruments in a water soluble, antimicrobial 
lubricant after every ultrasonic cleaning process as 
ultrasonic cleaning removes all lubrication from 
instruments.

6.	� Sterilize instruments prior to use. Consult product 
labeling for methods of sterilization.

Inspection of All Instruments
Before Use. Each instrument must be inspected after cleaning 
and before use to ensure that the instrument is in proper 
operating condition. There should be no signs of rust or 
corrosion. Only fully cleaned, properly functioning 
instruments should be packaged for reuse. After Use. Each 
instrument must be inspected immediately after use to ensure 
that the instrument is in proper operating condition.

Inspection of Instruments with Screws
In addition to the inspection guidelines set forth above, 
each instrument with a screw must be inspected before and 
immediately after use to ensure that the screws do not move 
when operating the instrument. Screws can loosen and back 
out of an instrument as a result of normal operation as well as 
during ultrasonic cleaning, because the vibration of ultrasonic 
cleaning can cause screws to loosen or fall out. After cleaning, 
check to ensure that the screws are secure (not moving when 
operating the instrument), that the action is smooth (and not 
stiff, sticking or jerking) and that the cutting edges are sharp 
(able to cut through an index card cleanly). There should be 
no signs of rust or corrosion. Only fully cleaned, properly 
functioning instruments should be packaged for reuse. It is 
unsafe to use instruments with loose or missing screws.

Troubleshooting
Following are possible solutions to some common .
problems you may encounter with stainless steel surgical 
instruments:
Corrosion (rust)
Cause:	� Dried blood in box locks, serrations and ratchets, can 

look like rust after it has been baked on and may 
cause cracked box locks.

Solution:	�Clean instruments more thoroughly after each use.
Cause:	� Excessive moisture left on the surface, in box locks 

or crevices in sterile wrapped packs. Also, excessive 
moisture left in the autoclave during and at the 
completion of the cycle.

Solution:	�Preheat the autoclave. Don’t rush the drying time 
- just open the door slightly. Properly maintain 
autoclave valves, as a leaking valve can cause 
moisture or permit the return of corrosive matter to 
the autoclave.

Pitting
Cause:	� Exposure to saline solutions, blood, potassium 

chloride and a number of other compounds.
Solution:	�Rinse with fresh running water as soon as possible 

after exposure to corrosive elements, and then clean 
in the usual manner.

Cause:	� Detergent residue, especially if not thoroughly rinsed 
from the instrument, contains chloride or has an 
acid base. The chloride in the cleaner unites with the 
steam in the autoclave to form hydrochloric acid.

Solution: Avoid detergents with chloride bases.

Light Colored Spotting
Cause: 	� Condensation from the autoclave. 
Solution:	�Carefully follow the autoclave manufacturer’s 

recommendation, checking for loose fitting gaskets 
in the autoclave, and/or verifying proper weight 
limitations for each tray within the autoclave cycle.

Staining
Cause: 	� Purple or purple-black staining is the result of 

electrolytic action occurring when amine chemicals 
used in steam lines are deposited on the instrument.

Solution:	�Use of distilled or demineralized water in the 
autoclave should prevent this problem.

Light Brown Surface Coating 
Cause:	� A film-like coating can be deposited on the instrument 

through the sterilization process. This can be caused 
by high iron content in steam from the hospital water 
supply system used in the autoclave.

Solution:	�Repeat the cleaning process either by machine or 
manually to remove the coating. Your autoclave 
specialist should be consulted in this case.

	� As a general rule, it is advisable to use only 
demineralized water for the final rinse.
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Policies, Procedures, Care and Handling

Repairs and Maintenance
Should your instruments require repair or maintenance, 
contact Integra for return authorization and return address. 
Instruments returned to Integra for repair must have a 
statement testifying that each instrument has been thoroughly 
cleaned and sterilized. Failure to supply evidence of cleaning 
and disinfection will result in a cleaning charge and delayed 
processing of your instrument repair. Products repaired by 
Integra are guaranteed for 90 days to be free of defects in 
workmanship and parts when used normally for their intended 
surgical purpose. Any workmanship or parts proving to be 
defective will be replaced or repaired, at Integra’s discretion, at 
no charge to the customer.
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Bone Instruments • Chisels

Sheen Acute Angle Radix Chisel

Catalog# Length Width

P883 7” (178 mm) 10 mm

P883

Brauer Rocking Nasal Chisel

Catalog# Length Width

P708 6 1/4” (159 mm) 13 mm

P708

McIndoe Nasal Chisel

Catalog# Length Width

P15869 5 1/2” (140 mm) 9 mm
P158611 5 1/2” (140 mm) 11 mm
P158613 5 1/2” (140 mm) 13 mm
P158615 5 1/2” (140 mm) 15 mm

P158613
McIndoe Nasal Chisel with Mushroom Head

Catalog# Length Width

P15929 5 1/2” (140 mm) 9 mm
P159211 5 1/2” (140 mm) 11 mm
P159213 5 1/2” (140 mm) 13 mm
P159215 5 1/2” (140 mm) 15 mm

P159213
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Bone Instruments • Chisels
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Silver Cartilage Chisel

Catalog# Description Length Width

P1630A Straight 7 1/4” (184 mm) 7 mm
P1630B Curved Left 7 1/4” (184 mm) 7 mm
P1630C Curved Right 7 1/4” (184 mm) 7 mm

P1630C
Freer Septum Chisel

P4414Clodius Bone Chisel

P3814

Braithwaite’s Nasal Chisel

P1554A

Catalog# Description Length Width

P1554A Right 5 1/2” (140 mm) 5 mm
P1554B Left 5 1/2” (140 mm) 5 mm

Catalog# Description Length Width

P4414 Straight 6 1/2” (165 mm) 4 mm
P4415 Curved 6 1/2” (165 mm) 4 mm
P4412 Straight 7 1/2” (191 mm) 4 mm
P4413 Curved 7 1/2” (191 mm) 4 mm

Catalog# Length Width

P3813 8 3/4” (222 mm) 6 mm
P3814 8 3/4” (222 mm) 8 mm
P3815 8 3/4” (222 mm) 10 mm
P3817 8 3/4” (222 mm) 16 mm
P3818 8 3/4” (222 mm) 20 mm
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Bone Instruments • Chisels
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Cottle Chisel

Catalog# Length Width

P7510 7 1/4” (184 mm) 4 mm
P7515 7 1/4” (184 mm) 7 mm
P7517 7 1/4” (184 mm) 9 mm
P7520 7 1/4” (184 mm) 12 mm

P7510

Fomon Chisel

P7502

Cottle Chisel

P7530
Hajek Septum Chisel

P7570

Catalog# Description Length Width

P7500 Guarded Point 6 1/2” (165 mm) 5 mm
P7502 Guarded Point 6 1/2” (165 mm) 7 mm
P7503 Guarded Point 6 1/2” (165 mm) 8 mm

Catalog# Description Length Width

P7530 Curved 7 1/4” (184 mm) 6 mm

Catalog# Description Length Width

P7570 Small 6 1/4” (159 mm) 4 mm
P7572 Medium 6 1/4” (159 mm) 6 mm
P7574 Large 6 1/4” (159 mm) 8 mm
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Bone Instruments • Chisels

Sheehan Chisel

P7600

Catalog# Length Width

P7600 6” (152 mm) 7 mm
P7602 6” (152 mm) 8 mm
P7604 6” (152 mm) 10 mm
P7606 6” (152 mm) 11 mm
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Bone Instruments • Osteotomes

Rozner Nasal Osteotome

P1520

French Pattern Osteotome

P15025

Rees Nasal Osteotome*

Catalog# Length Width

P711 7 3/4” (197 mm) 3 mm
P712 7 3/4” (197 mm) 4 mm

P711

Catalog# Length Width

P15025 5 3/4” (146 mm) 5 mm
P15027 5 3/4” (146 mm) 7 mm
P15029 5 3/4” (146 mm) 9 mm

Catalog# Length Width

P1520 6 1/2” (165 mm) 6.5 mm

*Anodized Aluminum handle with stainless steel working end.
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Bone Instruments • Osteotomes
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Lambotte Osteotome

P3800

Neivert Osteotome

Catalog# Description Length Width

P4761 Single Guarded, Straight 8” (203 mm) 5 mm
P4885 Curved, Single Guarded Right 8” (203 mm) 4 mm
P4886 Curved, Single Guarded Left 8” (203 mm) 4 mm

P4761

Ward Nasal Osteotome

P15463

Catalog# Length Width

P15463 6 1/2” (165 mm) 3 mm
P15465 6 1/2” (165 mm) 5 mm

Catalog# Length Width

P3800 5” (127 mm) 4 mm
P3802 5” (127 mm) 6 mm
P3804 5” (127 mm) 8 mm
P3806 5” (127 mm) 10 mm
P3808 5” (127 mm) 12 mm
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Bone Instruments • Osteotomes
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Cinelli Osteotome

P4763

Cinelli Osteotome

Catalog# Description Length Width

P4762 Single Guarded 6 1/4” (159 mm) 13 mm

P4762

Padgett Osteotome

P4810

Catalog# Description Length Width

P4763 Double Guarded 6 1/4” (159 mm) 10 mm
P4786 Double Guarded 6 1/4” (159 mm) 12 mm
P4764 Double Guarded 6 1/4” (159 mm) 14 mm
P4765 Double Guarded 6 1/4” (159 mm) 16 mm
P4983 Double Guarded, Curved 6 1/4” (159 mm) 10 mm

Catalog# Length Width

P4810 7” (178 mm) 2 mm
P4811 7” (178 mm) 3 mm
P4812 7” (178 mm) 4 mm
P4813 7” (178 mm) 5 mm
P4814 7” (178 mm) 6 mm
P4815 7” (178 mm) 7 mm
P4816 7” (178 mm) 8 mm
P4817 7” (178 mm) 9 mm
P4818 7” (178 mm) 10 mm
P4819 7” (178 mm) 11 mm
P4820 7” (178 mm) 12 mm
P4828 7” (178 mm) 15 mm
P4830 Set of 12 Padgett Osteotomes
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Bone Instruments • Osteotomes
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Giunta Double-Guarded Osteotome

P1632

P4979

P4985

Furnas Bayonet Osteotome

P4981

Tessier Maxillofacial Osteotome

P4941

Catalog# Description Length Width

P4935 Straight 8 1/2” (216 mm) 10 mm
P4936 Straight 8 1/2” (216 mm) 15 mm
P4940 Curved 8 1/2” (216 mm) 10 mm
P4941 Curved 8 1/2” (216 mm) 15 mm

Catalog# Description Length Width

P1632 Curved 6 1/4” (159 mm) 5 mm
P1634 Straight 6 1/4” (159 mm) 5 mm

Catalog# Description Length Width

P4979 Double-Guarded, Curved 7 1/2” (191 mm) 5 mm
P4985 Double-Guarded, Curved 7 1/2” (191 mm) 8 mm

Catalog# Length Width

P4981 8” (203 mm) 13 mm

Planas T Osteotome
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Bone Instruments • Osteotomes
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Rish Osteotome

P4982

Rubin Nasal Osteotome

P7525

Pitanguy Nasal Osteotome

P7535

Catalog# Description Length Width 

P4982 Guarded 7” (178 mm) 6.5 mm

Catalog# Description Length Width

P7525 With Stabilizer 6 1/2” (165 mm) 11 mm
P7526 With Stabilizer 6 1/2” (165 mm) 14 mm

Catalog# Length Width

P7535 8” (203 mm) 8 mm
P7536 8” (203 mm) 14 mm
P7537 8” (203 mm) 16 mm
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Bone Instruments • Gouges

Freer Gouge

Catalog# Description Length Width

P4417 Straight 6 1/4” (159 mm) 4 mm
P4418 Straight 6 1/4” (159 mm 6 mm

P4417

Heden Bone Gouge

Catalog# Description Length Tip Width

P7670 Straight 8 1/2” (216 mm) 10 mm

P7670

Killian Septum Gouge

P4419

Gouges

Catalog# Length Width

P4419 6 1/4” (159 mm) 5 mm
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Bone Instruments • Gouges
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Parkes Hump Gouge

Catalog# Description Length Width

P7595 Double Guarded 7” (178 mm) 6 mm

P7595

West Bone Gouge

Catalog# Length Width

P7665 7 1/2” (191 mm) 6 mm

P7665
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Bone Instruments • Rongeurs

Blumenthal Bone Rongeur

P4462

Beyer Rongeur

P4465

Blumenthal Bone Rongeur

P4463

Rongeurs

Catalog# Description Length Bite

P4462 Curved 6” (152 mm) 4 mm

Catalog# Description Length Bite

P4463 Narrow 7 1/4” (184 mm) 3 mm

Catalog# Description Length Bite

P4465 Delicate 7” (178 mm) 3 mm
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Bone Instruments • Rongeurs
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Kleinert-Kutz Rongeur

P8140

Friedman Rongeur

P4775

Hardee Bone Rongeur

P4869

Catalog# Description Length Bite

P4868 Slight Curve 6” (152 mm) 2 mm
P4869 Curved 6” (152 mm) 2 mm
P4784 Curved 6” (152 mm) 4 mm

Catalog# Description Length Bite

P8140 Strong Curve 5 3/4” (146 mm) 3 mm

Catalog# Description Length Bite

P4775 Delicate Jaw 5” (127 mm) 3 mm
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Bone Instruments • Rongeurs

Prentis Rongeur

P4776

Ruskin Bone Rongeur

P8175

Ferris-Smith Spurling Rongeur

P4468

Catalog# Length Bite

P4776 5 1/2” (140 mm) 2.5 mm

Catalog# Description Length Bite

P8175 Curved 7 1/4” (184 mm) 5 mm

Catalog# Length Bite

P4468 7” (178 mm) 4 mm x 10 mm
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Bone Instruments • Bone Cutting Forceps

Cottle-Kazanjian Nasal Hump Forceps

Rowland Nasal Hump Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P8130 Double Action, Straight Jaw 7” (178 mm)

P8125

P8130
Liston Bone Cutting Forceps

P1418

Catalog# Description Length

P8125 Narrow Jaws, Straight 7 1/2” (191 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P1418 Straight 7 1/2” (191 mm)
P1420 Angled-on-Flat 7 1/2” (191 mm)
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Bone Instruments • Bone Cutting Forceps

McIndoe Bone Cutting Forceps

P1422
Padgett Bone Cutting Forceps

P4268

Ruskin-Liston Bone Forceps

P4459

Key Bone Cutting Forceps

P1414

Catalog# Description Length

P1422 Angled-on-Flat, Double Action Jaws 7 1/4” (184 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4268 Straight 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P4269 Angled 5 3/4” (146 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P1414 Double Action Joints 10” (254 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4458 Wide, Straight 7 1/4” (184 mm)
P4459 Wide, Angled 7 1/4” (184 mm)



19Toll-free: 800-654-2873	 Fax: 609-275-5363	 www.Integra-Surgical.com

Bone Instruments • Curettes

Volkman Scoop

P1476A

Catalog# Description Length Scoop 1 Scoop 2

P1476A Double-Ended 8 3/4” (222 mm) 3 mm x 5 mm 5 mm x 10 mm
P1476B Double-Ended 8 3/4” (222 mm) 4 mm x 7 mm 6 mm x 12 mm
P1476C Double-Ended 8 3/4” (222 mm) 5 mm x 9 mm 7 mm x 13 mm

Meyhoeffer Curette

P7995

Catalog# Cup Size Length Cup Diameter

P7989 Size 000 5” (127 mm) 0.5 mm
P7990 Size 00 5” (127 mm) 1 mm
P7991 Size 0 5” (127 mm) 1.5 mm
P7992 Size 1 5” (127 mm) 1.75 mm
P7993 Size 2 5” (127 mm) 2 mm
P7994 Size 3 5” (127 mm) 2.5 mm
P7995 Size 4 5” (127 mm) 3.5 mm
P7996 Size 5 5” (127 mm) 4 mm
P7997 Size 6 5” (127 mm) 4.5 mm
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Bone Instruments • Curettes
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Fox Dermal Curette

P7975

Catalog# Length Tip Diameter

P7975 5 1/2” (142 mm) 3 mm
P7976 5 1/2” (142 mm) 4 mm
P7977 5 1/2” (142 mm) 5 mm
P7978 5 1/2” (142 mm) 6 mm
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Dissectors and Elevators
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P4420

Pierce Submucosal Dissector

Catalog# Description Length Tip Diameter

P4420 Right Blade and Left Blade 8 1/4” (210 mm) 6 mm

P3825

Gorney-Hammrick Suction Dissector

Catalog# Length Width

P3825 7 1/2” (191 mm) 3 mm

P4427

Freer Spatula

Catalog# Description Length Blade

P4427 Hoe Shaped 6 1/2” (165 mm) 5 mm x 3 mm

Penn Breast Dissector

P625

Catalog# Description Length Width

P625 Straight 12 3/4” (324 mm) 1” (25 mm)
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Dissectors and Elevators
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MacCollum-Dingman Breast Dissector

P630

Catalog# Length Width

P630 17” (432 mm) 1 1/2” (38 mm) 

MacCollum-Dingman Submammary Dissector

P635

McInnis Polycurette Breast Instrument

P637

Catalog# Length Width

P635 11 3/4” (298 mm) 19 mm

Catalog# Length Width

P637 12 3/8” (315 mm) 30 mm
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Jacobs Transaxillary Dissector

P632

Catalog# Description Length Width

P632 Curved Shaft, Chisel Edge 17” (432 mm) 13 mm

Wieslander Breast Dissector

P634

Catalog# Length Width

P634 18” (457 mm) 25 mm
P636 17” (432 mm) 35 mm

Reynolds Transaxillary Breast Dissector

P4865

Catalog# Length Width

P4865 15 3/4” (400 mm) 37 mm
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Agris-Dingman Submammary Dissector

Catalog# Description Length

P4990 Left and Right Patterns, Set of Two 13 3/4” (349 mm)
P5990 Extra Long Arms, Left and Right Patterns, Set of Two 16” (406 mm)

Silverstein Breast Dissector

P9054

Catalog# Length Tip Diameter

P9054 13 1/2” (343 mm) 9.5 mm

P4990 
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Clodius Elevator

Catalog# Description Length Width 1 Width 2

P656 Double-Ended 7 1/2” (191 mm) 4.5 mm 3.5 mm

P656

Dingman Periosteal Elevator

Catalog# Description Length Width 1 Width 2

P4770 Double-Ended 7 1/4” (184 mm) 6 mm 7 mm

P4770

Dingman Zygomatic Elevator

Catalog# Length Tip Diameter

P0407 8 3/4” (222 mm) 5.5 mm

P407

Clodius Elevator

Catalog# Description Length Width 1 Width 2

P657 Double-Ended, with One Spoon End 7 1/2” (191 mm) 2 mm 3.5 mm

P657
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Elevator

Catalog# Description Length Width 1

P1298 Double-Ended, Angled Right and Left 6 1/2” (165 mm) 2.5 mm

P1298

Elevator

P1300
Elevator

Catalog# Description Length Width 1 Width 2

P1302 Double-Ended, Spoon Shaped 6 3/4” (171 mm) 3.5 mm 4.5 mm

P1302
Barsky Pharyngeal Flap Elevator

Catalog# Description Length Width 1 Width 2

P1304 Double-Ended 8 1/4” (210 mm) 3 mm 3.5 mm

P1304

Catalog# Description Length Width 1 Width 2

P1300 Double-Ended, Angled to Side and Flat 6” (152 mm) 4.5 mm 4.5 mm
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Kleinert-Kutz Elevator and Dissector

Catalog# Description Length Width 1 Width 2

P3826 Double-Ended, Round Blades 7 1/2” (191 mm) 2 mm 3 mm

P3826

Read’s Periosteal Elevator

Catalog# Description Length Width 1 Width 2

P1322 Double-Ended, Blunt 8 1/2” (216 mm) 7.5 mm 6.5 mm

P1322

Read’s Periosteal Elevator

P1320

Catalog# Length

P1266 8 1/4” (210 mm)

P1266

Rowe’s Zygomatic Bone Elevator

Catalog# Description Length Width

P1320 Single-Ended, Blunt 6” (152 mm) 5 mm
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Kleinert-Kutz Elevator and Dissector

P3827

Joseph Periosteal Elevator

Catalog# Description Length Width

P4306 No. 1 6 3/4” (171 mm) 2 mm
P4307 No. 2 6 3/4” (171 mm) 3 mm
P4308 No. 3 6 3/4” (171 mm) 4 mm
P4309 No. 4 6 3/4” (171 mm) 5 mm
P4310 No. 5 6 3/4” (171 mm) 3 mm

P4306

P4306

P4307

P4310

P4308

P4309

Catalog# Description Length Width 1 Width 2

P3827 Double-Ended 7” (178 mm) 2 mm 4 mm
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Roger Septum Elevator

P4421

Joseph Periosteal Elevator

P7760

Pennington Septum Elevator

P4422Ballenger Septum Elevator

P4424Halle Septum Elevator

Catalog# Description Length Width

P4425 Narrow 7” (178 mm) 3 mm

P4425

Catalog# Length Width

P4421 7 3/4” (197 mm) 4 mm

Catalog# Description Length Width

P7760 Standard 6 3/4” (171 mm) 5 mm

Catalog# Length Width 1 Width 2

P4422 8 1/4” (210 mm) 4 mm 4.5 mm

Catalog# Length Width

P4424 9” (229 mm) 6 mm
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Freer Septum Elevator

P4428

Freer Septum Elevator

Catalog# Description Length Width

P4434 Curved 7 1/2” (191 mm) 5 mm

P4434

Septum Elevator

Catalog# Description Length Width 1 Width 2

P4430 With Ball Tips 7 1/2” (191 mm) 2 mm 2.5 mm

P4430

Hajek-Ballenger Septum Elevator

Catalog# Length Width

P4431 8 1/2” (216 mm) 10 mm

P4431

Catalog# Description Length Width

P4428 Narrow, Sharp and Blunt 7 3/4” (197 mm) 5 mm
P4429 Wide, Sharp and Blunt 7 3/4” (197 mm) 6.5 mm
P4680 Wide, Sharp and Blunt, Black Coated 7 3/4” (197 mm) 6.5 mm
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Killian Septum Elevator

Catalog# Description Length Width 1 Width 2

P4435 Double-Ended 7 1/4” (184 mm) 4 mm with 3.4 mm Taper 4.3 mm with 3 mm Taper
P4441 Double-Ended 9” (229 mm) 5 mm with 4.5 mm Taper 4.3 mm with 3 mm Taper

P4435

McKenty Septum Elevator

P4433

Molt Dissector and Raspatory

Catalog# Length Width

P4436 7” (178 mm) 5 mm

P4436

Howarth Septum Elevator

Catalog# Description Length Width 1 Width 2

P4440 Double-Ended 8 1/2” (216 mm) 5 mm 5 mm

P4440

Catalog# Description Length Width

P4433 Curved at Tip 5 3/4” (146 mm) 5 mm
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McCoy-Ferris-Smith Periosteal Elevator

P4903
Tessier Periosteal Elevator

P4971
Obwegeser-Freer Periosteal Elevator

P4977
Kilner’s Zygomatic Elevator

Catalog# Description Length Width

P3185 For Depressed Fracture of the Malar Bone 7” (178 mm) 8 mm

P3185

Catalog# Length Width

P4903 5 3/4” (146 mm) 5 mm

Catalog# Length Width

P4971 7” (178 mm) 6 mm
P4972 7” (178 mm) 7 mm
P4973 7” (178 mm) 9 mm
P4974 7” (178 mm) 11 mm

Catalog# Description Length Width

P4977 Slight Curve 9” (229 mm) 6.5 mm
P4978 Strong Curve 9” (229 mm) 6.5 mm



35

Dissectors and Elevators

Toll-free: 800-654-2873	 Fax: 609-275-5363	 www.Integra-Surgical.com

Cottle Skin Elevator

P7710
Cottle Graduated Elevator

Catalog# Description Length Width 1 Width 2

P7741 Double-Ended, 
Graduated in cm, Delicate

7 3/4” (197 mm) 3 mm 2 mm

P7740 Double-Ended, 
Graduated in cm

9” (229 mm) 5 mm 5 mm

P7740

Cronin Cleft Palate Elevator

P600

Catalog# Description Length Blade

P0600 Large 7 1/4” (184 mm) 5 mm x 15 mm
P601 Medium 7 1/4” (184 mm) 5 mm x 13 mm
P0602 Small 7 1/4” (184 mm) 5 mm x 8 mm

Blair Cleft Palate Elevator

P7800

Catalog# Length Tip Width

P7710 7 1/2” (191 mm) 10 mm

Catalog# Description Length Width

P7800 L-Shaped 9” (229 mm) 5 mm
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Blair Cleft Palate Elevator

Pickrell-Cottle Elevator

Grossman Facial Fracture Elevator

Catalog# Description Length Width

P7802 Flat 9” (229 mm) 6.5 mm

Catalog# Description Length Width 1 Width 2

P4808 Slightly Curved, Double-Ended 9” (229 mm) 4.3 mm 4.9 mm

Catalog# Description Length Blade

P9018 Slightly Angled, Single-ended 6 3/4” (171 mm) 10 mm x 90 mm

P7802

P4808

Blair Cleft Palate Elevator

P7801

Catalog# Description Length Width

P7801 Right Angle 8” (203 mm) 5 mm
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Forceps • Tungsten Carbide

P2500

Adson Dressing Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P2500 Standard, Cross-Serrated 4 3/4” (121 mm)
P2501 Delicate, Cross-Serrated 4 3/4” (121 mm)
P2505 Delicate, Smooth 4 3/4” (121 mm)

P2503

Horton-Adson Tissue Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P2503 1x2 Teeth with Cross-Serrated Tying Platform 4 3/4” (121 mm)

P2511

Catalog# Description Length

P2511 1x2 Teeth with Smooth Tying Platform 4 3/4” (121 mm)

P3503

Brown-Adson Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P3503  4 x 4 Side Grasping Teeth with Cross-Serrated Tying Platform 4 3/4” (121 mm)

Gorney-Adson Forceps
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P4697

Jeweler “Dilator” Forceps 

Catalog# Description Length

P4697 Diamond Dust 4 3/4” (121 mm)

P2510

General Style Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P2510 Cross-Serrated 6” (152 mm)

P2520

Cushing Forceps

P2525

Cushing Bayonet Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P2525 Cross-Serrated 7 3/4” (197 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P2520 Cross-Serrated 7” (178 mm)
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P4698

Jeweler Forceps #4

Catalog# Description Length

P4698 Diamond Dust 4 1/4” (108 mm)

P4699

Jeweler Forceps #5A

Catalog# Description Length

P4699 Diamond Dust 4 1/4” (108 mm)

P3505

Rees Bayonet Forceps

Catalog# Length

P3504 5 1/2” (140 mm)
P3505 6 1/4” (159 mm)
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Forceps • Tungsten Carbide

P2530

Potts-Smith Dressing Forceps

P9043

Crow Coagulating Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P9043 Cross-Serrated, Insulated 9” (229 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P2530 Cross-Serrated 9” (229 mm)
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Forceps • Stainless Steel

Thumb Tissue Forceps

Thumb Dressing Forceps

P4171

Catalog# Description Length

P4179 1x2 Teeth 4 3/4” (121 mm)
P4180 1x2 Teeth 5” (127 mm)
P4181 1x2 Teeth 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P4182 1x2 Teeth 6” (152 mm)
P4183 1x2 Teeth 7” (178 mm)
P4184 1x2 Teeth 8” (203 mm)
P4186 1x2 Teeth 12” (305 mm)
P4188 Extra Fine Tip, 1x2 Teeth 5 3/4” (146 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4171 Serrated Tips 4 3/4” (121 mm)
P4172 Serrated Tips 5” (127 mm)
P4173 Serrated Tips 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P4174 Serrated Tips 6” (152 mm)
P4175 Serrated Tips 7” (178 mm)
P4176 Serrated Tips 8” (203 mm)
P4178 Serrated Tips 12” (305 mm)
P4187 Extra Fine Serrated Tip 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P4199 Delicate Serrated Tip 5” (127 mm)

P4179
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P4204

Cushing Tissue Forceps

Cushing-Brown Tissue Forceps

P4185

Catalog# Description Length

P4185 Serrated, 9 x 9 Delicate, Side Grasping Teeth 6 3/4” (171 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4204 Delicate, 1x2 Teeth 7” (178 mm)

Cushing Bayonet Forceps

P4203

P4334

Catalog# Description Length

P4334 1x2 Teeth 7 1/4” (184 mm)

Cushing Dressing Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P4203 Delicate, Serrated Tip 7” (178 mm)
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P6110

Adson Tissue Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P6109 Serrated, 1x2 Teeth 4 3/4” (121 mm)
P6110 Delicate Tip (8 mm) with 1x2 Mouse Teeth 4 3/4” (121 mm)
P6112 Delicate Tip with Tying Platform, 1x2 Teeth 4 3/4” (121 mm)
P6115 Delicate Tip with 2x3 Mouse Teeth and Serrations 4 3/4” (121 mm)
P6120 Delicate Tip with 1x2 Mouse Teeth and Serrations 4 3/4” (121 mm)
P6310* Featherweight, 1x2 Teeth 4 3/4” (121 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4335 Dressing Forceps, Serrated Tip 7 1/4” (184mm)
P4336 Dressing Forceps, Serrated Tip 8 1/4” (210 mm)
P4337 Dressing Forceps, Serrated Tip 9 3/4” (248 mm)
P4338 Tissue Forceps, 1x2 Teeth, Serrated Tip 7 1/4” (184mm)
P4339 Tissue Forceps, 1x2 Teeth, Serrated Tip 8 1/4” (210 mm)
P4340 Tissue Forceps, 1x2 Teeth, Serrated Tip 9 3/4” (248 mm)

Cushing-Brown Tissue Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P4266 Serrated, 9 x 9 Side Grasping Teeth, Bayonet Style 7” (178 mm)

Potts-Smith Forceps
P4266

P4337

*Featherweight: Fenestrated Lightweight handles
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P6127

P6128

P6129

Adson Light Touch Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P6127 Delicate Tip, 1x2 Teeth 4 3/4” (121 mm)
P6128 Delicate Serrated Tip 4 3/4” (121 mm)
P6129 Delicate Tip with 1 x 2 Teeth and Tying Platform 4 3/4” (121 mm)

Adson Dressing Forceps

P6100

Catalog# Description Length

P6100 Delicate Serrated Tip 4 3/4” (121 mm)
P4954 Extra Delicate Serrated Tip 4 3/4” (121 mm)
P6105 Delicate Cross Serrated Tip 4 3/4” (121 mm)
P6106 Delicate, Smooth Jaw 4 3/4” (121 mm)

P0280

Adson Dissecting Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P0278 Lightweight Handles with Fine 1x2 Teeth on Smooth Jaws 4 3/4” (121 mm)
P0280 Lightweight Handles with Fine 1x2 Teeth on Smooth Jaws 7” (178 mm)
P0284 Lightweight Handles with Non-toothed Serrated Jaws 7” (178 mm)
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P6300

Adson Dressing Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P6300 Featherweight, Serrated 4 3/4” (121 mm)

Adson Angular Tipped Tissue Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P6111 1x2 Teeth 4 3/4” (121 mm)
P6121 1x2 Teeth with Serrations 4 3/4” (121 mm)

P6125

Brown-Adson Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P6125 9x9 Side Grasping Teeth 4 3/4” (121 mm)

P6111
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P6150

Brown Tissue Forceps

Reed Angular Tipped Dressing Forceps

P6140

Catalog# Description Length

P6140 Serrated End 5 1/2” (140 mm)

Brown-Adson Forceps

P6325Brown-Adson Angular Tipped Forceps

P6126

Catalog# Description Length

P6325 Featherweight, 7x7 Teeth 4 3/4” (121 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6126 9x9 Teeth 4 3/4” (121 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6150 Serrated, 9x9 Teeth 6” (152 mm)
P6155 Serrated, 9x9 Teeth 8” (203 mm)
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P6135

Ewald Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P6130 Dressing, Serrated Tip 5” (127 mm)
P6135 Tissue, 1x2 Mouse Teeth 5” (127 mm)

P6160

Stille Tissue Forceps

P6165

Semken Dressing Forceps

P6170

Semken Tissue Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P6160 4x5 Teeth 5” (127 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6165 Serrated Tip 5” (127 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6170 1x2 Teeth 5” (127 mm)
P6175 2x3 Teeth 5” (127 mm)
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P6200

Von Graefe Tissue Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P6200 Fine Multiple Atraumatic Teeth 4 1/4” (108 mm)

P0286

Barsky Dissecting Forceps

P0290

Barsky Ligature Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P0290  Serrated Jaws 7” (178 mm)

P4842

Graul Tissue Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P4842 1x2 Teeth 4 1/4” (108 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P0286 Multiple Delicate 9 x 9 Teeth 6” (152 mm)
P0288 Broad Serrated Jaws 6” (152 mm)
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P0344

Waugh Dissecting Forceps

P0306

Gillies Dissecting Forceps

P0330

McIndoe Dissecting Forceps

P0302

Evan Modified McIndoe Dissecting Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P0306 Fine 1x2 Teeth on Serrated Jaws 6” (152 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P0330 Serrated Jaws 6” (152 mm)
P0332 Smooth Jaws 6” (152 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P302 “Horseshoe” Shaped Jaw 6” (152 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P0346 Fine 1x2 Teeth on Serrated Jaws 7” (178 mm)
P0350 Non-Toothed Jaws 7” (178 mm)
P0344 Fine 1x2 Teeth on Serrated Jaws 8” (203 mm)
P0348 Non-Toothed Jaws 8” (203 mm)
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P0336

Mustarde Combined Dissecting and Suture Holding Forceps

P0337

Mustarde Suture Removal Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P0337 Longitudinally Serrated Jaws 5” (127 mm)

Mount Vernon Hospital Pattern Dissecting Forceps

Nelson Tissue Forceps
P0334

P6195

Catalog# Description Length

P0334 Serrated Jaws 5” (127 mm) 

Catalog# Description Length

P6190 6x7 Teeth 6” (152 mm)
P6195 6x7 Teeth 7” (178 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P0336 Double Hooked Jaws with Longitudinally Serrated Raised Blocks 6” (152 mm)
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P0326

Lister Dissecting Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P0326 1x2 Teeth on Block and Grooved Jaws 4” (102 mm)

P4278

Jansen Dressing Forceps

P0292

Braithwaite Dissecting Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P0292 1x2 Teeth on Serrated and Grooved Jaws 6” (152 mm)

P4280

Lucae Dressing Forceps

Catalog# Length

P4280 5 1/2” (140 mm)

Catalog# Length

P4278 6 1/4” (159 mm)
P4279 7 3/4” (197 mm)
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P4283

Gruenwald Dressing Forceps

P4212

Catalog# Description Length

P4212 Straight, 1x2 Teeth 4” (102 mm)

P4281

Wilde Dressing Forceps

Catalog# Length

P4281 4 3/4” (121 mm)
P4282 6 1/2” (165 mm)

Lanes Dressing Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P0314 1x2 Teeth, Serrated 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P0316 2x3 Teeth, Serrated 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P0320 1x2 Teeth, Serrated 6 3/4” (171 mm)
P0322 2x3 Teeth, Serrated 6 3/4” (171 mm)

P0320

Catalog# Description Length

P4283 Bayonet Style with Serrated Jaws 8 1/2” (216 mm)

Cobaugh Iris Forceps
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P4213

Cobaugh Eye Dressing Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P4213 Straight, Serrated 4” (102 mm)

P4719

Olmstead Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P4719 Delicate 1x2 Teeth 2 3/4” (70 mm)

P6265

Desmarres Chalazion Forceps

Catalog# Length Jaw

P6265 3 1/2” (89 mm) 26 mm x 15.5 mm

P6270

Cottle Columella Clamp

Catalog# Length Jaw Width

P6270 4 1/2” (114 mm) 12.5 mm
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P4136

Kurth Suture Forceps

P4324

Berke Ptosis Clamp

Catalog# Description Length Jaw Length

P4323 Longitudinal serrations with slide lock 4” (102 mm) 20 mm
P4324 Longitudinal serrations with slide lock 4” (102 mm) 27 mm

P4240

Converse (Green) Fixation Forceps

P3726

Castroviejo Suture Forceps

Catalog# Length Jaw

P4240 4” (102 mm) 5 mm
P4241 4” (102 mm) 10 mm
P4242 4” (102 mm) 12 mm

Catalog# Description Length Jaw Length

P4136 Smooth 4” (102 mm) 8.5 mm

Catalog# Description Length Jaw

P3726 Wide Handle, 1 x 2 Delicate Teeth with Tying Platform 4 1/4” (108 mm) 0.3 mm
P3727 Wide Handle, 1 x 2 Delicate Teeth with Tying Platform 4 1/4” (108 mm) 0.9 mm
P3731 Wide Handle, 1 x 2 Delicate Teeth with Tying Platform 4 1/4” (108 mm) 1.5 mm
P4908 1x2 Delicate Teeth with Tying Platform 4 1/4” (108 mm) 0.5 mm
P4909 1x2 Delicate Teeth with Tying Platform 4” (102 mm) 0.5 mm
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P4791

Bishop-Harmon Iris Forceps

Catalog# Description Length Jaw

P4791 1x2 Standard Teeth 3 1/4” (83 mm) 0.6 mm
P4792 1x2 Delicate Teeth 3 1/4” (83 mm) 0.4 mm
P4793 Extra Delicate Teeth 3 1/4” (83 mm) 0.3 mm
P4809 Straight, Serrated 3 1/4” (83 mm) 0.6 mm

P6205

Foerster Nasal Defatting Forceps

P4959

Jacobson Bayonet Forceps

P4726

Foerster Iris Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P4959 Needle Point 6 1/4” (159 mm) 

Catalog# Length

P6205 6” (152 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4725 Octagonal Grip, Curved, 1x2 Teeth 3 3/4” (95 mm)
P4726 Octagonal Grip, Curved, Serrated 3 3/4” (95 mm)
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P6245

Grazer Blepharoplasty Forceps

P6290

Sheen Gripping Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P6290 With Pins 5” (127 mm)

P4681

Feld Blepharoplasty Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P4681 Delicate, Brown Teeth 4 1/4” (108 mm)

P4486

Allis Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P6245 4x5 In-Line Mouse Teeth 4 1/4” (108 mm)

Catalog# Description Length Jaw Width

P4485 Delicate, 4x5 Teeth 5” (127 mm) 4 mm
P4486 Tissue Forceps, 4x5 Teeth 6” (152 mm) 7 mm
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P8600

Lahey Vulsellum Forceps

P6255

P6256

Raney Clips

Catalog# Description

P6256 Black Finish, 10 per Package

P4321

Pitanguy Flap Grasping Forceps

Catalog# Description Length Jaw Width

P8600 3 x 3 Teeth 6 1/2” (165 mm) 4.5 mm

Catalog# Length

P6255 6 1/4” (159 mm)

Raney Clip Applying Forceps

Catalog# Length Jaw Width

P4321 5 1/2” (140 mm) 17 mm
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P6280

Debakey Atraumatic Forceps

P0300

Thackray Dental Packing Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P0300 Serrated Angled Jaws 6” (152 mm)

P4189

Walter Splinter Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P4189 Serrated Tip 4 1/4” (108 mm)
P4190 Angled, Serrated Tip 4 1/4” (108 mm)

Catalog# Length Jaw

P6280 7 3/4” (197 mm) 2 mm
P6285 9 1/2” (241 mm) 2 mm
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P4191

Howard Splinter Forceps

P4193

Grant Feilchenfeld Splinter Forceps

P4292

Ellenbogen Bayonet Forceps

P555

Pollock-Dingman Utility Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P4191 Straight 3 1/2” (89 mm)
P4192 Straight 4 1/2” (114 mm)

Catalog# Length

P4193 3” (76 mm)
P4194 4 1/2” (114 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4292 1 x 2 Teeth Crossed Serrated 10 1/4” (260 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P555 2 x 3 Teeth 5 1/2” (140 mm)
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Hartmann Mosquito Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P8530 Straight 3 1/2” (89 mm)
P8531 Curved 3 1/2” (89 mm) P8530

Halstead Mosquito Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P8500 Straight 5” (127 mm)
P8501 Curved 5” (127 mm)
P8520 Straight, 1x2 Teeth 5” (127 mm)
P8521 Curved, 1x2 Teeth 5” (127 mm)
P8510 Angled 5” (127 mm)

P8500

FL100

FL105

FL115

Mosquito Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

FL100 Straight with 
Long Serrated Jaws

4” (102 mm)

FL105 Curved with 
Long Serrated Jaws

4” (102 mm)

FL110 1x2 Teeth, 
Straight with Serrated Jae

4” (102 mm) 

FL115 1x2 Teeth, 
Curved with 
Long Serrated Jaws

4” (102 mm)

FL130 Straight with 
Long Serrated Jaws

4 3/4” (121 mm)

FL135 Curved with 
Long Serrated Jaws

4 3/4” (121 mm)

FL120 Straight with 
Long Serrated Jaws

5” (127 mm)

FL125 Curved with 
Long Serrated Jaws

5” (127 mm)

FL140 Straight with 
Long Serrated Jaws

6” (152 mm)

FL145 Curved with 
Long Serrated Jaws

6” (152 mm)
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Crile Hemostat

P8570

P8550

Providence Hospital Hemostat

P8561

Kelly Hemostat

Catalog# Description Length

P8550 Straight 5 1/2” (140 mm)
P8551 Curved 5 1/2” (140 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P8560 Straight 5 1/2” (140 mm)
P8561 Curved 5 1/2” (140 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P8570 Straight 5 1/2” (140 mm)
P8571 Curved 5 1/2” (140 mm)
P8575 Straight 6 1/4” (159 mm)
P8576 Curved 6 1/4” (159 mm)
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Baby-Mixter Forceps

FL275

P8620

P8626

Rankin Hemostat

P8581Catalog# Description Length

P8620 Straight 7 1/2” (191 mm)
P8621 Curved 7 1/2” (191 mm)

Adson Delicate Hemostat

Adson Hemostat

Catalog# Description Length

P8580 Straight 6 1/4” (159 mm)
P8581 Curved 6 1/4” (159 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P8625 Curved 9 1/4” (235 mm)
P8626 Curved 7 1/4” (184 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

FL275 Curved 5 1/2” (140 mm)
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Rochester Ochsner Forceps

P8610

Rochester-Pean Forceps

Kocher Forceps

Dandy Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

FL200 1x2 Teeth, Straight 5 1/2” (140 mm)

FL200
Catalog# Description Length

FL270 Curved Sideways 5 3/4” (146 mm)

FL270
Catalog# Description Length

FL235 Curved 5 1/2” (140 mm)

FL235
Catalog# Description Length

P8610 Straight 6 1/4” (159 mm)
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Padgett Mosquito Forceps

P8630Lariche Forceps

P8585

Young Tongue Seizing Forceps

P4487

Kocher Clamp Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P8630 Straight, Delicate 7 1/4” (184 mm)
P8631 Curved, Delicate 7 1/4” (184 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P8585 Curved 7 3/4” (197 mm)

Catalog# Description Length Jaw Length

P0642 Curved with Screw Joint 10” (254 mm) 5” (127 mm)

Catalog# Description Length Jaw

P4487 6 1/2” (165 mm) 23 mm x 13 mm
P4488 Rubber Jaws for P4487, Set of 2 

Latex Free

P0642
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Jones Towel Clamp

P4489

Johns Hopkins Bulldog Clamp

Catalog# Description Length

P5534 Straight 1 1/2” (38 mm)
P5536 Curved 1 1/2” (38 mm)
P5535 Straight 2” (51 mm)

P5534

Cross-Action Towel Clamp

Catalog# Length

P8655 2 1/4” (57 mm)

P8655

Foerster Sponge Holding Forceps

P4492

Catalog# Description Length

P4489 Cross-Action 3 1/4” (83 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4491 Straight, Smooth Jaws 7” (178 mm)
P4492 Straight, Serrated Jaws 7” (178 mm)
P4493 Straight, Smooth Jaws 9 1/2” (241 mm)
P4494 Straight, Serrated Jaws 9 1/2” (241 mm)
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Backhaus Towel Forceps

Catalog# Length

P8650 3 1/2” (89 mm)
P8651 5 1/4” (133 mm)

P8650

Lorna (EDNA) Towel Clamp

P8658

Foerster Sponge Holding Sterilizer Forceps

P4495

Catalog# Description Length

P4495 Straight 8” (203 mm)
P4497 Curved 8” (203 mm)
P4496 Straight 11” (279 mm)
P4498 Curved 11” (279 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P8658 Non-Perforating 5 1/2” (140 mm)
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Nigro-Hamra Septum Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P4662 Angled 8” (203 mm)
P4661 Angled 7 3/8” (187 mm)

P4662

Sheen-Killian Septum Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P4660 Flat Serrated Jaws 6 3/4” (171 mm)

P4660

Fredrick Face Lift Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P8660 Can be used as a Non-Perforating Towel Clip 3 3/4” (95 mm)

P8660

P8200

Cottle-Walsham Septum Straightening Forceps

Catalog# Length Jaw

P8200 9” (229 mm) 33 mm x 7 mm
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P8221

Walsham Septum Straightening Forceps

P4649

Takahashi Cutting Forceps

Catalog# Length Jaw

P4327 7 1/8” (181 mm) 10 mm x 2.5 mm

P4327

Asch Septum Straightening Forceps

P8210

Gruenwald Nasal Forceps (Thru-Cutting)

Catalog# Length Jaw

P8210 9” (229 mm) 44 mm x 7 mm

Catalog# Description Length Flat Jaw Concave Jaw

P8220 Set of Three
P8221 Left Only 9” (229 mm) 33 mm x 7 mm 33 mm x 9.5 mm
P8222 Right Only 9” (229mm) 33 mm x 7 mm 33 mm x 9.5 mm
P8223 Universal 9” (229 mm) 33 mm x 10 mm

Catalog# Length Jaw

P4649 7 1/2” (191 mm) 12 mm x 6 mm
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Ferris-Smith Fragment Forceps

P4471

P4501

P4960

P4901

P6295

Catalog# Length Jaw

P4471 7 3/4” (197 mm) 8 mm x 6 mm

Catalog# Working Length Jaw

P4960 7 1/2” (191 mm) 3.5 mm x 9.5 mm

Blakesley Forceps

Jansen-Middleton Septum Forceps

Catalog# Description Length Jaw

P4501 Thru-Cutting Jaws 7 3/4” (197 mm) 13 mm x 4 mm

Catalog# Description Length Jaw

P4901 Solid Cup 7 3/4” (197 mm) 12.5 mm x 5 mm

Catalog# Description Length Jaw Width

P6295 Bayonet, Oval Fenestrated Jaw 6 1/2” (165 mm) 6 mm

Jansen-Middleton Forceps

Sheen Cartilage Forceps
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Forceps • Stainless Steel

Bunnell Bone Holding Forceps

P3738
Brand Tendon Tunnelling Forceps

Larsen Tendon Forceps

P200

Carroll Tendon Forceps

P215

Catalog# Length Width

P3738 7” (178 mm) 5 mm

Catalog# Description Length

P200 Straight, 1x2 Teeth 7” (178 mm)
P201 Curved, 1x2 Teeth 7” (178 mm)
P202 Straight, 2x3 Teeth 8 1/2” (216 mm)
P203 Curved, 2x3 Teeth 8 1/2” (216 mm)
P204 Straight, 2x3 Teeth 10” (254 mm)
P205 Curved, 2x3 Teeth 10” (254 mm)
P206 Straight, 2x3 Teeth 11” (279 mm)
P207 Curved, 2x3 Teeth 11” (279 mm)

Catalog# Description Length Width

P4222 Straight 4” (102 mm) 2 mm
P4224 Straight 4” (102 mm) 4 mm
P4225 Straight 4” (102 mm) 5 mm

Catalog# Length

P215 5” (127 mm)

P4222

P4225
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Brand Tendon Grasping Forceps

Catalog# Length

P4479 7” (178 mm)

P4479

Amar Mammaplasty Clamp

P8670

P1250R
Hayton-Williams Forward Traction and Reduction 
Maxillary Fracture Forceps

P1246

Catalog# Length Width

P8670 6 1/2” (165 mm) 20.5 mm

Catalog# Description Length

P1250R Right Pattern 9 3/4” (248 mm)
P1250L Left Pattern 9 3/4” (248 mm)

Rowe’s Maxillary Disimpaction Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P1246 With “Stop” Screw Joint 10 1/2” (267 mm)
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Forceps • Stainless Steel

P405

Simal Rib Forceps

Catalog# Length Jaw Length

P914 5 1/2” (140 mm) 24 mm

P4322

Catalog# Description Length

P405 Heavy 7 1/2” (191 mm)

Dingman Improved Bone Holding Clamp

Catalog# Length

P7655 7 3/4” (197 mm)

Wire Twisting Forceps

Catalog# Length Jaw Width

P4322 9 3/4” (248 mm) 54 mm

Kruggel Flap Grasping Forceps

P7655

P914
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Forceps • Microsurgical

P4710

Micro Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P4710 Style 1, Fine Points 4 3/4” (121 mm)

P4712

Micro Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P4712 Style 3C, Extra Fine Points 4 3/4” (121 mm)

P4859

Micro Suture Forceps

P4711

Micro Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P4711 Style 3, Extra Fine Points 4 3/4” (121 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4859 Straight with Tying Platform, .3 mm Wide Jaws 4 3/4” (121 mm)
P4860 Straight with Tying Platform, .3 mm Wide Jaws 6” (152 mm)
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P4713

Micro Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P4713 Style 4, Extra Fine Points 4 3/8” (111 mm)

P4714

Micro Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P4714 Style 5, Extra Fine Points 4 3/8” (111 mm)

P4715

Micro Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P4715 Style 7, Extra Fine Points, Curved 4 3/8” (111 mm)
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P4746

Micro Forceps
Catalog# Description Length

P4746 Style 0, Delicate Pattern, Fine Points 4 1/2” (114 mm)

P4749

Micro Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P4749 Style 26-SA, Fine Points 5 1/4” (133 mm)

P4716

Micro Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P4716 Style 2, Fine Points 4 1/2” (114 mm)
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Forceps • Microsurgical

P4928

Micro Forceps

Catalog# Description Length

P4928 Angled 4 1/2” (114 mm)
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Forceps • Plastic Surgery Reusable Bipolar

Adson Bipolar Forceps

P9411

Jeweler Bipolar Forceps

P9420

Potts-Smith Bipolar “Lite” Forceps

Catalog# Length Tip

P9440 7 1/4” (184 mm) 1 mm

P9440

Bayonet Bipolar Forceps

P9430

Catalog# Length Tip

P9410 4 1/4” (108 mm) Needle
P9411 4 1/4” (108 mm) 0.5 mm
P9412 4 1/4” (108 mm) 1 mm

Catalog# Length Tip

P9420 4 1/2” (114 mm) Needle
P9421 4 1/2” (114 mm) 0.5 mm
P9425 4 1/2” (114 mm) Curved, 0.5 mm

Catalog# Length Tip

P9430 6 1/2” (165 mm) 0.5 mm
P9431 6 1/2” (165 mm) 1 mm
P9435 7 1/2” (191 mm) 0.5 mm
P9436 7 1/2” (191 mm) 1 mm
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Cushing Bipolar Forceps

Catalog# Description Length Tip

P9445 Bayonet Style 7 1/4” (184 mm) 1 mm

P9445
Dowden-Kirn Endoscopic Bipolar Forceps

P9472

Hardy Bayonet Irrigating Forceps

P9475
Bipolar Reusable Cord

P9450

Catalog# Description Length

P9450 Silicone, Autoclavable 10’ (300 cm)

Catalog# Length Tip

P9475 8 1/2” (216 mm) 0.5 mm

Catalog# Length Description

P9472 7” (178 mm) 2 mm Blunt
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Hooks/Retractors • Hooks

Frazier Hook

P5205

P5200Tyrell Hook

P5210

Delicate Skin Hook

Kilner Skin Hook

P5220

P0564

P0566

Catalog# Description Length Hook

P5200 Sharp 5” (127 mm) 4.5 mm
P0428 Sharp 7” (178 mm) 3.5 mm

Catalog# Description Length Hook

P5205 Sharp 4 3/4” (121 mm) 2 mm

Catalog# Description Length Hook

P5210 Sharp 5” (127 mm) 4.5 mm
P431 Sharp 7” (178 mm) 3.5 mm

Catalog# Description Length Hook

P5220 Sharp, Smooth Handle 5” (127 mm) 2.5 mm
P0564 Sharp, Detachable Hook, Knurled Handle 6” (152 mm) 2.5 mm
P566 Sharp, Spare Hook for P0564 2.5 mm
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Catalog# Description Length Width

P5376 Heavy Handle 6 1/4” (159 mm) 2 mm
P5377 Heavy Handle 6 1/4” (159 mm) 5 mm
P5378 Heavy Handle 6 1/4” (159 mm) 8 mm
P5379 Heavy Handle 6 1/4” (159 mm) 10 mm
P5340 Regular Pattern 6 1/4” (159 mm) 3 mm
P5342 Regular Pattern 6 1/4” (159 mm) 6 mm
P5344 Regular Pattern 6 1/4” (159 mm) 8 mm
P5345 Regular Pattern 6 1/4” (159 mm) 11 mm
P5347 Regular Pattern 6 1/4” (159 mm) 12 mm

P5226

Guthrie Hook

P5330

Joseph Single Prong Hook

Joseph Double Prong Hook

P5378

Catalog# Description Length Hook

P5330 Sharp 6 1/4” (159 mm) 6.5 mm

Catalog# Description Length Width

P5225 2 Sharp Prongs 5” (127 mm) 2.5 mm
P5226 2 Sharp Prongs, Delicate 4 3/4” (121 mm) 1.5 mm
P5227 2 Sharp Prongs, Extra Delicate 4 3/4” (121 mm) 1.5 mm
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P5448

Lewis Delicate Skin Hook

Carroll Retractor Hook

P5360

P5445
Palate Hook

P5221

Converse (Gillies) Skin Hook

Catalog# Description Length Hook

P5360 Blunt 8” (203 mm) 8.5 mm

Catalog# Description Length Hook

P5221 Small, Sharp 7” (178 mm) 2.5 mm
P5222 Large, Sharp 7” (178 mm) 4 mm

Catalog# Description Length Hook

P5448 Sharp Delicate Hook without Bead Stop 5” (127 mm) 2.5 mm

Catalog# Description Length Hook

P5445 Sharp Delicate Hook with Bead Stop 5” (127 mm) 2.5 mm
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P5374

P500D

P5372

Straight Skin Hook

Catalog# Description Length Hook

P5372 Large, Sharp 6 1/4” (158 mm) 4.5 mm

Kleinert-Kutz Skin Hook

Straight Skin Hook

Catalog# Description Length Hook

P5373 Small, Sharp 6” (152 mm) 3 mm
P5374 Medium, Sharp 6” (152 mm) 5 mm
P5375 Large, Sharp 6” (152 mm) 7 mm

Converse Skin Hook

P500A

Catalog# Description Length Hook

P500A Small, Sharp, Aluminum Handle 6” (152 mm) 3 mm
P500B Medium, Sharp, Aluminum Handle 6” (152 mm) 4 mm
P500C Large, Sharp, Aluminum Handle 6” (152 mm) 5 mm

Catalog# Description Length Hook

P500D Large, Sharp, Aluminum Handle 6” (152 mm) 5 mm
P500E Small, Delicate, Sharp, Aluminum Handle 6” (152 mm) 2.5 mm
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P501B

Nasal Tenaculum Hook

Guthrie Hook (Long Pattern)

P502A

P501EFreeman Skin Hook

Catalog# Description Length Width

P501E 2 Sharp Prongs 6” (152 mm) 2.5 mm

P503

Mammaplasty or Mastectomy Hook

Catalog# Description Length Width

P501A 2 Sharp Prongs, Aluminum Handle 6 1/4” (159 mm) 6 mm
P501B 2 Sharp Prongs, Aluminum Handle 6 1/4” (159 mm) 7 mm
P501C 2 Sharp Prongs, Aluminum Handle 6 1/4” (159 mm) 9 mm

Catalog# Description Length Hook

P502A Single Sharp Hook 4” (102 mm) 5 mm
P502B Double Sharp Hook 4” (102 mm) 5 mm

Catalog# Description Length Hook

P503 Extra Large, Sharp 7 1/2” (191 mm) 10 mm
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Gillies Skin Hook

P0536
Clodius Fish Hook Retractor with Chain

P506

P504B

Millard Thumb Single Hook

P507

Millard Thumb Double Hook

Catalog# Description Hook

P506 Standard 5 mm

P506LH Same as PM-506 for 
Left-Handed Surgeons

5 mm

Catalog# Description Hook

P504A Small 7 mm
P504B Large 12 mm

Catalog# Description Width Hook

P507 Standard 17 mm 5 mm
P507W Same as PM-507 for 

Female Surgeons
17 mm 5 mm

P507LH Same as PM-507 for 
Left-Handed Surgeons

17 mm 5 mm

Catalog# Description Length Hook

P0536 Sharp, Small* 7” (178 mm) 2.5 mm
P5215 Sharp, Medium 7 1/4” (189 mm) 3 mm
P0538 Sharp, Large and Strong 7” (178 mm) 5 mm

*Ideal for manipulating skin edges
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Chamberlain-Fries Hook

P508

Catalog# Description Length Hook

P508 Single Sharp Hook 6 1/2” (165 mm) 8.5 mm

P0542

Humby Double Skin Hook

P0504

Barsky Skin Hook

P325

McCoy Micro-Dermal Hook

Catalog# Description Length Width

P0504 Sharp Detachable Double Hook with Knurled Handle 6” (152 mm) 9.5 mm
P0505 Sharp Spare Double Hook for P0504 9.5 mm

Catalog# Description Length Hook

P325 Single Sharp Hook 5” (127 mm) 4 mm

Catalog# Description Length Hook

P0542 2 Sharp Hooks, Hinged for Adjustable Width 4 3/4” (121 mm) 3 mm
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McCoy Cleft Palate Hook

P326

Catalog# Description Length Hook

P326 Sharp 6” (152 mm) 3 mm

Dingman Zygoma Hook

P408

Catalog# Description Length Hook

P0408 Sharp, Heavy 7” (178 mm) 9 mm

Nova Jaw Hook

Catalog# Description Length Hook

P5775 Sharp, Heavy 9” (229 mm) 21 mm

P5775

Blocksma Palate Hook

P420

Catalog# Description Length Hook

P420 Single, Angled Down, Sharp 7” (178 mm) 3 mm
P421 Double, Angled Down, Sharp 7 1/4” (184 mm) 3 mm
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Hooks/Retractors • Hooks/Retractors

P5400

Cottle Tenaculum Hook

P5405

Cottle Retractor/Hook

Catalog# Description Length Width

P5405 2 Sharp Prongs 5 3/4” (145 mm) 12 mm
P5410 Ball Ends, 2 Prongs 6 1/2” (165 mm) 12 mm

Cottle Nasal Retractor

Catalog# Description Length Width

P5411 Ball Left 5 3/4” (146 mm) 11 mm
P5412 Ball Right 5 3/4” (146 mm) 11 mm

Kleinert-Ragnell Retractor

P4952

P5411

Catalog# Description Length Retractor 1 Retractor 2

P4952 Double-Ended, Delicate 5 1/2” (140 mm) 10 mm x 5 mm 16 mm x 5 mm

Catalog# Description Length Hook

P5400 Sharp 6 1/2” (165 mm) 10 mm



92 Toll-free: 800-654-2873	 Fax: 609-275-5363	 www.Integra-Surgical.com

Hooks/Retractors • Retractors

P5435

Fomon Ball End Retractor

Fomon Double Ball End Retractor

P5311

P5381

Flexible Shaft Retractor

Catalog# Description Length Width

P5381 2 Prong, Blunt Ball Ends with Round Knurled Handle 6 1/2” (165 mm) 13 mm

Catalog# Description Length Width

P5310 1 Sharp Prong 6” (152 mm)
P5311 2 Sharp Prongs 6” (152 mm) 5 mm
P5312 3 Sharp Prongs 6” (152 mm) 8 mm
P5315 1 Blunt Prong 6” (152 mm)
P5316 2 Blunt Prongs 6” (152 mm) 5 mm
P5317 3 Blunt Prongs 6” (152 mm) 8 mm

Catalog# Description Length Width

P5430 1 Prong, Blunt Ball End 6 1/4” (159 mm)
P5435 2 Prong, Blunt Ball End 6 1/4” (159 mm) 10 mm
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P5550

Aufricht Retractor

Catalog# Description Length Width

P5550 Fenestrated 7” (178 mm) 12 mm
P5551 Solid 7” (178 mm) 12 mm

P5601

Senn Retractor

Catalog# Description Length Retractor 1 Retractor 2

P5600 Sharp, Double-Ended 6 1/4” (159 mm) 20.5 mm x 6.5 mm 9 mm
P5601 Blunt, Double-Ended 6 1/4” (159 mm) 20.5 mm x 6.5 mm 9 mm
P3152 Single Ended, Delicate (no prongs) 6” (152 mm) 17.5 mm x 5.5 mm 5 mm

Shaw Double-Ended Retractor

P680

Catalog# Description Length Retractor 1 Retractor 2

P680 Double-Ended 6 1/2” (165 mm) 22 mm x 6.5 mm 12 mm x 5 mm

See page 255 for Fiber Optic Version
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P4535

Love Nerve Retractor

P5610

Mathieu Retractor

Catalog# Description Length Width

P4235 Straight 7 3/4” (197 mm) 7 mm
P4236 Angled 45° 7 3/4” (197 mm) 7 mm
P4237 Angled 90° 7 3/4” (197 mm) 7 mm

Ragnell Retractor

P4826

P5620

Curtin Skin and Subcutaneous Tissue Retractor

Catalog# Description Length Retractor 1 Retractor 2

P5620 Delicate, Double-Ended 6” (152 mm) 9 mm x 2.5 mm 15 mm x 5 mm

Catalog# Description Length Width

P4826 6 Sharp Prongs 5 1/2” (140 mm) 15 mm

Catalog# Description Length Retractor 1 Retractor 2

P5610 Sharp Double-Ended 6 1/4” (159 mm) 8 mm x 8.5 mm 7 mm x 22 mm
P5611 Blunt Double-Ended 6 1/4” (159 mm) 8 mm x 8.5 mm 7 mm x 22 mm
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P4315

Desmarres Lid Retractor
Catalog# Description Length Width

P4315 Size 0 5 1/2” (140 mm) 10 mm
P4316 Size 1 5 1/2” (140 mm) 12 mm
P4317 Size 2 5 1/2” (140 mm) 14 mm
P4318 Size 3 5 1/2” (140 mm) 16 mm
P4319 Size 4 5 1/2” (140 mm) 18 mm
P4315IN Size 0, Insulated 5 1/2” (140 mm) 10 mm
P4316IN Size 1, Insulated 5 1/2” (140 mm) 12 mm
P4317IN Size 2, Insulated 5 1/2” (140 mm) 14 mm

P4329

Zarem-Baylis Eyelid Retractor

Kawamoto Double-Ended Retractor
(Ideal for Transconjunctival Blepharoplasty)

P4320

Catalog# Description Length Retractor Width 1 Retractor Width 2

P4320 Insulated Ends 6” (152 mm) 15 mm 16.5 mm
P4326 Insulated Ends 6” (152 mm) 8 mm 10 mm
P4347 Insulated Ends 6” (152 mm) 5 mm 10 mm

Catalog# Description Length Width

P4329 Clear, Autoclavable Plastic 5 3/4” (146 mm) 13 mm
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Miller Rake Retractor

P7810

P4829

Davis Double-Ended Retractor

P5300

Blair (Rollet) Retractor

Catalog# Description Length Width

P4829 9 Prongs, Blunt 5 1/4” (133 mm) 15 mm

P5660

Cushing Retractor

Catalog# Length Width

P5660 9” (229 mm) 10.5 mm

Catalog# Length Retractor 1 Retractor 2

P7810 5 3/4” (145 mm) 19 mm x 5.5 mm 25 mm x 8.5 mm

Catalog# Description Length Width

P5300 4 Sharp Prongs 5” (127 mm) 6 mm
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Converse Retractor

P801

P5700

Caroline Finger Retractor

P825

Chamberlain-Fries Retractor

Catalog# Description Length Width

P825 Aluminum Handle 7 1/2” (191 mm) 1/2” (13 mm)

Knapp Retractor

Catalog# Description Length Width

P5301 4 Blunt Prongs 5 1/4” (133 mm) 6 mm

P5301

Catalog# Description Length Width 1 Width 2

P5700 Double-Ended, Blunt Prongs 4 3/4” (121 mm) 11.5 mm 12.5 mm
P5702 Double-Ended, Blunt Prongs 4 3/4” (121 mm) 12.5 mm 16 mm

Catalog# Length Width

P801 4 1/4” (108 mm) 6.5 mm
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P886

Padgett Swivel Double Hook/Retractor

P880

Martinez-Kilner Nasal Retractor

Catalog# Description Length Width

P886 2 Sharp Prongs with Swivel Ring 3 1/2” (89 mm) 11 mm

Catalog# Description Length Width

P880 2 Sharp Prongs with Thumb Ring 4 1/2” (114 mm) 8.5 mm

P881

Sheen Nasal Retractor

P865

Sheen Retractor

Catalog# Description Length Width

P881 Angled 6 1/4” (160 mm) 10 mm

Catalog# Description Length Width

P865 Curved 6” (152 mm) 6.5 mm
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P055238

Kilner Alae Retractor

Catalog# Description Length Width

P055238 2 Sharp Prongs 3 1/8” (79 mm) 3/8” (9.5 mm)
P055212 2 Sharp Prongs 3 1/8” (79 mm) 1/2” (13 mm)

P0598

Skin Retractor

P0558L

Kilner Retractor

Catalog# Description Length Width 1 Width 2

P0558S Double-Ended, Small 5 1/2” (140 mm) 30 mm 21 mm

P0558L Double-Ended, Large 6” (152 mm) 38 mm 26 mm

Catalog# Description Length Width 1 Width 2

P0598 Double-Ended, Sharp 6 1/2” (165 mm) 10 mm 6 mm
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P0562

Kilner Nasal Retractor

P5705

Maliniac Nasal Retractor

Freeman Flap Retractor

P490

Catalog# Length Retractor

P0562 5 1/4” (133 mm) 60 mm x 6 mm

Catalog# Length Retractor

P5705 4” (102 mm) 45 mm x 9 mm

Catalog# Length Width

P490 7” (178 mm) 1/2” (13 mm)
P491 7” (178 mm) 1” (25 mm)

See page 256 for Fiber Optic Version
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P9056

Adamson Double-Ended Hook and Retractor

P4567

Farabeuf Retractor

P4568

U.S. Army Retractor

Catalog# Description Length Retractor 1 Retractor 2

P4567 Delicate, Set of Two 4 1/2” (114 mm) 36 mm x 10 mm 28 mm x 13 mm

Catalog# Description Length Retractor 1 Retractor 2

P4568 Set of Two 8 1/4” (210 mm) 29 mm x 15 mm 45 mm x 15 mm

Catalog# Length Retractor Hook

P9056 6 1/4” (159 mm) 7.5 mm x 5 mm 3 mm
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Ribbon Retractor

Padgett-Deaver Retractor

P9057

P4571

P4207

Deaver Retractor

Catalog# Description Length Retractor 

P4570 Delicate 8” (203 mm) 16 mm
P4571 Delicate 8” (203 mm) 25 mm

Catalog# Length Width

P9057 12” (305 mm) 1” (25 mm)

Catalog# Description Length Width

P4205 Delicate, Malleable 6 3/4” (171 mm) 5/8” (16 mm)
P4207 Delicate, Malleable 7 1/2” (191 mm) 1” (25 mm)
P4206 Delicate, Malleable 8” (203 mm) 5/8” (16 mm)

See page 256 for Fiber Optic Versions

See page 257 for Fiber Optic Versions
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P4341

Ribbon Retractor

P4583

Meyerding Finger Retractor

Catalog# Description Length Width

P4341 Malleable 13” (330 mm) 1” (25 mm)
P4342 Malleable 13” (330 mm) 1 1/4” (32 mm)
P4343 Malleable 13” (330 mm) 1 1/2” (38 mm)
P4344 Malleable 13” (330 mm) 2” (51 mm)

P4807

Padgett “S” Retractor

Catalog# Description Length Retractor

P4583 Style 1 7” (178 mm) 20 mm x 7.5 mm
P4584 Style 2 with 3 Sharp Teeth 7” (178 mm) 18 mm x 5.5 mm
P4585 Style 3 with 3 Sharp Teeth 7” (178 mm) 9 mm x 4.5 mm
P4586 Style 4 7” (178 mm) 12 mm x 3.5 mm
P4587 Style 5 7” (178 mm) 10 mm x 4.5 mm
P4588 Style 6 with 3 Sharp Prongs 7” (178 mm) 8 mm x 9 mm

Catalog# Description Length Width 1 Width 2

P4807 Double-Ended 4 2/5” (112 mm) 9.5 mm 11.5 mm
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Rake Retractor

Catalog# Description Length Hook/Retractor

P4575 One Sharp Prong 6 1/2” (165 mm) 10 mm
P4576 One Blunt Prong 6 1/2” (165 mm) 10 mm
P4577 Two Sharp Prongs 6 1/2” (165 mm) 7.5 mm x 5 mm
P4578 Two Blunt Prongs 6 1/2” (165 mm) 7.5 mm x 5 mm
P4579 Three Sharp Prongs 6 1/2” (165 mm) 7.5 mm x 8.5 mm
P4580 Three Blunt Prongs 6 1/2” (165 mm) 7.5 mm x 8.5 mm
P4581 Four Sharp Prongs 6 1/2” (165 mm) 7.5 mm x 12 mm
P4582 Four Blunt Prongs 6 1/2” (165 mm) 7.5 mm x 12 mm

P4578

P565

Yancoskie Coronal Lift Retractor

Catalog# Description Length Width

P565 6 Sharp Prongs, Offset 8 1/2” (216 mm) 150 mm
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P566

Yancoskie Abdominoplasty Retractor

Catalog# Description Length Width

P566 6 Sharp Prongs, Offset 7 1/2” (191 mm) 150 mm

Lahey Retractor

P4741

Catalog# Description Length Hook/Retractor

P4741 Single Prong, Sharp 4 3/4” (121 mm) 4.5 mm
P4742 2 Prong, Sharp 4 3/4” (121 mm) 4.5 mm x 3.5 mm
P4743 3 Prong, Sharp 4 3/4” (121 mm) 4.5 mm x 6 mm
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P3020

Crile Retractor

P607

Cronin Lip and Nostril Retractor

Catalog# Length Width

P606 6” (152 mm) 15 mm

P606

Cronin Cheek Retractor

P675

Fischl “Shoe Horn” Retractor

Catalog# Description Length Width 1 Width 2

P675 Double-Ended 6” (152 mm) 13 mm 18 mm

Catalog# Description Length Retractor 1 Retractor 2

P3020 Double-Ended 4 2/7” (109 mm) 14 mm x 4.5 mm 22 mm x 7 mm

Catalog# Length Width

P607 6” (152 mm) 19 mm
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P4105

Farr Style Spring Retractor

Catalog# Description Length

P4105 Sharp Points 1 1/2” (38 mm)
P4110 Sharp Points 2” (51 mm)
P4115 Sharp Points 2 1/4”(57 mm)
P4120 Sharp Points 2 1/2” (64 mm)
P4125 Sharp Points 3” (76 mm)
P4130 Thin Flat Blunt Points 2 1/2” (64 mm)

P5750

Alm Self-Retraining Retractor

Holzheimer Retractor

P5752

Catalog# Description Length Width

P5750 4x4 Blunt Prongs, 4 mm deep 2 3/4” (70 mm) 2” (51 mm)
P447 4x4 Sharp Prongs, 5 mm deep 2 3/4” (70 mm) 2” (51 mm)
P5751 4x4 Blunt Prongs, 7 mm deep 4” (102 mm) 2 1/2” (64 mm)

Catalog# Description Length Width

P5752 4x4 Sharp Prongs 4” (102 mm) 1” (25 mm)
P5753 4x4 Blunt Prongs 4” (102 mm) 1” (25 mm)
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P0767

Sheehan Alae Retractor

Catalog# Length Width

P0767 3” (76 mm) 13 mm x 19 mm
P0768 3” (76 mm)   8 mm x 13 mm

P0502

P728

Terry Nasal Retractor

Barsky Nasal Retractor

Catalog# Length Width

P0502 3 3/4” (95 mm) 10 mm x 55 mm

Catalog# Length Width

P728 6” (152 mm) 5 mm x 46 mm
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P877

Catalog# Description

P877 Latex-Free

Gruber Columella Retractor 

P876

Tsur Open Rhinoplasty Retractor

Catalog# Length Width

P866 3” (76 mm) 21 mm

P866

Gruber Rhinoplasty Retractor

Catalog# Description

P876 With Weight



110

Hooks/Retractors • Retractors

Toll-free: 800-654-2873	 Fax: 609-275-5363	 www.Integra-Surgical.com

Stack Retractor

P0600

Kasdan Hand Retractor

Catalog# Description Length Depth Width

P0600 Large 7” (178 mm) 23 mm 5 mm
P0602 Small 7” (178 mm) 15 mm 9 mm

Catalog# Description Length Retractor 1 Retractor 2

P760 Double-Ended 6 1/2” (165 mm) 14.5 mm x 7 mm 17.5 mm x 9.5 mm

Faust “Push” Retractor

P5615

Catalog# Description Length Width 1 Width 2

P5615 Double-Ended 5 1/2” (140 mm) 6.5 mm 6.5 mm

Converse Hand Retractor

P5625

Catalog# Description Length Retractor

P5625 Set of Four
Size 1 3 3/4” (95 mm) 9 mm x 18 mm
Size 2 3 3/4” (95 mm) 13 mm x 28 mm
Size 3 3 3/4” (95 mm) 13 mm x 41 mm
Size 4 3 3/4” (95 mm) 13 mm x 55 mm

P760
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Biggs Mammaplasty Retractor

P529

Biggs Mammaplasty Retractor

P530

Catalog# Description Length Width

P530 Narrow 6” (152 mm) 3 cm

Catalog# Description Length Width

P529 Standard Size 8” (203 mm) 5 cm

See page 254 for Fiber Optic Version

See page 254 for Fiber Optic Version
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Dingman Mouth Gag

P105

Tongue Blade For 100 E and P110

TB100S thru TB100EL

Catalog# Description Length Blade Dimension
 

TB100S For 100E and P110, Size Small 6” (152 mm) 60 mm x 25 mm
TB100M For 100E and P110, Size Medium 6” (152 mm) 70 mm x 29 mm
TB100L For 100E and P110, Size Large 6” (152 mm) 80 mm x 32 mm
TB100EL For 100E and P110, Size Extra Large 6” (152 mm) 89 mm x 36 mm

Catalog# Description Length Width

100E Complete, with 
Three Tongue Blades

 
10 mm

Includes:
Frame
Sm Tongue Retractor 60 mm 25 mm
Med Tongue Retractor 70 mm 29 mm
Large Tongue Retractor 80 mm 32 mm
Cheek 30 mm 12 mm

P105 Complete, with 
Three Tongue Blades

 
15 mm

Includes:
Frame
Sm Tongue Retractor 60 mm 26 mm
Med Tongue Retractor 65 mm 29 mm
Large Tongue Retractor 75 mm 32 mm
Cheek 30 mm 12 mm
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Cheek Retractor

P1730

Mouth Prop*

P0058

Millard-Dingman Mouth Gag

P110

Catalog# Description Blade Dimension

P110 Complete, with 
Three Tongue 
Blades
Includes:
Adjustable Frame
Small Tongue 60 mm x 25 mm
Med Tongue 70 mm x 29 mm
Large Tongue 80 mm x 32 mm

Catalog# Description

P0058 Large with Chain
P0062 Medium with Chain
P0064 Small with Chain

Catalog# Description

P1730 Transparent, Package of 2
Autoclavable, Latex-Free

*Latex free, Autoclavable



114

Hooks/Retractors • Retractors

Toll-free: 800-654-2873	 Fax: 609-275-5363	 www.Integra-Surgical.com

Kilpatrick Lip and Cheek Retractor

P4210

Oringer Lip Retractor

Catalog# Description

P4823 Large

P4823

P1754

Catalog# Description Length Blade

P4210 Swivel Blade 8 1/4” (210 mm) 31.5 mm

Catalog# Description

P1754 With Three Tongue Blades

Kilner-Doughty Mouth Gag
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Denhardt Mouth Gag

P4539

Catalog# Description Length

P4539 with Grip Lock 4 1/2” (114 mm)

McIvor Mouth Gag

P4534 thru P4536P4533

Catalog# Description Blade

P4533 Mouth Gag Frame Only
P4534 Blade 1” x 2 3/4” (25 mm x 70 mm)
P4535 Blade 1” x 3 1/2” (25 mm x 89 mm)
P4536 Blade 1” x 4” (25 mm x 102 mm)

P4532 Full set with mouth gag 
and 3 blades
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P4543

P4537

P4752
Wise Orbit Retractor

P400

Catalog# Description Length

P400 Double-Ended 6 3/4” (171 mm)

Catalog# Description Length Blade Width

P4537 Large 5” (127 mm) 36 mm
P4538 Small 5” (127 mm) 28 mm

Catalog# Description Spread

P4542 Small (Infant) 4 1/4” (108 mm)
P4543 Medium (Child) 5” (127 mm)
P4544 Large (Adult) 5 1/2” (140 mm)

Jennings Mouth Gag

Wieder Tongue Depressor

Catalog# Length

P4752 7 1/4” (184 mm)

Marshall Intraoral Wiring Retractor and Holder
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Freeman Face Lift Retractor

P520

Catalog# Description Length Width

P520 Adamson Model, 4 Sharp Offset Prongs 7” (178 mm) 37 mm

Freeman Face Lift Retractor

P518

P509

Catalog# Description Length Width

P509 4 Sharp Offset Prongs 7” (178 mm) 38 mm
P509IL 4 Sharp In-Line Prongs 7” (178 mm) 38 mm
P519 4 Sharp Petite, Offset Prongs 7” (178 mm) 22 mm
P519IL 4 Sharp Petite, In-Line Prongs 7” (178 mm) 22 mm

Freeman Face Lift Retractor

P509IL

Catalog# Description Length Width

P518 Small  with Finger Ring, 4 Sharp In-Line Prongs 4” (102 mm) 22 mm



118

Hooks/Retractors • Retractors

Toll-free: 800-654-2873	 Fax: 609-275-5363	 www.Integra-Surgical.com

Catalog# Length Width

P884 9” (229 mm) 52 mm

P884

P890

Juri Face Lift Retractor

P699

Catalog# Length Width

P699 3” (76 mm) x 2 3/4” (70 mm) 37 mm

Catalog# Blade Length Width

P890 4 1/4” (108 mm) 22 mm

Ferreira Face Lift Retractor

Biggs Face Lift Retractor

See page 255 for Fiber Optic Version

See page 253 for Fiber Optic Version
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Killian Septum Speculum

P4270
Cottle Septum Speculum

P4275
Vienna Nasal Speculum

P4261

Catalog# Description Length Depth

P4270 5 1/2” (140 mm) 2” (51 mm)
P4271 6” (152 mm) 2 1/2” (64 mm)
P4272 6” (152 mm) 3” (76 mm)
P4273 6” (152 mm) 3 1/2” (89 mm)
P4670 Black Chrome 6” (152 mm) 2” (51 mm)
P4671 Black Chrome 6” (152 mm) 3” (76 mm)

Catalog# Length Depth

P4275 5 1/2” (140 mm) 2” (51 mm)

Catalog# Description Length Depth

P4261 Small 5 1/4” (133 mm) 29 mm
P4262 Medium 5 1/4” (133 mm) 30 mm
P4263 Large 5 1/4” (133 mm) 33 mm

See page 257 for Fiber Optic Version
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Cottle Septum Speculum

P4673

Cottle Septum Speculum

P4264

Tieck-Halle Nasal Speculum

P4589

P11702

Catalog# Description Length Depth

P4264 Thin Blades, with Set Screw 5 1/2” (140 mm) 30 mm

Catalog# Description Length Depth

P4673 Black Chrome 6” (152 mm) 2” (51 mm)

Catalog# Description Length Depth

P4589 For Infants 5 1/4” (133 mm) 18 mm

Thudichums Nasal Speculum

Catalog# Description Length

P11700 Size 0 2 3/4” (70 mm)
P11701 Size 1 2 3/4” (70 mm)
P11702 Size 2 2 3/4” (70 mm)
P11703 Size 3 2 3/4” (70 mm)
P11704 Size 4 2 3/4” (70 mm)
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P4290

Freer Septum Knife

Freer Mucosa Septum Knife

P4291

Freer-Ingal Submucous Knife

P4293
Freer Mucosa Knife

P4546

Cronin Septum Knife

P605

Catalog# Length Blade

P4290 7 1/2” (191 mm) 7.5 mm

Catalog# Length Blade

P4291 6 1/4” (159 mm) 5 mm

Catalog# Description Length Blade

P605 With cm Marks 6 1/2” (165 mm) 4 mm

Catalog# Length Blade

P4293 6 1/2” (165 mm) 7.5 mm x 3 mm

Catalog# Length Blade

P4546 6 1/4” (159 mm) 6.5 mm x 3 mm
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P5100

Joseph Double-Edge Knife

Catalog# Description Length Blade

P5100 Straight, Narrow Blade, Sharp Point 6” (152 mm) 23 mm x 4 mm
P5101 Straight, Wide Blade, Sharp Point 6” (152 mm) 23 mm x 6 mm
P5102 Curved, Narrow Blade, Sharp Point 6” (152 mm) 23 mm x 4 mm
P5103 Curved, Wide Blade, Sharp Point 6” (152 mm) 23 mm x 6 mm
P5110 Straight, Narrow Blade, Blunt Point 6” (152 mm) 23 mm x 4 mm
P5111 Straight, Wide Blade, Blunt Point 6” (152 mm) 23 mm x 6 mm
P5112 Curved, Narrow Blade, Blunt Point 6” (152 mm) 23 mm x 4 mm
P5113 Curved, Wide Blade, Blunt Point 6” (152 mm) 23 mm x 6 mm

P4300

Ballenger Swivel Bayonet Knife

Ballenger Swivel Knife 

P4303

Catalog# Length Blade Width

P4300 8” (203 mm) 3 mm
P4301 8” (203 mm) 4 mm
P4302 8” (203 mm) 5 mm

Catalog# Description Length Blade Width

P4303 Straight 7 1/4” (184 mm) 3 mm
P4304 Straight 7 1/4” (184 mm) 4 mm
P4305 Straight 7 1/4” (184 mm) 5 mm
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P5130

Joseph Button End Knife

Catalog# Description Length Blade

P5130 Straight 6” (152 mm) 29 mm x 6 mm

P5160

Cottle Knife P5131

Joseph Button End Knife

Habal Capsulotomy Knife

P790

Catalog# Description Length Blade

P5160 Straight 6” (152 mm) 32 mm x 3.5 mm
P5165 Straight, Double-Edged 6” (152 mm) 45 mm x 5 mm
P5166 Curved, Double-Edged 6” (152 mm) 45 mm x 5 mm

Catalog# Description Length Blade

P5131 Angled 6 3/4” (171 mm) 14 mm x 3 mm

Catalog# Length Width

P790 10 3/4” (273 mm) 7.5 mm
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Foerster Capsulotomy Knife

Epstein Carpal Tunnel Knife Guide P9019

P195

Cronin Cleft Palate Knife

P603

Alexander Otoplasty Knife

P800

Catalog# Length Blade Width

P9019 11 1/2” (292 mm) 8.5 mm

Catalog# Length

P195 7” (178 mm)

Catalog# Description Length Blade

P603 Triangular 7” (178 mm) 5 mm
P604 Rectangular 7” (178 mm) 6 mm

Catalog# Description Length Blade Length

P800 Three Serrated Blades 6 1/4” (159 mm) 6.5 mm
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Gruber Combination Knife Handle-Perichondrium Elevator

Catalog#

P444

P444

Barrons Knife Handle

Catalog# Description Length

P425 Octagonal 5 1/2” (140 mm)

P425

Scalpel Handle

Catalog# Description Length

P0448 Round, Angled 5 3/4” (146 mm)

Bard-Parker Knife Handle

P423

Catalog# Description Length

P423 #3 5” (127 mm)
P423MM #3, with mm markings 5” (127 mm)
P424 #4 5 1/4” (133 mm)
P427 #7 6 1/4” (159 mm)
P424L #4 Long 8 3/8” (213 mm)
P1090 #9 4 3/4” (120 mm)

P448
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Scalpel Handle

P449

Field Knife Handle

P649

Novark Knife Handle

P650

Catalog# Description Length

P449 Straight, Round 6” (152 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P649 Round 6” (152 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P650 Round, Aluminum, Gold Plate 6” (152 mm)
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Mallets and Cartilage Instruments • Mallets

P1492

Lucae Mallet

Catalog# Description Length Diameter

P4215 Stainless Steel 8” (203 mm) 1” (25 mm) 

Mallet

Catalog# Description Length Diameter

P1492 Solid Stainless Steel, 3/4 lb. 7 3/4” (197 mm) 35 mm

P4215

Fowler Aluminum Mallet

Catalog# Description Length Diameter

P805 10 oz. 7 3/4” (197 mm) 1 1/2” (38 mm)

P805
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P3779

Kirk Mallet

Catalog# Length Diameter

P3779 7 3/4” (197 mm) 41 mm

Padgett Nasal and Orthopedic Mallet

P4398

Gerzog Mallet

Catalog# Description Length Diameter

P4389 Chrome Plated 6 3/4” (171 mm) 24 mm

P4389

Catalog# Description Length Diameter

P4398 With Replaceable Bakelite Faces 7 1/2” (191 mm) 1” (25 mm)
P4398R Replacement Bakelite Faces/Pair

P3780

Quisling Intranasal Hammer

Catalog# Length

P3780 7” (178 mm)
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P4984

Padgett Nasal Mallet

Catalog# Description Length Diameter

P4984 Nylon Faces 7 3/8” (187 mm) 1” (25 mm)
P4984R Insert Replacement For P4984/Pair 1” (25 mm)

P4900

Sherman Nasal Mallet

Catalog# Description Length Diameter

P4900 Copper Head 7 1/8” (182 mm) 3/4” (19 mm)

Mead Mallet

Catalog# Description Length Diameter

P4399 Nylon Faces 7 1/2” (191 mm) 20 mm

P4399

P4984R
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P3575

Jost Cartilage Crusher

Catalog# Bed

P3575 64 mm x 32 mm

Cottle Cartilage Crusher 

Catalog# Description Length Width

P666 Smooth Bed 3” (76 mm) 16 mm
P667 Serrated Bed 3” (76 mm) 16 mm

P666

Cartilage Crushers
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Mallets and Cartilage Instruments • Morselizers

P3830

Padgett-Rubin Morselizer

Catalog# Description Length Jaw

P3830 Angled Handles, Serrated Long Jaws 
with Pyramid Shaped Teeth and Clip

8 1/4” (210 mm) 15 mm x 5 mm

P3831 Replacement Clip for P3830

Rubin Morselizer

Catalog# Description Length Jaw

P3820 Rubin Morselizer with Clip 7 1/2” (191 mm) 11 mm x 6 mm
P3829 Clip for P3820

P3819

Lower Lateral Cartilage Morselizer

Catalog# Description Length Jaw

P3819 Serrated Jaws with Pyramid Shaped Teeth 7 1/2” (191 mm) 4.5 mm x 9.5 mm

P3820
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P2216

Gunter Lower Lateral Morselizer

Catalog# Description Length

P2216 Tungsten Carbide Serrated Jaws, 
1–Smooth Jaw and 
1–Serrated Jaw with Pyramid Shaped Teeth

7” (178 mm)

P2211 Tungsten Carbide Jaws with Semi-Sharp 
Longitudinal Ridges

7” (178 mm)

P2215

Gorney Septal Morselizer
Catalog# Description Length

P2215 Double Action, Angled, Tungsten Carbide 8 1/4” (210 mm)
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Needle Holders • Tungsten Carbide

Baumgartner Needle Holder

P2121

P2110

Carroll Wire Twister

Corwin Wire Twister

P2123

Catalog# Description Length

P2110 Serrated Jaws 5 3/4” (146 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P2121 Heavy Serrated Jaws, Delicate 6” (152 mm)
P2122 Heavy Serrated Jaws, Blunt 6” (152 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P2123 Serrated Jaws 6” (152 mm)

P2120

Mayo-Hegar Needle Holder

Catalog# Description Length

P2120 Serrated Jaws 6” (152 mm)
P2130 Serrated Jaws 7 1/4” (184 mm)
P2140 Serrated Jaws 8 1/4” (210 mm)
P2145 Serrated Jaws 9” (229 mm)
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Crile-Wood Needle Holder

Catalog# Description Length

P2430 Serrated Jaws 6” (152 mm)
P2435 Smooth Jaws 6” (152 mm)

P2435LH Smooth Jaws, Left-Handed 6” (152 mm)

P2320 Serrated Jaws 7 1/2” (191 mm)
P2321 Curved, Serrated Jaws 7 1/2” (191 mm)
P2325 Serrated Jaws 8” (203 mm)
P2350 Serrated Jaws 9” (229 mm)
P2360 Curved, Serrated Jaws 9” (229 mm)

P2320

Olsen-Hegar Needle Holder & Scissors

P2160

Catalog# Description Length Width

P2165 Smooth Jaws 4 3/4” (121 mm) 1.5 mm
P2169 Serrated Jaws 4 3/4” (121 mm) 1.5 mm
P2160 Serrated Jaws 5 3/4” (146 mm) 2.5 mm
P3160 Smooth Jaws 5 3/4” (146 mm) 2.5 mm
P2170 Serrated Jaws 6 1/2” (165 mm) 3.5 mm

P2400

Derf Needle Holder

Catalog# Description Length

P2400 Serrated Jaws 4 3/4” (121 mm)
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P2410

Halsey Needle Holder

Catalog# Description Length

P2410 Serrated 5” (127 mm)
P2410LH Serrated, Left-Handed 5” (127 mm)
P2415 Smooth 5” (127 mm)
P2415LH Smooth, Left-Handed 5” (127 mm)

Webster Needle Holder

P2405

Catalog# Description Length

P2405 Delicate Smooth Jaws 4 1/2” (114 mm)

Micro Vascular Needle Holder

P2322

Catalog# Description Length

P2431 Serrated Jaws 6” (152 mm)
P2322 Serrated Jaws 7” (178 mm)
P2322SJ Smooth Jaws 7” (178 mm)
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P2425

Gillies Needle Holder & Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P2425 Serrated and Curved Jaws, 
Larger Finger Ring on Short Shank Design

6 1/4” (159 mm)

PAR Needle Holder

P2404

Catalog# Description Length

P2404 Delicate, Serrated Jaws 4 1/2” (114 mm)
P2414 Delicate, Serrated Jaws 5 1/4” (133 mm)

Neivert Needle Holder

P2420

Catalog# Description Length

P2420 Serrated Jaws, One Angled and Offset Ring 5” (127 mm)
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P2440

Castroviejo Needle Holder

Catalog# Description Length

P2440 Straight, Serrated Jaws, no Ratchet 5 1/2” (140 mm)
P2441 Curved, Serrated Jaws, no Ratchet 5 1/2” (140 mm)
P2445 Straight, Smooth Jaw, with Ratchet 5 1/2” (140 mm)
P2446 Curved, Smooth Jaws, with Ratchet 5 1/2” (140 mm)
P2442 Straight, Serrated Jaws, with Ratchet 8 1/2” (216 mm)
P2447 Straight, Smooth Jaws, with Ratchet 8 1/2” (216 mm)

Swedish Needle Holder

P2426

Catalog# Description Length

P2426 Straight, Delicate Serrated Jaws and Very Light Shanks 6” (152 mm)

Parkhouse Needle Holder & Scissors

P2424

Catalog# Description Length

P2424 Serrated Jaws with Offset Finger Ring 5 1/2” (140 mm)
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Needle Holders • Tungsten Carbide

Ryder Needle Holder

P3710

Catalog# Description Length

P3710 Neurosurgical, Smooth 4 3/4” (121 mm)
P2406 Serrated 5” (127 mm)
P2416 Neurosurgical, Smooth 5” (127 mm)
P2200 Serrated, 1.6 mm Jaw 6” (152 mm)
P2206 Serrated, 1.7 mm Jaw 6” (152 mm)
P3715 Smooth 6 1/4” (159 mm)
P3720 Smooth 7” (178 mm)
P2220 Serrated 8” (203 mm)
P2290 Serrated 10 1/4” (260 mm)
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Needle Holders • Stainless Steel

P450
Converse Needle Holder

P8300

P8310

Derf Needle Holder

Webster Needle Holder “Original Pattern”

Catalog# Description Length

P0450 Smooth Jaws 4 1/2” (114 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P8310 Horizontal Serrations 4 3/4” (121 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P8300 Longitudinal Serrations, Large Finger Rings 4 1/2” (114 mm)
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P8330

Neivert Needle Holder

Catalog# Description Length

P8330 Smooth 5” (127 mm)

P8315

P8320

Brown Needle Holder

P8335

Noe-Webster Needle Holder

Halsey Needle Holder

Catalog# Description Length

P8315 Smooth Jaws 5 1/4” (133 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P8320 Serrated 5 1/4” (133 mm)
P8325 Serrated 7 1/4” (184 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P8335 Inverted Shafts, Smooth Jaws 5” (127 mm)
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P8360

Metzenbaum Needle Holder

Catalog# Description Length

P8360 Straight 7 1/4” (184 mm)
P8361 Curved 6 1/2” (165 mm)

P8390

Gillies-Sheehan Needle Holder and Scissors

Catalog# Length

P8390 6” (152 mm)

P4709

Castroviejo Needle Holder

Catalog# Description Length

P4709 Extra Delicate Smooth Jaw with Ratchet (Holds 7/0 Sutures) 5 1/2” (140 mm)
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P4949

P4854

Micro Needle Holder

Catalog# Description Length

P4854 Curved without Ratchet, Serrated 5 1/2” (140 mm)
P4855 Curved with Ratchet, Serrated 5 1/2” (140 mm)
P4856 Straight without Ratchet, Serrated 7” (178 mm)
P4857 Curved without Ratchet, Serrated 7” (178 mm)
P4858 Curved with Ratchet, Serrated 7” (178 mm)

Castroviejo Micro Surgery Needle Holder

Catalog# Description Length

P4947 Straight Jaw without Ratchet, Smooth 5 1/2” (140 mm)
P4948 Curved Jaw without Ratchet, Smooth 5 1/2” (140 mm)
P4949 Straight Jaw with Ratchet, Smooth 5 1/2” (140 mm)
P4950 Curved Jaw with Ratchet, Smooth 5 1/2” (140 mm)
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Needles, Probes, and Passers • Needles

Little Imbrications (Trocar) Needle

Catalog# Length

P0695 5” (127 mm)

P0695Framer Tendon Passing Needle

Catalog# Description Length

P4481 With Eye 5 1/2” (140 mm)
P4482 Oval Tube with Loop Wire 4 3/4” (121 mm)

P4481Reverdin Suture Needle

P8414

Catalog# Description Length

P4450 No. 1 Curve 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P4451 No. 2 Curve 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P4452 No. 3 Curve 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P4453 No. 4 Curve 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P8411 No. 1 Curve 7 1/2” (191 mm)
P8412 No. 2 Curve 7 1/2” (191 mm)
P8413 No. 3 Curve 7 1/2” (191 mm)
P8414 No. 4 Curve 7 1/2” (191 mm)

East Grinstead Pattern Fascia-Lata Temporalis Needle

P0810

Catalog# Description Length

P0810 Stainless Steel 8 1/2” (216 mm)

#1 #2 #3 #4 
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Needles, Probes, and Passers • Needles

Holdsworth Cleft Palate Needle

P0816

Catalog# Description Length

P0814 Acute Curve 6” (152 mm)
P0816 Gentle Curve 6” (152 mm)

Kelsey Fry’s Bone Awl

P1788

Catalog# Description Length

P1786 Straight with “Eye” for Wire 6” (152 mm)
P1788 Curved with “Eye” for Wire 7” (178 mm)
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Needles, Probes, and Passers • Probes

P7913

P7911

P7910

Bowman Double End Probe

P7901

Catalog# Description Length

P7901 Individual, Sterling Silver, Sizes 0000 & 000 5 1/8” (131 mm)
P7902 Individual, Sterling Silver, Sizes 00 & 0 5 1/8” (131 mm)
P7903 Individual, Sterling Silver, Sizes 1 & 2 5 1/8” (131 mm)
P7904 Individual, Sterling Silver, Sizes 3 & 4 5 1/8” (131 mm)
P7905 Individual, Sterling Silver, Sizes 5 & 6 5 1/8” (131 mm)
P7906 Individual, Sterling Silver, Sizes 7 & 8 5 1/8” (131 mm)
P7900 Set of 6

P7902

P7903

P7904

P7905

P7906

Probe with Eye

Catalog# Length

P7910 4 1/2” (114 mm)
P7911 5” (127 mm)
P7912 5 1/2” (140 mm)
P7913 6” (152 mm)
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Needles, Probes, and Passers • Probes

Bowman Lachrymal Probe

P0700

Catalog# Description Length

P0700 Set of Four 4 3/4” (121 mm)

Worst Pigtail Probe

P4739HK

Catalog# Description Length

P4739HK With Hook and a Spiraled Probe 6” (152 mm)
P4739HL With Hole and Silicone Cannula 6” (152 mm)
P4740 Spare Silicone Tubing for P4739HK & HL

P4739HL
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Needles, Probes, and Passers • Passers

Malleable Suture Passer

Catalog# Length

P229 9” (229 mm)

P229

Bunnell Tendon Passer and Probe

Catalog# Length

P4912 7 1/4” (184 mm)
P4913 8 7/8” (225 mm)

P4912
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Dingman Wire Passer

P0406

Catalog# Description Length

P0406 Curved 6 3/4” (171 mm)
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Rasps and Saws • Rasps

Glabella Rasp

Catalog# Description Length Width

P2105 Medium Grit, Forward and Reverse 
Cutting Tungsten Carbide

8 1/4” (210 mm) 6 mm

P2105

Maltz Nasal Rasp

Catalog# Description Length Width

P1448TC Straight, Reverse Cutting Tungsten Carbide 7” (178 mm) 7.5 mm

P1448TC

McIndoe Nasal Rasp

Catalog# Description Length Width

P1444TC Straight, “Push Forward” Cutting, Tungsten Carbide 7” (178 mm) 7.5 mm

P1444TC

Padgett Tungsten Carbide Nasal Rasp

P2031

Catalog# Description Length Width

P2031 Double Ended, Forward and Reverse Cutting, 3 & 4 Grits 8” (203 mm) 6.5 mm
P2032 Double Ended, Forward and Reverse Cutting, 5 & 6 Grits 8” (203 mm) 6.5 mm
P2035 Double Ended, Forward and Reverse Cutting, 5 & 7  Grits 8” (203 mm) 6.5 mm
P2033 Double Ended, Forward and Reverse Cutting, 7 & 8 Grits 8” (203 mm) 6.5 mm
P2034 Double Ended, Forward and Reverse Cutting, 9 & 10 Grits 8” (203 mm) 6.5 mm
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Peet-Cottle Nasal Rasp

Catalog# Description Length Width

P7411 With Industrial Diamonds 8” (203 mm) 8.5 mm

P7411

Peet Nasal Rasp

Catalog# Description Length Width

P1455 Convex, Straight with Industrial Diamonds 7 1/2” (191 mm) 7 mm
P1456 Straight, Flat with Industrial Diamonds 7 1/2” (191 mm) 7 mm
P1457 Convex, Curved with Industrial Diamonds 7 1/2” (191 mm) 7 mm
P1458 Curved, Flat with Industrial Diamonds 7 1/2” (191 mm) 7 mm
P1459 Concave, Straight with Industrial Diamonds 7 1/2” (191 mm) 7 mm

P1455

P1458

Cottle Nasal Rasp

Catalog# Description Length Width

P7410 Reverse Cutting 8 1/4” (210 mm) 6.5 mm

P7410

Peet-Aufricht Glabellar Rasp

Catalog# Description Length Width

P7422 With Industrial Diamonds 8” (203 mm) 8.5 mm

P7422
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Aufricht Glabellar Rasp

Catalog# Description Length Width

P7420 Forward Cutting 8 1/2” (218 mm) 8.5 mm
P7421 Backward Cutting 8” (203 mm) 8.5 mm

P7420
Barsky Nasal Rasp

Catalog# Description Length Width

P1440 Straight, Reverse, Concave 6 1/2” (165 mm) 8.5 mm

P1440Barsky Glabellar Rasp

Catalog# Description Length Width

P1442 Reverse, Curved 7” (178 mm) 8.5 mm

P1442McIndoe Nasal Rasp

Joseph Nasal Rasp

Catalog# Description Length Width

P1444 Straight,  Forward Cutting 7” (178 mm) 7.5 mm

Catalog# Description Length Width

P4395 Forward and Reverse Cutting, #1 Fine Teeth 6 1/4” (159 mm) 9 mm
P4396 Forward and Reverse Cutting, #2 Medium Teeth 6 1/4” (159 mm) 9 mm

P1444

P4395
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Matz Double-Sided Rasp

Catalog# Description Length Width

P1445 Forward and Reverse Cutting 7” (178 mm) 7.5 mm

P1445
Maltz Nasal Rasp

Catalog# Description Length Width

P1448 Straight, Reverse Cutting 7” (178 mm) 7.5 mm
P1450 Curved, Reverse Cutting with Deep Serrations 7 1/4” (184 mm) 7 mm
P1452 Straight, Reverse Cutting with Deep Serrations 7 1/4” (184 mm) 7 mm

P1448Fomon Rasp

Catalog# Description Length Width

P4880 Fine, Reverse, Convex 8 1/2” (216 mm) 7.5 mm
P4881 Coarse, Reverse, Convex 8 1/2” (216 mm) 7.5 mm

P4880

Fomon Type Nasal Rasp

Catalog# Description Length Width

P7415 Lightweight, Coarse 8 1/2” (216 mm) 7 mm
P7416 Lightweight, Fine 8 1/2” (216 mm) 7 mm

P7415
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Little-Howarth Midface Rasp

Catalog# Description Length

P1275 Straight & Curved Dissecting Ends 8 5/8” (219 mm)

P1275
Parkes Rasp

Catalog# Description Length Width

P4877 Fine, Reverse Cutting 8” (203 mm) 7 mm
P4878 Coarse, Reverse Cutting 8” (203 mm) 7 mm

P4877Reidy Nasal Rasp

Catalog# Description Length Width

P1454 Curved, Cross-Serrated, Forward and Reverse Cutting 9” (229 mm) 10 mm

P1454

Lamont Nasal Rasp

Catalog# Description Length Width

P7426 Straight, Reverse Cutting, Convex 7” (178 mm) 6.5 mm

P7426
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Converse Rasp

Catalog# Description Length Width

P4879 Fine and Coarse Ends, Forward and Reverse Cutting 7” (178 mm) 11 mm

P4879

Lewis Nasal Rasp

Catalog# Description Length Width

P7430 Reverse Cutting 7” (178 mm) 7.5 mm

P7430

Miller Bone File

P4409

Miller Bone File

Catalog# Description Length Width 1 Width 2

P4410 Double-Ended, Reverse Cutting 7” (178 mm) 6.5 mm 5.5 mm

P4410

Catalog# Description Length Width 1 Width 2

P4409 Double-Ended, Reverse Cutting 7” (178 mm) 5 mm 5.5 mm
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Miller-Colburn File

Catalog# Description Length Width 1 Width 2

P4554 Double-Ended, Reverse Cutting, 
Octagonal Handle

7 1/4” (184 mm) 6 mm 7 mm

P4554

Miller Bone File

Catalog# Description Length Width 1 Width 2

P4411 Double-Ended, Reverse Cutting 7 1/4” (184 mm) 5.0 mm 4 mm

P4411

Wire Brush to Clean Rasps 

Catalog# Length

P7470 6 1/4” (159 mm)
P7472 7 1/4” (184 mm)

P7472

Cleft Palate Rasp

P1284L

Catalog# Description Length Width

P1284L Curved Upwards, Left 5 1/2” (140 mm) 5 mm
P1284R Curved Upwards, Right 5 1/2” (140 mm) 5 mm
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Rasps and Saws • Rasps

Barsky Cleft Palate Rasp

P1296

Catalog# Description Length Width

P1296 Double-Ended 8 1/2” (216 mm) 4 mm

Cleft Palate Rasp

P1292D

Catalog# Description Length Width

P1292D Curved Downwards 5 1/2” (140 mm) 5 mm
P1292U Curved Upwards 5 1/2” (140 mm) 5 mm

McIndoe Cleft Palate Rasp

Catalog# Description Length

P1306L Double-Ended Large 6 1/2” (165 mm)
P1306M Double-Ended Medium 6 1/2” (165 mm)
P1306S Double-Ended Small 6 1/2” (165 mm)

P1306L
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Rasps and Saws • Saws

P4141

Joseph Bayonet Nasal Saw

Catalog# Description Length Blade

P4141 Right 7 1/2” (191 mm) 40 mm
P4142 Left 7 1/2” (191 mm) 40 mm

P7105

Joseph Straight Saw

Catalog# Length Blade

P7105 7 1/4” (185 mm) 36 mm
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Gigli Saw

P7310

Catalog# Description Length

P7310 Stille Type 12” (305 mm)

Gigli Saw Handle

P7300 

Catalog# Description

P7300 Solid, Used in Pairs



Scissors



Scissors
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Scissors • Supercut Tungsten Carbide

P6821TC

Padgett Nasal and Dissecting Scissors

P6810TC

Metzenbaum Dissecting Scissors

P6815TC

Iris Tissue Scissors

P6822TC

Joseph Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P6810TC Curved 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P6811TC Curved 7” (178 mm)
P6812TC Curved 9” (229 mm)
P6813TC Curved, Delicate 9” (229 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6815TC Straight, Sharp/Sharp 4 1/2” (114 mm)
P6816TC Curved, Sharp/Sharp 4 1/2” (114 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6821TC Curved, Sharp 5” (127 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6822TC Curved, Semi-Sharp 5 1/2” (140 mm)
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Freeman-Gorney Rhytidectomy Scissors

P6836TC

Freeman Rhytidectomy Scissors P6834TC

P6830TC

Gorney Rhytidectomy Scissors

P6832TC

Gorney Platysma Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P6830TC Straight, Blunt 7 1/4” (184 mm)
P6831TC Curved, Blunt 7 1/4” (184 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6832TC Straight, Blunt 9” (229 mm)
P6833TC Curved, Blunt 9” (229 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6834TC Straight, Blunt 7 1/4” (184 mm)
P6835TC Curved, Blunt 7 1/4” (184 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6836TC Curved, Blunt 7” (178 mm)
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P6840TC

Kaye Rhytidectomy Scissors

P6845TC

Reynolds Scissors
P6843TC

Freeman-Kaye Rhytidectomy Scissors

P6847TC

Jamison Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P6840TC Curved 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P6841TC Curved 7 1/2” (191 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6843TC Curved 7” (178 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6845TC Curved, Semi-Sharp 5” (127 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6847TC Curved, Semi-Sharp 5 1/2” (140 mm)
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Scissors • Tungsten Carbide

P6860TC

Stevens Tenotomy Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P6860TC Curved, Semi-Sharp 4 1/2” (114 mm)

P6873TC

Wilkinson Rhytidectomy Scissors

P6855TC

PAR Tissue Scissors

P6852TC

P6851TC

Fomon Dorsal Scissors

Cottle Dorsal Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P6851TC Angled 5 1/4” (133 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6852TC Angled 6 1/4” (159 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6855TC Curved Delicate 4 1/2” (114 mm)
P6856TC Curved Delicate 5 3/4” (146 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6873TC Double Curve 7 1/2” (191 mm)
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Scissors • Supercut

P6800

Mayo Dissecting Scissors

P6810

Metzenbaum Dissecting Scissors

P6815

Iris Tissue Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P6800 Straight 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P6801 Curved 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P6805 Straight 6 3/4” (171 mm)
P6806 Curved 6 3/4” (171 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6810 Curved 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P6811 Curved 7” (178 mm)
P6812 Curved 9” (229 mm)
P6813 Curved, Delicate 7” (178 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6815 Straight, Sharp/Sharp 4 1/2” (114 mm)
P6816 Curved, Sharp/Sharp 4 1/2” (114 mm)
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P6830

P6825

Castanares Rhytidectomy Scissors

P6818

P6820

Padgett Nasal and Dissecting Scissors

Gradle Ribbon Scissors

Gorney Rhytidectomy Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P6818 Slightly Curved, Sharp 4” (102 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6820 Straight, Sharp 4 3/4” (121 mm)
P6821 Curved, Sharp 4 3/4” (121 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6825 Straight 6 1/4” (159 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6830 Straight 7 1/4” (184 mm)
P6831 Curved 7 1/4” (184 mm)



177

Scissors • Supercut

Toll-free: 800-654-2873	 Fax: 609-275-5363	 www.Integra-Surgical.com

P6836

Freeman Rhytidectomy Scissors

P6840

Kaye Rhytidectomy Scissors

P6834

Freeman-Gorney Rhytidectomy Scissors

P6832

Gorney Platysma Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P6832 Straight 9” (229 mm)
P6833 Curved 9” (229 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6834 Straight 7 1/4” (184 mm)
P6835 Curved 7 1/4” (184 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6836 Curved 7” (178 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6840 Curved 5 1/2” (140 mm)
P6841 Curved 7 1/2” (191 mm)
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P6822

Joseph Scissors

P6845

Reynolds Scissors

P6842

Freeman-Kaye Rhytidectomy Scissors

P6847

Jamison Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P6842 Straight 7” (178 mm)
P6843 Curved 7” (178 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6822 Curved, Semi-Sharp 5 1/2” (140 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6845 Curved, Semi-Sharp 5” (127 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6847 Curved, Semi-Sharp 5 1/2” (140 mm)
P6848 Curved, Semi-Sharp 7” (178 mm)
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P6855

PAR Tissue Scissors

P6852

Cottle Dorsal Scissors

P6850

Fomon Lateral Scissors

P6851

Fomon Dorsal Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P6850 Curved 4 1/2” (114 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6851 Angled 5 1/2” (140 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6852 Angled 6” (152 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6855 Curved Delicate 4 1/2” (114 mm)
P6856 Curved Delicate 5 3/4” (146 mm)
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Scissors • Supercut

P6863

P6860

Jabaley Scissors

Stevens Tenotomy Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P6860 Curved, Semi-Sharp 4 1/2” (114 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6862 Curved, Semi-Sharp 4 1/2” (114 mm)
P6863 Straight, Semi-Sharp 4 1/2” (114 mm)
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Scissors • Tungsten Carbide

P2701

Padgett Strabismus Scissors

Operating Scissors

P2620

P2725

Fomon Dorsal Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P2610 Curved, Sharp/Blunt 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P2620 Straight, Sharp/Sharp 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P2630 Curved, Sharp/Sharp 5 3/4” (146 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P2700 Curved 4 1/2” (114 mm)
P2701 Straight 4 1/2” (114 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P2725 Angled 5 1/2” (140 mm)
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P2720

P2835

Cottle Dorsal Scissors

Metzenbaum Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P2720 Straight 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P2710 Curved 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P2722 Straight, Sharp/Sharp 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P2721 Delicate, Straight 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P2711 Delicate, Curved 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P2712 Delicate, Curved, Sharp/Sharp 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P2760 Straight 7” (178 mm)
P2750 Curved 7” (178 mm)
P2762 Straight, Sharp 7” (178 mm)
P2752 Curved, Sharp 7” (178 mm)
P2761 Delicate, Straight 7” (178 mm)
P2751 Delicate, Curved 7” (178 mm)
P2795 Straight 9” (229 mm)
P2790 Curved 9” (229 mm)
P2792 Curved, Sharp 9” (229 mm)
P2796 Delicate, Straight 9” (229 mm)
P2791 Delicate, Curved 9” (229 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P2835 Angled 6 1/4” (159 mm)
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P6586

Rees Scissors

P2911

Mayo Scissors

P2810
Nelson Scissors

P2880

PAR Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P2810 Straight 6” (152 mm)
P2800 Curved 6” (152 mm)
P2830 Straight 6 3/4” (171 mm)
P2820 Curved 6 3/4” (171 mm)
P2870 Straight 9” (229 mm)
P2860 Curved 9” (229 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P2880 Curved 11” (279 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P2930 Delicate, Curved 4 1/2” (114 mm)
P2911 Delicate, Curved 5 3/4” (146 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6586 Straight, Serrated 6 1/2” (165 mm)
P6587 Curved, Serrated 6 1/2” (165 mm)
P6564 Curved, Serrated 7 3/4” (197 mm)
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P29765

Kaye Face Lift Scissors

P2978

Kaye-Freeman Face Lift Scissors

P2946

Davis Scissors

P2979

Kaye Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P2946 Sharp, Curved, Serrated 7” (178 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P2978 Curved, Serrated 7” (178 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P2979 Curved, Serrated 9” (229 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P29765 Curved, Serrated 7” (178 mm)
P29865 Curved, Serrated 5 3/4” (146 mm)
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P2991

Gorney Face Lift Scissors

P2993

Gorney-Freeman Scissors

P2996

Gorney Platysma Scissors

P2997

Gorney Turbinate Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P2991 Straight, Serrated 7 1/4” (184 mm)
P2992 Curved, Serrated 7 1/4” (184 mm)
P2799 Straight, Serrated 9” (229 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P2996 Curved, Serrated 9” (229 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P2993 Straight, Serrated 7 1/4” (184 mm)
P2994 Curved, Serrated 7 1/4” (184 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P2997 Double Action, Angled 8” (203 mm)
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P4772

Hood Iris Scissors
P2838

Padgett Septal Scissors

P2837

P2706

Padgett Iris Scissors

Knight Nasal Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P2837 Angled, Serrated 6 3/4” (171 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P2838 Serrated, Longer Blades 7” (178 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4772 Straight, Square Shanks 4 1/2” (114 mm)
P4773 Curved, Square Shanks 4 1/2” (114 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P2706 Straight, Round Shanks, Sharp/Sharp 4 1/2” (114 mm)
P2705 Curved, Round Shanks, Sharp/Sharp 4 1/2” (114 mm)
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Padgett Blepharoplasty Scissors

P2908

Greenberg Par Scissors

P6435

P2990

Peck-Joseph Scissors

P6422

Joseph Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P2990 Curved, Serrated, Semi-Sharp 5 1/2” (140 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6422 Curved, Non-Serrated, Sharp 5 1/2” (140 mm)
P2988 Straight, Serrated 5 3/4” (146 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6435 Delicate, Curved, Serrated 4 1/2” (114 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P2908 Curved, Serrated 4 1/2” (114 mm)
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P6436

P4843

Padgett-Stevens Tenotomy Scissors

P29065

Kaye Blepharoplasty Scissors

Stevens Tenotomy Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P29065 Curved, Serrated 4 1/2” (114 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4843 Curved, One Serrated Blade, Sharp 5” (127 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6436 Curved, Semi-Sharp, Non-Serrated 4 1/2” (114 mm)
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Giunta Nasal Scissors

P2955

Friedland Scissors

P2943

P2900

Suture Wire Scissors

Catalog# Length

P2900 5” (127 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P2943 Handles and Blades Angled 
on Flat, Semi-Sharp, Serrated

5 1/4” (133 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P2950 Straight, Serrated 7” (178 mm)
P2951 Curved, Serrated 7” (178 mm)
P2955 Straight, Serrated 9” (229 mm)
P2956 Curved, Serrated 9” (229 mm)

P2940

Hinderer Rhytidectomy Scissors
Catalog# Description Length

P2940 Angled on Flat 7 1/2” (191 mm)
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Scissors • Stainless Steel

P6535

Verdi Cleft Palate Scissors

Clodius Dissecting Scissors

Converse Dissecting Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P9015 S-Curved with Sharp Tenotomy Tips 8” (203 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6535 Curved, Sharp 6” (152 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6550 Curved, Sharp 5 1/2” (140 mm)

Quimby Gum Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P6560 Straight, Non-Serrated, Sharp 5” (127 mm)
P6561 Curved, Non-serrated, Sharp 5” (127 mm)



191

Scissors • Stainless Steel

Toll-free: 800-654-2873	 Fax: 609-275-5363	 www.Integra-Surgical.com

Pickett Fine Dissecting Scissors

P3

P2

Mancusi-Ungaro Tissue Scissors

Mancusi-Ungaro Face Lift Dissecting Scissors

P5

Catalog# Description Length

P3 Curved, Slight Bevel into Outer Edge of Blade, 
Serrated, Semi-Sharp

5” (127 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P2 Curved 5 3/4” (146 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4 Curved 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P5 Curved 7” (178 mm)
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P0416

Alar Cartilage Scissors

Aufricht Fine Scissors

P0418

P0404

Fine Pointed Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P0404 Straight, Sharp 4 1/2” (114 mm)
P0406 Curved, Sharp 4 1/2” (114 mm)
P0407 Heavy Shank, Curved, Sharp 4 1/2” (114 mm)
P0408 Curved-on-Flat, Blunt 4 3/4” (121 mm)
P0410 Straight, Blunt 4 1/2” (114 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P0416 Curved, Sharp 4 3/4” (121 mm)
P6515 Curved, Sharp/Sharp 5 1/2” (114 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P0418 Straight with Slender Chamfered Blades, Sharp 6” (152 mm)
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P0432

P0422

Aufricht Dissecting Scissors

Barsky Double-Edged Scissors

P0428
Cartilage Scissors

P0430

Catalog# Description Length

P0422 Triangular Blades, Curved 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P0424 Triangular Blades, Straight 5 3/4” (146 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P0428 Curved, Semi-Sharp 6” (152 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P0430 Straight, Fine Pointed with Serrated Edges 7” (178 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P0432 Wide, Fenestrated Blades, Tapering 
to Blunt Points, Curved-on-Flat

7” (178 mm)

Cohneys Scissors Introducer
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P0440

Heath Stitch Scissors

P0446

East Grinstead Pattern Scissors

P0434

Foster Scissors and Needle Holder

P0438
Foster Scissors and Needle Holder

Catalog# Description Length

P0440 Curved, Serrated Jaws 5” (127 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P0434 Curved-on-Flat with Flat Blunt Points 4 3/4” (121 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P0438 Smooth, Straight 4 1/4” (108 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P0446 With Serrated Blade 6” (152 mm)
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McIndoe Scissors

P0456

Kilner Scissors

P0448

P0462

Mayo Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P0448 Straight with Fine Sharp Points 4 1/2” (114 mm)
P0450 Curved-on-Flat with Flattened Blunt Points 4 1/2” (114 mm)

P0452 Angled-on-Flat with Flattened Blunt Points 4 1/2” (114 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P0456 Curved-on-Flat with Round Points 7” (178 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P460 Straight, Blunt, Chamfered Blades 5 1/2” (140 mm)
P462 Straight, Blunt, Chamfered Blades 6 3/4” (171 mm)
P0470 Curved, Blunt, Chamfered Blades 6 3/4” (171 mm)
P0464 Straight, Blunt, Chamfered Blades 7 3/4” (197 mm)
P0472 Curved, Blunt, Chamfered Blades 7 3/4” (197 mm)
P0474 Curved, Blunt, Chamfered Blades 8 1/2” (216 mm)
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P4126

Darling Eccentric Bandage Scissors

P4841

Pantzer Hi-Level Bandage Scissors

P4139

Costa Wire Suture Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P4139 Angled to side, One Serrated Blade 4 3/4” (121 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4126 Heavy Duty, Serrated Blade 6 1/2” (165 mm)
P4127 Heavy Duty, Serrated Blade 7 1/2” (191 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4841 Serrated 5 1/2” (140 mm)
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P4162

Lister Bandage Scissors

P4169

Knowles Bandage Scissors

P4170

Esmarch Plaster Shears

Catalog# Length

P4160 3 3/4” (95 mm)
P4162 4 3/4” (121 mm)
P4164 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P4166 7 1/4” (184 mm)

Catalog# Length

P4169 5 3/4” (146 mm)

Catalog# Length

P4170 8” (203 mm)
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P4200

Dahlgren Iris Scissors

P4245

Iris Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P4200 Straight, Sharp 4 1/8” (105 mm)
P4201 Curved, Sharp 4 1/8” (105 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4251 Straight, Sharp/Sharp 3 1/2” (89 mm)
P4252 Curved, Sharp/Sharp 3 1/2” (89 mm)
P4255 Straight, Sharp/Sharp 4” (102 mm)
P4256 Curved, Sharp/Sharp 4” (102 mm)
P4202 Straight, Heavy Pattern, 

Sharp/Sharp
4 1/2” (114 mm)

P4245 Straight, Sharp/Sharp 4 1/2” (114 mm)
P4246 Straight, Sharp/Blunt 4 1/2” (114 mm)
P4247 Straight, Blunt/Blunt 4 1/2” (114 mm)
P4248 Curved, Sharp/Sharp 4 1/2” (114 mm)
P4249 Curved, Sharp/Blunt 4 1/2” (114 mm)
P4250 Curved, Blunt/Blunt 4 1/2” (114 mm)
P917 Angled, Sharp Points 4 1/2” (114 mm) 



199

Scissors • Stainless Steel

Toll-free: 800-654-2873	 Fax: 609-275-5363	 www.Integra-Surgical.com

P4257

Knapp Iris Scissors

P3100

Thomas Iris Scissors

P4701

Padgett Iris Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P4701 Delicate, Straight, Sharp/Short Blades 3 3/4” (95 mm)
P4702 Delicate, Curved, Sharp/Short Blades 3 3/4” (95 mm)
P4703 Delicate, Straight, Sharp/Long Blades 4” (102 mm)
P4704 Very Delicate, Curved, Sharp/Long Blades 4” (102 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4257 Straight, Sharp/Blunt 4” (102 mm)
P4258 Curved, Sharp/Blunt 4” (102 mm)
P4259 Straight, Blunt/Blunt 4” (102 mm)
P4260 Curved, Blunt/Blunt 4” (102 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P3100 Straight, Delicate, Semi-Sharp 4 3/4” (121 mm)
P3102 Curved, Delicate, Semi-Sharp 4 3/4” (121 mm)



200

Scissors • Stainless Steel

Toll-free: 800-654-2873	 Fax: 609-275-5363	 www.Integra-Surgical.com

P4640

Iris Suture Scissors

P4289

Dean Tonsil Scissors

P4635

Walker Iris Scissors

Graul Iris Scissors

P4931

Catalog# Description Length

P4635 Curved to Side, Sharp 4 1/2” (114 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4931 Straight, Delicate, Sharp, Large Rings 4” (102 mm)
P4930 Curved, Delicate, Sharp, Large Rings 4” (102 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4640 Flat Shank, Slightly Curved, Sharp 4” (102 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4289 Blades Angled on Flat, 
One Serrated Blade, Sharp

7” (178 mm)
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P4350

Mayo-Noble Dissecting Scissors

P4352

Mayo-Noble Dissecting Scissors

P4354

Mayo Dissecting Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P4350 Straight, Heavy Model, Beveled Blade 6 1/2” (165 mm)
P4351 Curved, Heavy Model, Beveled Blade 6 1/2” (165 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4352 Straight, Heavy Model, Round Blade 6 1/2” (165 mm)
P4353 Curved, Heavy Model, Round Blade 6 1/2” (165 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4354 Straight, Beveled Blade 5 1/2” (140 mm)
P6711 Curved, Beveled Blade 5 1/2” (140 mm)
P4356 Straight, Beveled Blade 6 3/4” (171 mm)
P4358 Curved, Beveled Blade 6 3/4” (171 mm)
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P4391

Potts-Smith Scissors

P4375

P4374

Thorek Scissors

Reynolds Dissecting Scissors

P4359

Mayo Dissecting Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P4359 Straight, Round Blade 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P4360 Curved, Round Blade 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P4361 Straight, Round Blade 6 3/4” (171 mm)
P4362 Curved, Round Blade 6 3/4” (171 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4373 Full Curve 5 1/2” (140 mm)
P4374 Full Curve 7 1/4” (184 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4375 Curved 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P4376 Curved, Serrated 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P4377 Curved 7” (178 mm)
P4378 Curved, Serrated 7” (178 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4390 25 Degree Angled Tip 7 1/4” (187 mm)
P4391 45 Degree Angled Tip 7 1/4” (187 mm)
P4392 60 Degree Angled Tip 7 1/4” (187 mm)
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P4600

Surgical Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P4600 Straight, Blunt and Blunt Points 4 1/2” (114 mm)
P4605 Curved, Blunt and Blunt Points 4 1/2” (114 mm)
P4610 Straight, Sharp and Blunt Points 4 1/2” (114 mm)
P4615 Curved, Sharp and Blunt Points 4 1/2” (114 mm)
P4620 Straight, Sharp and Sharp Points 4 1/2” (114 mm)
P4625 Curved, Sharp and Sharp Points 4 1/2” (114 mm)
P4601 Straight, Blunt and Blunt Points 5” (127 mm)
P4606 Curved, Blunt and Blunt Points 5” (127 mm)
P4611 Straight, Sharp and Blunt Points 5” (127 mm)
P4616 Curved, Sharp and Blunt Points 5” (127 mm)
P4621 Straight, Sharp and Sharp Points 5” (127 mm)
P4626 Curved, Sharp and Sharp Points 5” (127 mm)
P4602 Straight, Blunt and Blunt Points 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P4607 Curved, Blunt and Blunt Points 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P4612 Straight, Sharp and Blunt Points 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P4617 Curved, Sharp and Blunt Points 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P4622 Straight, Sharp and Sharp Points 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P4627 Curved, Sharp and Sharp Points 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P4603 Straight, Blunt and Blunt Points 6” (152 mm)
P4608 Curved, Blunt and Blunt Points 6” (152 mm)
P4613 Straight, Sharp and Blunt Points 6” (152 mm)
P4618 Curved, Sharp and Blunt Points 6” (152 mm)
P4623 Straight, Sharp and Sharp Points 6” (152 mm)
P4628 Curved, Sharp and Sharp Points 6” (152 mm)
P4604 Straight, Blunt and Blunt Points 6 1/2” (165 mm)
P4609 Curved, Blunt and Blunt Points 6 1/2” (165 mm)
P4614 Straight, Sharp and Blunt Points 6 1/2” (165 mm)
P4619 Curved, Sharp and Blunt Points 6 1/2” (165 mm)
P4624 Straight, Sharp and Sharp Points 6 1/2” (165 mm)
P4629 Curved, Sharp and Sharp Points 6 1/2” (165 mm)
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P4641

P4644

P4638

Padgett Suture Scissors

P4639

Padgett Stitch Scissors

Stevens Tenotomy Scissors

Padgett Stevens Tenotomy Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P4638 Curved, Short Blades, Blunt 3 3/4” (95 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4639 Curved, Sharp 4” (102 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4641 Flat Shank, Straight, Blunt 3 3/4” (95 mm)
P4642 Flat Shank, Curved, Blunt 3 3/4” (95 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4644 Straight 4 1/8” (105 mm)
P4645 Curved 4 1/8” (105 mm)
P4646 Straight 4 1/2” (114 mm)
P4647 Curved 4 1/2” (114 mm)
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P4648

P4706

Strabismus Padgett Scissors

P4718

Mosby Utility Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P4718 Curved, Sharp 3 3/4” (95 mm)

Haynes Suture Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P4648 Curved, Sharp 4 3/8” (111 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4706 Straight, Blunt 4 1/8” (105 mm)
P4707 Curved, Blunt 4 1/8” (105 mm)



206

Scissors • Stainless Steel

Toll-free: 800-654-2873	 Fax: 609-275-5363	 www.Integra-Surgical.com

P4957

Hood Micro Dissecting Scissors

P4769

Castanares Face Lift Scissors

P4850

Micro Scissors

P4956

P4884

Hood Micro Stitch Scissors

Freeman Dissecting Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P4850 Round Handle, Straight, Sharp 7” (178 mm)
P4851 Round Handle, Curved, Sharp 7” (178 mm)
P4852 Round Handle, Straight, Sharp 6” (152 mm)
P4853 Round Handle, Curved, Sharp 6” (152 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4956 Curved, Sharp 4 1/2” (114 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4884 Delicate, Curved 5 1/2” (140 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4958 Straight, Sharp 4” (102 mm)
P4957 Curved, Sharp 4” (102 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4769 Straight 6 1/2” (165 mm)
P4844 Straight 6” (152 mm)
P4969 Curved 5 1/2” (140 mm)
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P4883

Freeman Face Lift Scissors

Gorney Turbinate Scissors

P6595

P4911

P4862

Gorney Face Lift Scissors

P4863

Gorney Nasal Cartilage Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P4911 Curved, Both Blades Serrated 5 1/4” (133 mm)
P4831 Straight, Fine Rounded Points, Serrated 7 1/4” (184 mm)

P4862 Curved, Fine Rounded Points, Serrated 7 1/4” (184 mm)
P4861 Straight, Both Blades Serrated 10” (254 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4863 Angled, Serrated 7” (178 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4883 Curved 7” (178 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6595 Angled 6 1/2” (165 mm)



208

Scissors • Stainless Steel

Toll-free: 800-654-2873	 Fax: 609-275-5363	 www.Integra-Surgical.com

P6640

Cottle Dorsal Scissors

P4837

Vinas Cleft Palate Scissors

P4889

Miller Dissecting Scissors

P6630

Fomon Dorsal Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P6640 Angled 5 1/2” (140 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6630 Angled 5 1/4” (135 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4837 Curved 8” (203 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4889 Curved, Semi-Sharp 5” (127 mm)
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P4902

Frederick Scissors

P4955

P4989

P4892

Becker Septum Scissors

Kaye Blepharoplasty Scissors

Caplan Septum Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P4902 Curved 4 1/4” (108 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4955 Curved, Serrated 4 1/4” (108 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4989 Serrated, Double Action 8” (203 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4892 Double Action, Serrated 7 1/8” (181 mm)
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P6415

P4285

Sealy Plastic Scissors

Heymann Nasal Scissors

P6597

Gorney Turbinate Scissors

P6400

Nasal Plastic Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P6597 Double-Action, Angled, Serrated 8” (203 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6400 Straight, Sharp/Blunt 5” (127 mm)
P6401 Curved, Sharp/Blunt 5” (127 mm)
P6405 Straight, Sharp/Sharp 5” (127 mm)
P6406 Curved, Sharp/Sharp 5” (127 mm)
P6410 Straight, Blunt/Blunt 5” (127 mm)
P6411 Curved, Blunt/Blunt 5” (127 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6415 Straight, Sharp 4 1/4” (108 mm)
P6416 Curved, Sharp 4 1/4” (108 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P4285 Blunt 7” (178 mm)
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P6420

Joseph Nasal Scissors

P6440

Plastic Utility Scissors

P6445

Kelly Dissecting Scissors

Sims Dissecting Scissors

P6370

Catalog# Description Length

P6420 Straight, Sharp 6 1/4” (159 mm)
P6421 Curved, Sharp 6 1/4” (159 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6440 Slightly Curved, Sharp 4” (102 mm)
P6441 Straight, Sharp 4” (102 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6445 Curved, Sharp/Sharp 5 1/2” (140 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6370 Straight, Sharp/Blunt 8” (203 mm)
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P6450

Converse Scissors

Metzenbaum Scissors

P6462

Catalog# Description Length

P6450 Angled, Rounded, Heavier Blades 4 1/8” (105 mm)
P6451 Dissecting, Angled, Flattened, Thinner Blades 4 1/4” (108 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6460 Curved 5 1/4” (133 mm)
P6462 Straight 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P6464 Curved 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P6466 Straight 7” (178 mm)
P6468 Curved 7” (178 mm)
P6469 Slender 7” (178 mm)
P6475 Straight, Delicate 7” (178 mm)
P6476 Straight 9 1/4” (235 mm)
P6477 Curved 9 1/4” (235 mm)
P6478 Straight, Delicate 9 1/4” (235 mm)
P6479 Curved, Delicate 9 1/4” (235 mm)
P6526 Curved 11 1/4” (285 mm)
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P6520

Thin Point Nasal Scissors

Boyd Scissors

P6530

P6480

Walden-Marshall Dissecting Scissors

P6500

Strabismus Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P6480 Curved, Blunt, Both Blades Serrated 10” (254 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6500 Straight, Rounded Blades, Blunt 4 1/2” (114 mm)
P6501 Curved, Rounded Blades, Blunt 4 1/2” (114 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6530 Double Curve, Blunt 7” (178 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6520 Slightly Curved Tip, Blunt 5 1/4” (133 mm)
P6522 Curved, Blunt 7” (178 mm)
P6524 Curved, Blunt 9” (229 mm)
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P6555

Davis Face Lift Scissors

P6541

Ragnell Undermining Scissors

P6544

Kahn Dissecting Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P6540 Straight, Blunt 5” (127 mm)
P6541 Half Curved, Blunt 5” (127 mm)
P6542 Full Curved, Blunt 5” (127 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6544 Straight 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P6545 Curved 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P6546 Straight  7” (178 mm)
P6547 Curved 7” (178 mm)
P6548 Straight, Blunt 8” (203 mm)
P6549 Curved, Blunt 8” (203 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6555 Curved, Semi-Sharp 6 3/4” (171 mm)
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P6770

P6780

P6565

P6570

Laschal Suture Scissors-Forceps

Laschal Suture Cutter

Kaye Face Lift Scissors

Brophy Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P6770 Straight 4 1/2” (114 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6780 Straight 6” (152 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6565 Curved 7 1/2” (191 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6570 Straight 5 3/4” (146 mm)
P6571 Curved 5 3/4” (146 mm)
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P6574

Rees Face Lift Scissors

P6576

P6581

Ortiz-Monasterio Face Lift Marking Scissors

P6573

Wilkinson Face Lift Scissors

Brown Dissecting Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P6573 Double Curved 7 1/2” (191 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6575 Curved, Serrated 6 1/2” (165 mm)
P6574 Curved, Serrated 8” (203 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6576 Straight 5 1/2” (140 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6580 Straight 5 1/2” (140 mm)
P6581 Curved 5 1/2” (140 mm)
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P6645

Kilner Dissecting Scissors

P6582

Brown New Pattern Dissecting Scissors

P6585

Owsley Face Lift Scissors

P6590

Patton Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P6582 Straight, Heavy Handles and Lock, Delicate Blades 5 1/2” (140 mm)
P6583 Curved, Heavy Handles and Lock, Delicate Blades 5 1/2” (140 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6585 Curved, Blunt 6 3/4” (171 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6590 Strong Curve, Blunt 6 1/2” (165 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6645 Curved, Blunt 4 3/4” (121 mm)
P6646 Curved, Blunt 5 1/4” (133 mm)
P6647 Curved, Blunt 6” (152 mm)
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P6596

P6610

P6620

Fomon Saber Back Scissors

Jackson Turbinate Scissors

P6598

Fomon Upper Lateral Scissors

Padgett Turbinate Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P6610 Curved, Blunt 5 1/2” (140 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6596 Angled, Blunt 8” (203 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6620 Strong Curve, Blunt 5” (127 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6598 Straight, Serrated Narrow Blades 8 1/2” (216 mm)
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P6753

P6760

P6720

P6750

Spencer Stitch Scissors

O’Brien Stitch Scissors

Littler Plastic Surgery or Suture Scissors

Taylor Dural Scissors

Catalog# Description Length

P6750 Straight 3 1/2” (89 mm)
P6751 Curved on Flat 3 1/2” (89 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6753 Angled 3 3/4” (95 mm)

Catalog# Description Length

P6760 Curved 4 3/4” (121 mm)

Catalog# Length

P6720 6 1/2” (165 mm)
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Buck-Gramko Micro Surgery

Catalog# Description Length

P4915 Micro Suture Forceps, Straight 7” (178 mm)
P4916 Micro Needle Holder, Curved 7” (178 mm)
P4917 Micro Scissors, Straight 7 1/4” (184 mm)
P4918 Micro Scissors, Curved Slightly 7 1/4” (184 mm)
P4920 Micro Scissors, Curved 7 1/4” (184 mm)
P4925 Rack
P4926 Tray 9” x 5 1/8” x 2”

P4915

P4925

P4926

P4916

P4917

P4918
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By Procedure
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By Procedure • Nasal Instrumentation

P550

Pollock-Dingman Septal Displacer

Catalog# Description Length Width

P550 Serrated 8” (203 mm) 9.5 mm

P4847

Salinger Reduction Instrument

Catalog# Length Width

P4847 5 1/2” (140 mm) 9.5 mm

P4150

Yankauer Suction Tube

Catalog# Description Length

P4150 Stainless Steel 11 1/2” (292 mm)
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P3755

Sheen Grid

Catalog# Description

P3755 Aluminum, Black on Silver
P3756 Aluminum, Silver on Black

Gruber Cartilage Cutting Block

Catalog# Description Size

P0630 Silicon 4” x 4” (102 mm x 102 mm)

P0630
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Gruber Nasal Tip Sizers

Catalog#

P878 Set of 3 Includes: small, med, and large 
Reusable, Silicone

P878

Small Plastic Tray for Tip Sizers 

Catalog# Size

P9323 73 mm x 44 mm x 19 mm

P9323
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By Procedure • Nasal Instrumentation

Brown Nasal Splint

Catalog# Description Size

P360 X-Large, with Forehead Extensions, 12/PKG 114 mm x 70 mm
P361 Large, without Forehead Extensions, 12/PKG 70 mm x 60 mm
P362 Medium, without Forehead Extensions, 12/PKG 70 mm x 48 mm
P363 Small, without Forehead Extensions, 12/PKG 54 mm x 48 mm
P460 X-Large, Felt Splint with Forehead Extension, 12/PKG 114 mm x 70 mm
P461 Large, Felt Splint, without Forehead Extensions, 12/PKG 70 mm x 60 mm
P462 Medium, Felt Splint, without Forehead Extensions, 12/PKG 70 mm x 48 mm
P463 Small, Felt Splint, without Forehead Extensions, 12/PKG 54 mm x 48 mm

P361P360



227Toll-free: 800-654-2873	 Fax: 609-275-5363	 www.Integra-Surgical.com

By Procedure • Hand Instrumentation

P690

Polk Finger Goniometer

Hand Helper

P4890

Catalog#

P690

Catalog#

P4890

DeMayo Two-Point Discrimination Device

P855

Catalog#

P855
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Tegtmeier Hand Surgery Table

P3975

Catalog# Description

P3975 Self-Retaining Retractors and 
Hypospadias Cut-Out

P3976 Set of 4 hooks for P3975

Surgical Hand Table

P740

Catalog# Description Size

P740 Aluminum, Satin Finish 8” x 6 1/4” (203 mm x 159 mm)
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Brueckmann Orthopedic Hand, Lead

P710

Catalog# Description

P710 Reusable

P4480

Framer Hand Shaped Splint, Lead

Catalog# Description

P4480 Adult Standard Size
P4835 Infant Size

*Sterilize separately from other instruments and materials.

*Sterilize separately from other instruments and materials.
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Pistol Grip Bone Drill

Catalog# Description

P4507 Complete

P4507

Bunnell Bone Drill

P4506

Catalog# Description

P4506 Small Type, with Three Chucks for Wires and Burrs
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Finger Extension Splint with Clock Spring

1158A

Catalog# Description

1158A Large
1158B Medium
1158C Small

Reverse Finger Knuckle Bender

Catalog# Description

1169A Extra Large
1169B Large
1169C Medium
1169D Small
1169E Extra Small

P1169A
Fascia Stripper

Fascia Cutter

Catalog# Length

P1684 13 1/4” (337 mm)

Catalog# Tip Diameter Length

P1686 10 mm 13 1/4” (337)

P1684

P1686
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By Procedure • Hand Instrumentation

Furlong Tendon Stripper

Catalog# Length Width

P16904 8” (203 mm) 4 mm
P16905 8” (203 mm) 5 mm

Bunnell Tendon Stripper

Catalog# Description Length Diameter

P4561 Size 1 6” (152 mm) 4 mm
P4562 Size 2 6” (152 mm) 5 mm
P4563 Size 3 6” (152 mm) 6 mm
P4564 Size 4 6” (152 mm) 7 mm
P4565 Size 5 6” (152 mm) 8 mm

P4564

Brand  Stripper

Catalog# Description Length Width

P1688 Plantaris 18” (457 mm) 6 mm
P210 Plamaris 12” (305 mm) 3 mm
P4472 Tendon, Rectangular 20” (508 mm) 16 mm

P1688

P4472

P16904
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By Procedure • Breast Instrumentation

Grossman Areola Marker

P454

Catalog# Description

P454 4 Sizes, Aluminum*

Chang Areola Marker

P470

Catalog# Description

P470 With Quadrant Markers, Aluminum, 
Sizes 38 mm & 42 mm

Freeman Areola Marker

P464

Catalog# Description Diameter

P468 Stainless Steel 34 mm
P469 Stainless Steel 36 mm
P464 Stainless Steel 38 mm
P465 Stainless Steel 42 mm
P467 Stainless Steel 45 mm
P466 Stainless Steel 50 mm

*40/44/48/52 mm
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McKissock Mammaplasty Caliper

P8750

Catalog# Length

P8750 11 1/4” (286 mm)

McKissock Keyhole Pattern

P4944

Catalog# Description Diameter

P4944 With cm Marks 38 mm
P4945 With cm Marks 42 mm
P4946 With cm Marks 45 mm

Halpern Breast Marker

P9312

Catalog# Diameter

P9312 38 mm
P9313 42 mm
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Ferreira Breast Augmentation Retractor

P895

Catalog# Depth Width

P895 7” (178 mm) 1” (25 mm)

Ackerman Areola Marker

P5005

Catalog# Width

P5005 140 mm
P5006 160 mm
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By Procedure • Breast Instrumentation

Ersek Detractor

P7840

Catalog# Description Length

P7840 “L” Shaped with Perforations 8 1/4” (210 mm)

Washer

P5001

Catalog# Description Diameter

P5001 Stainless Steel 38 mm
P5002 Stainless Steel 42 mm
P5003 Stainless Steel 45 mm

Ersek Detractor

P7841

Catalog# Description Length

P7841 “U” Shaped with Perforations 8 1/4” (210 mm)
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By Procedure • Cleft Palate Instrumentation/Mouth Gags

Laryngeal Mirror

P5461

Catalog# Size Length Diameter

P5455 00 8” (203 mm) 10 mm
P5457 1 8” (203 mm) 14 mm
P5459 2 8” (203 mm) 16 mm
P5461 4 8” (203 mm) 20 mm
P5463 6 8” (203 mm) 24 mm
P5465 8 8” (203 mm) 28 mm

Mitchell Trimmer

P1312

Catalog# Description Length Width

P1312 Double-Ended 6 3/4” (171 mm) 4 mm

Logan Bow

Catalog# Description Width

P7820 With Teeth 1 1/8” (28 mm)
P7821 With Teeth 1 1/4” (32 mm)
P7822 With Teeth 1 1/2” (38 mm)
P7830 Plain 1 1/8” (28 mm)
P7831 Plain 1 1/4” (32 mm)
P7832 Plain 1 1/2” (38 mm)

P7820Keyes Dermal Punch

P7962

Catalog# Length Tip Diameter

P7962 4 1/4” (108 mm) 2 mm
P7963 4 1/4” (108 mm) 3 mm
P7964 4 1/4” (108 mm) 4 mm
P7966 4 1/4” (108 mm) 6 mm
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P4137

By Procedure • Cleft Palate Instrumentation/Mouth Gags

Gauge Suture Wire

Catalog# Description Gauge

P45516 Soft 4 oz. Spool 16
P45518 Soft 4 oz. Spool 18
P45520 Soft 4 oz. Spool 20
P45521 Soft 4 oz. Spool 21
P45522 Soft 4 oz. Spool 22
P45524 Soft 4 oz. Spool 24
P45525 Soft 4 oz. Spool 25
P45526 Soft 4 oz. Spool 26
P45528 Soft 4 oz. Spool 28
P45530 Soft 4 oz. Spool 30
P45532 Soft 4 oz. Spool 32

P45518

Erich Arch Bar Material

P670

Catalog# Description

P670 One Meter Roll

Catalog# Description Length

P4137 Tungsten Carbide 9 1/2” (240 mm)

Maxilliofacial Instrumentation

Meads Wire Cutting Pliers
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By Procedure • Face Lift Instrumentation

P9031

D’Assumpcao Face Lift Marker

P391

Catalog# Description Length Width

P391 With Ratchet 6” (152 mm) 8 mm

D’Assumpcao Rhytidoplasty Marker

P390

Catalog# Length Width

P390 6” (152 mm) 8 mm

Kurtay-D’Assumpcao Face Lift Marker

Catalog# Description Length Width

P9031 With Ratchet 6” (152 mm) 7.5 mm
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By Procedure • Face Lift Instrumentation

P4898

Pitanguy Large Flap Demarcator

Catalog# Length Width

P4899 12 1/4” (311 mm) 5 mm

P4899

Catalog# Length Width

P4898 6 1/4” (159 mm) 5 mm

Pitanguy Small Flap Demarcator
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By Procedure • Eye/Ear Instrumentation

Smith Corneal Protection Shield

P4311

Catalog# Description Diameter

P4311 Autoclavable, Green, Latex Free 21 mm
P4312 Non-Autoclavable, White 21 mm

Jaeger Lid Plate

P5020

Catalog# Length Width

P5020 4 1/4” (108 mm) 21 mm & 24 mm

Duffy Ear Piercer

P775

Catalog# Length

P775 5 1/2” (140 mm)

Laser Eye Shield

P5010

Catalog# Description Diameter

P5010 Non-Glare, Autoclavable 1” (25 mm)
P5012 Same Shield as P5010, Set of Two with One Suction Handle 1” (25 mm)
P5015 Extra Suction Handle
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By Procedure • Eye/Ear Instrumentation

Dingman Otoabrader

Catalog# Description Length

P409 Right and Left Pattern, Set of Two 6 1/8” (156 mm)

P409
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By Procedure • General Instrumentation

D’Assumpcao Abdominal Flap Marker

P395

Catalog# Length Width

P395 10” (254 mm) 9 mm

Lockwood Abdominal Demarcator

P397

Catalog# Description Length Width

P397 With Angled Hinge 12 3/4” (324 mm) 9.5 mm

Thorpe Caliper

P9343

Catalog# Description

P9343 Graduated in Inches and Millimeters

Jameson Caliper

P4243

Catalog# Description

P4243 Angled, Graduated in Inches and Millimeters
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By Procedure • General Instrumentation
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Ginsberg Caliper

P4244

Catalog# Description

P4244 Scale Reads 0 to 40 mm

Castroviejo Caliper

P4131

Catalog# Description

P4131 Scale Reads 0 to 20 mm

Ruler

P0676

Catalog# Description Length

P0676 Graduated in Millimeters and Inches 
with Sliding Clip as a Depth Gauge

6” (152 mm)

P0678 Graduated in Millimeters and Inches 
with Sliding Clip as a Depth Gauge

12” (305 mm)
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By Procedure • General Instrumentation
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Cronin Ink Well

P398

Catalog#

P398

Skin Marking Pen

P0688

P0690

Catalog# Description Length

P0688 Reversible Holder for Point, Stainless Steel 5” (127 mm)
P690 Spare Parts for P0688, 12/PKG

Sherman Razor Breaker

Catalog# Length

P3728 5 1/8” (130 mm)

P3728 



246

By Procedure • General Instrumentation
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Magill’s Suction Tube

P07322

Catalog# Description Length

P07321 Size 1, Stainless Steel 9” (229 mm)
P07322 Size 2, Stainless Steel 9” (229 mm)
P07323 Size 3, Stainless Steel 9” (229 mm)

Killian Antrum Cannula

P4209

Catalog# Length

P4209 5 1/2” (140 mm)

 Frazier Suction Tube

P4226

Catalog# Length Diameter

P4226 7” (178 mm) 6 Fr
P4227 7” (178 mm) 7 Fr
P4228 7” (178 mm) 8 Fr
P4230 7” (178 mm) 10 Fr
P4232 7” (178 mm) 12 Fr

Saalfeld Comedone Extractor

Catalog# Length

P4447 4 1/2” (114 mm)
P4448 6” (152 mm)

P4448
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By Procedure • General Instrumentation
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Unna Comedone Extractor

P4445

Catalog# Length Width

P4445 5 3/4” (146 mm) 5 mm

Hallack Comedone Extractor

P4446

Catalog# Description Length Width

P4446 Double-Ended with Protective Sheath 6 1/4” (157 mm) 5 mm

Schamberg Comedone Extractor

P4449

Catalog# Description Length

P4449 Double-Ended 3 3/4” (95 mm)

Padgett Pliers

P3875

Catalog# Length

P3875 7 3/4” (197 mm)
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By Procedure • General Instrumentation
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Microsurgical Tray

P9325

Catalog# Description Dimensions

P9325 For Microsurgery Instruments 11” x 7” x 3/4”

Instrument Wrapper

P180

Catalog# Description Dimensions

P180 Small Size, Canvas Only 29 cm x 20 cm
P949 Medium Size, Canvas & Felt 45 cm x 40 cm
P950 Large Size, Canvas & Felt 90 cm x 40 cm

Microsurgical Tray

P9326

Catalog# Description Dimensions

P9326 For Ten Instruments 10” x 5 3/4” x 3/4”
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By Procedure • General Instrumentation
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Hakey Sterilizing Rack

P4499

Catalog# Description

P4499 For Hemostats

Bunt Holder

P4500

Catalog# Description

P4500 For Sterilizing Forceps and Scissors

Padgett Magnetic Mat

P947

Catalog# Description Size

P947 Blue 33 cm x 23 cm



250

By Procedure • General Instrumentation
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Diamond Dermabrasion Burr

Catalog# Description

P8830 Extra Coarse, Small
P8831 Extra Coarse, Medium
P8832 Extra Coarse, Large

P8830

P8832

P8837

Diamond Dermabrasion Wheel

Catalog# Description

P8833 Coarse, Small
P8835 Coarse, Medium
P8837 Extra Coarse, Large

Osada Electric Handpiece System

Catalog# Description

P8810 1,500-3,000 RPM, 
Includes: P8805 & Electric 
Handpiece or Motor

P8811 With Variable Speed Footswitch, 
Includes: P8805 & Electric 
Handpiece or Motor

P8805 Spray Oil for Osada Handpiece

P8810

Bodenham Abrasive Cylinder

Catalog# Diameter Length

P1934 1 1/8” (29 mm) 23 mm
P1936 5/8” (16 mm) 23 mm

P1934
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Fiber Optic Instrumentation

Biggs Face Lift Retractor

P884FO

Catalog# Description Length Width

P884FO Fiber-Optic P884 9” (229 mm) 2” (51 mm)

Biggs Mammaplasty Retractor

P529FO

Catalog# Description Length Width 

P529FO Fiber-Optic P529 8” (203 mm) 2” (51 mm)
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Fiber Optic Instrumentation
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Ferreira Breast Augmentation Retractor

P895FO

Catalog# Description Depth Width

P895FO Fiber-Optic P895 7” (178 mm) 1” (25 mm)

Biggs Narrow Mammaplasty Retractor

P530FO

Catalog# Description Length Width

P530FO Fiber-Optic P530 6” (152 mm) 30 cm
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Fiber Optic Instrumentation
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Ferreira Face Lift Retractor

P890FO

Catalog# Description Depth Width

P890FO Fiber-Optic P890 4 5/8” (117 mm) 22 mm

Aufricht Retractor

P5551FO

Catalog# Description Length Depth Width

P5551FO Fiber-Optic P5551 8” (203 mm) 63 mm 10 mm
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Fiber Optic Instrumentation
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Freeman Flap Retractor

P490FO

Catalog# Description Length Width

P490FO Fiber-Optic P490 7” (178 mm) 1/2” (13 mm)
P491FO Fiber-Optic P491 8” (203 mm) 1” (25 mm)

Deaver Retractor

P4570FO

Catalog# Description Length Width

P4570FO Fiber-Optic P4570 8” (203 mm) 1/2” (13 mm)
P4571FO Fiber-Optic P4571 8” (203 mm) 1” (25 mm)
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Fiber Optic Instrumentation
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Padgett-Deaver Retractor

P9057FO

Catalog# Description Length Width

P9057FO Fiber-Optic P9057 12” (305 mm) 1” (25 mm)

Killian Speculum

P4270FO

Catalog# Description Length

P4270FO Fiber-Optic P4270 5 1/2” (140 mm)
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Fiber Optic Instrumentation
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Fiber-Optic Cable

O275F5.0-90-G

Catalog# Description Length

O275F5.0-90-G Autoclavable Light Cable with Olympus Light Input 9’ (275 cm)
E2155 Adapter to Connect Storz to Male ACMI
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Skin Graft Products • Electric Dermatomes

Slim Design, Serious Performance 
Model S Slimline Electric Dermatome Kit

No.	 Catalog#	 Description

1.  		 3539700	 Model S Slimline Dermatome Set, Complete

2.  		 DP0009	 Model S Slimline Dermatome Handpiece ✰ p

3.		  3535399100 	 Head Assembly Guard Plate ✰ 

4.		  35392661	 1” (2.54 cm) Width Blade Clip (Not Shown) p
		  35392662	 2” (5.08 cm) Width Blade Clip ✰
		  35392663	 3” (7.62 cm) Width Blade Clip ✰
		  35392664	 4” (10.16 cm) Width Blade Clip ✰

5.  		 353971513	 13’ (3.96 m) Handpiece Power Cord ✰
		  353971525	 25’ (7.62 m) Handpiece Power Cord (Not Shown)  p

6.  	 	 DP0007	 Universal Power Supply ✰
 			   100–250 Volts

7.		  3539620	 U.S. Power Supply Wall Cord ✰
		  (Specify Country of Use for Alternative Plugs)

8.		  3539259	 Calibration Guide ✰

9.		  3539257	 Screwdriver for Dermatome, Philips, Stainless Steel ✰

10.		 3539240	 Carrying Case, ABS plastic  (Not Shown) ✰

11.		 3539252	 Sterile Dermatome Blades, Box of 10 (Not included in Kit)	

✰ Product Is Included in Its Complete Kit

p Special Order, if ordered separately

8

2

3

4

5
6

7

9

1
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Skin Graft Products • Electric Dermatomes

1

2

8

7

9

5

4

3

6

Model S6 Slimline Electric Dermatome Kit
No.	 Catalog#	 Description

1.  		 3539900	 Model S6 Slimline Dermatome Set, Complete

2.  		 DP0010	 Model S6 Slimline Dermatome Handpiece ✰ p

3.		  35399100 	 Head Assembly Plate (Not Shown) ✰ 

4.		  35399101	 1” (2.54 cm) Width Blade Clip (Not Shown) p
		  35399102	 2” (5.08 cm) Width Blade Clip ✰
		  35399103	 3” (7.62 cm) Width Blade Clip ✰
		  35399104	 4” (10.16 cm) Width Blade Clip ✰
		  35399105	 5” (12.7 cm) Width Blade Clip ✰
		  35399106	 6” (15.2 cm) Width Blade Clip ✰

5.  		 353971513	 13’ (3.96 m) Handpiece Power Cord ✰
		  353971525	 25’ (7.62 m) Handpiece Power Cord (Not Shown)  p

6.  	 	 DP0007	 Universal Power Supply ✰
 			   100–250 Volts

7.		  3539620	 U.S. Power Supply Wall Cord ✰
		  (Specify Country of Use for Alternative Plugs)

8.		  3539259	 Calibration Guide ✰

9.		  3539257	 Screwdriver for Dermatome, Philips, Stainless Steel ✰

10.		 3539240	 Carrying Case, ABS plastic  (Not Shown) ✰

11.		 3539602	 Sterile Dermatome Blades, Box of 10 (Not Shown) (Not included in Kit)	
✰ Product Is Included in Its Complete Kit

p Special Order, if ordered separately
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Skin Graft Products • Electric Dermatomes

Model SB Slimline Electric Dermatome Kit

No.	 Catalog#	 Description

1.  		 3539800	 Model SB Slimline Dermatome Set, Complete

2.  		 DP0810	 Model SB Slimline Dermatome Handpiece ✰ p

3.		  35392660 	 Head Assembly Plate (Not Shown) ✰ 

4.		  35392661	 1” (2.54 cm) Width Blade Clip (Not Shown) p
		  35392662	 2” (5.08 cm) Width Blade Clip ✰
		  35392663	 3” (7.62 cm) Width Blade Clip ✰
		  35392664	 4” (10.16 cm) Width Blade Clip ✰

5.  		 353971513	 13’ (3.96 m) Handpiece Power Cord ✰
		  353971525	 25’ (7.62 m) Handpiece Power Cord (Not Shown)  p

6.  	 	 DP0800	 Universal Power-Supply 100-250 volts ✰

7.		  3539620	 U.S. Power Supply Wall Cord ✰
		  (Specify Country of Use for Alternative Plugs)

8.		  3539259	 Calibration Guide ✰

9.		  3539257	 Screwdriver for Dermatome, Philips, Stainless Steel ✰

10.		 3539240	 Carrying Case, ABS plastic  (Not Shown) ✰

11.		 3539252	 Sterile Dermatome Blades, Box of 10 (Not Shown) (Not included in Kit)	

✰ Product Is Included in Its Complete Kit

p Special Order, if ordered separately

1

2

8

7

9

5

4

3

6
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Skin Graft Products • Electric Dermatomes

Model PI Electric Dermatome Kit

1.	 3539600	 Model PI Dermatome Set, Complete, 120 Volts 
	 3539600230	 Model PI Dermatome Set, Complete, 230 Volts (Not Shown) 

2.	 N/A	 Model PI Dermatome Handpiece and Cord ✰ p

3.	 35396100	 Head Assembly Guard Plate ✰

4.	 35396101	 1” (2.54 cm) Width Blade Clip (Not Shown) p
	 35396102	 2” (5.08 cm) Width Blade Clip ✰
	 35396103	 3” (7.62 cm) Width Blade Clip ✰
	 35396104	 4” (10.16 cm) Width Blade Clip ✰
	 35396105	 5” (12.7 cm) Width Blade Clip ✰
	 35396106	 6” (15.24 cm) Width Blade Clip ✰

5.	 DP0005	 Universal Power Supply (120 Volts) ✰
	 DP0006	 Universal Power Supply (230 Volts) (Not Shown) ✰
 	 3539620	 U.S. Power Supply Wall Cord ✰
		  (Specify Country of Use for Alternative Plugs)

6.	 3539259	 Calibration Guide ✰

7.	 3539257	 Screwdriver for Dermatome, Philips, Stainless Steel ✰

8. 	 3539240	 Carrying Case, ABS Plastic (Not Shown) ✰ 

9.	 3539602	 Sterile Dermatome Blades, Box of 10 (Not Shown) (Not Included in Kit) ✰

No.	 Catalog#	 Description

✰ Product Is Included in Its Complete Kit

p Special Order, if ordered separately

1

2

7

6

5
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3
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Skin Graft Products • Electric Dermatomes

Model B Electric Dermatome Kit

✰ Product Is Included in Its Complete Kit

p Special Order,  if ordered separately

No.	 Catalog#	 Description

1.  	 3539250	 Model B Dermatome Set, Complete, 120 Volts
	 3539250230	 Model B Dermatome Set, Complete, 230 Volts (Not Shown)

2.  	 DP0001	 Model B Dermatome Handpiece and Cord ✰ p

3.	 35392550	 Head Assembly Guard Plate ✰

4.	 35392551	 1” (2.54 cm) Width Clip (Not Shown) p
	 35392552	 2” (5.08 cm) Width Clip ✰
	 35392553	 3” (7.62 cm) Width Clip ✰
	 35392554	 4” (10.16 cm) Width Clip ✰

5.  	 DP0002	 Universal Power Supply (120 Volts) ✰
	 DP0004	 Universal Power Supply (220 Volts) ✰ (Not Shown)

6.	 	3539259	 Calibration Guide ✰

7.	 3539257	 Screwdriver for Dermatome, Philips, Stainless Steel ✰

8. 	 3539240	 Carrying Case, ABS Plastic (Not Shown) ✰

9.	 3539252	 Sterile Dermatome Blades, Box of 10 (Not Shown) (Not Included in Kit) ✰

1

2

7

5

4

36
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Skin Graft Products • Air Dermatomes

Model C Air Dermatome Kit

No.	 Catalog#	 Description

1.	 3539500	 Model C Air Dermatome Set, Complete

2.	 AP0001	 Model C Air Dermatome Handpiece ✰ p

3.	 35392660	 Head Assembly Guard Plate ✰

4.	 35392661	 1” (2.54 cm) Width Blade Clip (Not Shown) p
	 35392662	 2” (5.08 cm) Width Blade Clip ✰
	 35392663	 3” (7.62 cm) Width Blade Clip ✰
	 35392664	 4” (10.16 cm) Width Blade Clip ✰	

5.	 3539401	 12” (3.66 m) Air Hose and Connector for Model C Dermatome ✰

6.	 3539259	 Calibration Guide ✰

7.	 3539257	 Screwdriver for Dermatome, Philips, Stainless Steel ✰

8. 	 3539240	 Carrying Case, ABS Plastic (Not Shown) ✰

9.	 3539252	 Sterile Dermatome Blades, Box of 10 (Not Shown) (Not Included in Kit) ✰

✰ Product Is Included in Its Complete Kit

p Special Order, if ordered separately

1
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Skin Graft Products • Dermatome Accessories

3539257

3539259

3539701

3539799

353971525

3539799	 Dermatome Sterilization Tray

353971525	 Model S Removable Handpiece Cord, 25’ (7.62 m)

3539257	 Screwdriver for Dermatomes, Phillips, Stainless Steel

3539259	 Calibration Guide, Stainless Steel

Powered Dermatome Accessories

Catalog#	 Description

3539701	 Dermatome Hex Nuts

3539702	 Dermatome Wrench

(Picture Not Shown)

3539702
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Skin Graft Products • Drum Dermatomes

1.	 3539100TA	 Regular Dermatome Complete with Accessories and Single Use Blades
	 3539100BTA	 Baby Dermatome Complete with Accessories and 
		  Single Use Blades (Not Shown)

2.	 3539101	 Dermatome (Drum and Stand Only) 4x8 inch Drum, Regular Size    
	 3539102	 Baby Size Dermatome (Drum and Stand Only) 3x8 inch (Not Shown) 
	 3539105	 Sterile, Single Use Blades, Regular Size, Box of 10 (Not Shown)
	 	 (2 Boxes of Blades Included with Initial Order) ✰ 
	 3539106	 Sterile, Single Use Blades, Baby Size, Box of 10 (Not Shown)
		  (2 Boxes of Blades Included with Initial Order) ✰
	 3539107*	 Adapter for Use with Regular Size Single Use Blades (Not Shown)   
	 3539108*	 Adapter for Use with Baby Size Single Use Blades (Not Shown) 
	 3539109	 Honing Handle, Regular Size (Not Shown) ✰
	 3539110	 Honing Handle, Baby Size (Not Shown)
	 3539111*	� Adapter for Honing Handle, Regular Size, for Use with Regular 

Single Use Blades (Not Shown) ✰
	 3539112*	� Adapter for Honing Handle, Baby Size, for Use with Baby Single 

Use Blades (Not Shown) ✰
	 3539115	 Carrying Case (Leatherette) (Not Shown) ✰

3.	 3539118	 Clip for Replacement; for Holding Blades on Blade Bar ✰

4.	 3539117	 Thickness Gauge ✰
	 35391520	 PADGETT Dermatome Tape, 10/box (Not Shown)

5.	 3539102	 Drum Stand (Smaller Stand for Baby Dermatome) ✰

No.	 Catalog#	 Description

Manual Drum Dermatome Kit

✰ Product Is Included in Its Complete Kit

 uses No. 105 Regular Size Blades

 uses No. 106 Baby Size Blades

* These products are no longer necessary on newer versions of the product or after 

a repair of the blade bar. The newer version serial numbers are  N7910 and  higher, 

and 5IN780 and higher.

1

2

3
4

5
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Skin Graft Products • Meshers

Brennen Skin Graft Mesher System

P902701	 1:1

P902702	 2:1

P902703	 3:1

P902704	 4:1

P902706	 6:1

P902708	 8:1

P9027SC	 Mesher Carrying Case

Catalog#	 Approx. Mesh Ratio Guide

System includes tool kit: Allen Wrench, Screwdriver, Mineral Oil, and Soft Bristled Brush.

* This product available only in the United States.
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Skin Graft Products • Skin Graft Expanders

P170	 Mesh Skin Graft Expander, 4 1/4” x 5 1/2”

P170

P172

P173

P172	 Teflon Roller for Skin Graft Expander

P173	 Roller and Handle, Complete for P170

Skin Graft Expanders

Catalog#	 Description
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Skin Graft Products • Skin Graft Instruments

P8632	 USF Debriding Forceps 

P8632

P4597	 WATSONS MOD BRAITHWAITE Skin Graft Knife, 12” Long. Uses a 6 1/4” Blade
P4597LH	 WATSONS MOD BRAITHWAITE Skin Graft Knife, 12” Long. Uses a 6 1/4” Blade
	 Left Handed

P4597

P4598	 COBBETTS MOD BRAITHWAITE Skin Graft Knife, 12” Long. Uses a 6 1/4” Blade
P4596	 Sterile Blades for BRAITHWAITE Skin Graft Knife, 6 1/4” Long, 10/Package for
	 P4597, P4597LH, P4598

P4598

P14701	 �SILVERS Miniature Skin Graft Knife, 7 1/2”. Uses Double-Edge Razor Blade

P14701

Catalog#	 Description
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Padgett Instruments also Offered, but not Shown

P0186 Blades for POTTERS Modified Humbys Graft Knife, 3 1/8”, 2/package
P0190 POTTERS Modified Humbys Graft Knife
P0540 Hajek’s Cheek Retractor
P0710 Nettleship’s Canaliculus Dilator, Silver Plated
P1260 Bristow’s Bone Lever for Malar Bone
P1262 Lane Bone Lever, Ring Handle
P1264 Monks Malar Elevator
P1280 Septum Rasp, Fine, Chrome Plated Handle, Curved
P1500 Barsky’s Nasal Osteotome, 12 mm Width
P1512 Matthews Osteotome, 11 mm Width
P156011 French Pattern Chisel, 11 mm Width
P15605 French Pattern Chisel, 5 mm Width
P15607 French Pattern Chisel, 7 mm Width
P15609 French Pattern Chisel, 9 mm Width
P1950 CAMPBELLS Skin Graft Knife, Stainless Steel
P1951 Blades for CAMPBELLS Skin Graft Knife, 10/Package
P2585 Babcock Tissue Forceps, 8” (203 mm)
P302 Blade for BLAIR – BROWN Skin Graft Knife
P3795 McCoy Facial Tri-Square
P3811 Clodius T Type Bone Chisel, 16 mm Width
P3900 Tegtmeier Double Adson Tissue Forceps, 1x2 and Serrated, 5 7/8” (149 mm)
P4163 Padgett Bantam Lister Bandage Scissors, 5 1/4” (133 mm)
P4276 Frackelton Thumb Forceps, w/ Allis Teeth, 5” (127 mm)
P4416 Freer Septum Chisel and Gouge, Curved, 4 mm Width
P443 Berrino Twisted Knife Handle
P4442 Serileau Elevator, 3/4” (19 mm)
P4443 Willinger Rasp
P4454 Freer Bone Chisel, Curved
P4464 Cottle-Jansen Rongeur
P4572 Harrington Retractor, Delicate
P4720 Hess Forceps, 1x2 Teeth, 2 3/4” (70 mm)
P4748 Micro Forceps, Style SS, Extra Fine Points, 5 1/2” (140 mm)
P5201 Ballenger Mulcosa and Cartilage Knife
P614 Cronin Retractor, Double-Ended
P6235 Shelby Approximation Forceps, Cross-Action, 4” (102 mm)
P6275 Ehrhardt Lid Clamp
P652 Clodius Orbital Retractor, Double-Ended, 13 mm & 20 mm Width

Padgett Instruments Also Offered, but not Shown
Catalog#	 Description
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P6591 Padgett Nasal Cartilage Scissors, Serrated, 8 1/2” (216 mm)
P6600 Cottle Bulldog Scissors, Blunt, Curved
P7110 Joseph-Maltz Angular Saw, w/ Left Bayonet
P7111 Joseph-Maltz Angular Saw, w/ Right Bayonet
P7190 Joseph Saw Protector
P7770 Padgett French Pattern Cleft Palate Rasp, Left
P7771 Padgett French Pattern Cleft Palate Rasp, Right
P7970 Converse Double-Ended Curette
P8120 Kazanjian Nasal Hump Forceps, Light Model
P882 Sheen Osteotome, Angled, 10 mm Width
P9130 Amonic Forceps, 1x2 Teeth and Serrations, 4” (102 mm)

Catalog#	 Description
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Suggested Sets • Augmentation Tray

Augmentation Tray

Suggested Add-Ons

Catalog# Description Quantity

P2792 METZ SCS, T/C, SHP, 9” 1

P2762 METZ SCS, T/C, CVD, 9” 1

P2880 NELSON SCS, T/C, CVD, 11” (279mm), 61mm Bld 1

P8600 LAHEY VULSELLUM FCPS, 6” 4

P4494 FOERSTER SPNOGE FCPS, 9.5” 1

P4206 RBN RET, Mall, Del, 8” (203mm), 5/8” (16mm) Wd 1

P4207 RBN RET, Mall, Del, 7.5” (191mm), 1” (25mm) Wd 1

P4570 DEAVER RET, Del, 8” (203mm), 1/2” (13mm) Wd 1

P4571 DEAVER RET, Del, 8” (203mm), 1” (25mm) Wd 1

P895 FERREIRA BREAST AUG RET, 7.5” (191mm), 1” (25mm 1

P895FO FERREIRA BREAST RET, F/O, 7.5” (191mm), 1” (25mm) 1

P4567 FARABEUF RET, 2, 4.5” (114mm), 25x11mm, 25x13mm 2

P4990 AGRIS-DINGMAN SUBMAMMARY DISS, R&L, 14” (356mm) 1

P635 MACCOLLUM-DINGMAN SUBMANNARY DISS, 11.75” (298mm) 1

Catalog# Description

P469 Freeman Areola Mrk, 36mm Dia

P4945 McKissock Keyhole Ptrn, w/ cm marks, 42mm Dia

P8750 McKissock Mammaplasty Caliper, 11.25” (286mm)
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Suggested Sets • Blepharoplasty Tray

Blepharoplasty Tray

Catalog# Description Quantity

FL100 Mosq Fcps, Str, 4” (102mm) 2

FL105 Mosq Fcps, Cvd, 4” (102mm) 2

P8650 BACKHAUS TOWEL FCPS, 3.5” 4

P2405 WEBSTER NH, T/C, DEL SMTH JAWS, 4.5” 1

P4947 Cast Micro Surg NH, Str Jaws, 5.5” (140mm), 13mm 1

P4950 Cast Micro Surg NH, Rtch, Cvd Jaws, 5.5” (140mm) 1

P6127 Adson Light Fcps, Del, 1x2, 4.75” (121mm) 2

P6125 BROWN-ADSON FCPS, 9X9 TTH, 4.75” 2

P4793 Bishop-Harmon Iris Fcps, X-Del, 3.25”(83mm), 0.3mm 2

P4809 BISHOP-HARMON IRIS FCPS, SERR, 3.25”  0.6MM 2

P4908 CAST SUT FCPS, 1X2 W/ TY PL, 4.25”  0.5MM 2

P4842 Graul Tiss Fcps, 1x2 Tth, 4” (102mm) 1

P4323 BERKE PTOSIS CLAMP, 4”  20MM JAW 1

P4255 Iris Scs, Shp/Shp, 4” (102mm), 25mm Bld 1

P4256 Iris Scs, Shp/Shp, Cvd, 4” (102mm), 25mm Bld 1

P4644 Stevens Tntmy Scs, 4.125” (105mm), 12mm Bld 1

P4645 STEVENS TNTMY SCS, CVD, 4.125”  12MM BLD 1

P4955 Kaye Bleph Scs, Cvd, Serr, 4.25” (108mm), 29mm Bld 1

P4131 CASTROVIEJO CALIPER, 3.25” 1

P5227 GUTHRIE HK, EX DEL HKS, 4.75” 1.5MM WD 2

P5330 JOSEPH SNGL PRG HK, 6.25” (159MM), 5.5MM HK 2

P5340 JOSEPH DBL PRG HK, REG PTRN, 6.25” 2MM WD 2

P5342 JOSEPH DBL PRG HK, REG PTRN, 6.25”  5MM WD 2

P5300 Blair (Rollet) Ret, 4 Shp Prgs, 5” (127mm), 6mm Wd 2

P4315 Desmarres Lid Ret, Size 0, 5.5” (140mm), 10mm Wd 2

P4320 Kawamoto D/E Ret, Insulated, 6” (152mm), 14mm Wd 1

P4312 Smith Corneal Protection Shield, Non-Autocla, 21mm 2

P5012 Laser Eye Shield, Set w/ 1 Suction Hdl, 1” (25mm) 1

P423MM Bard-Parker Knf Hdl, #3, w/ mm mark, 5” (127mm) 1

117-194 HIGH TRAY 12-1/4X7-3/4X2-1/2 1



279Toll-free: 800-654-2873	 Fax: 609-275-5363	 www.Integra-Surgical.com

Suggested Sets • Cleft Palate Set

Cleft Palate Set

Catalog# Description Quantity

P326 McCoy C/P Hks, 6” (152mm), 3mm Hk 1

P1284L C/P Rasp, Lft, Cvd Up, 5.5” (140mm), 5mm Wd 1

P1284R C/P Rasp, Rt, Cvd Up, 5.5” (140mm), 5mm Wd 1

P1292D C/P Rasp, Cvd Dwn, 5.5” (140mm) 1

P1292U C/P Rasp, Cvd Up, 5.5” (140mm) 1

P600 Cronin C/P Elev, Lg, 7.25” (184mm), 5mm Wd 1

P601 Cronin C/P Elev, Med, 7.25” (184mm), 5mm Wd 1

P602 Cronin C/P Elev, Sm, 7.25” (184mm), 5mm Wd 1

P603 Cronin C/P Knf, Traingular, 8” (203mm), 5mm Bld 1

P604 Cronin C/P Knf, Rectangular, 7” (178mm), 5mm Bld 1

P605 Cronin Sptm Knf, 5.75” (146mm), 3mm Bld 1

P1306M McIndoes C/P Rasp, D/E, Med, 6.5” (165mm) 1

P1306S McIndoes C/P Rasp, D/E, Sm, 6.25” (159mm) 1

P1312 Mitchell’s Trimmer, 6.5” (165mm), 5mm Wd 1

P4422 Pennington Sptm Elev, 8.5” (216mm), 4mm, 4.5mm 1

P1298 Elev, D/E, Ang R&L, 6.5” (165mm), 2.5mm Wd 1

P1302 Elev, D/E, Spoon Shaped, 7” (178mm), 4mm Wd 1

P1284L C/P Rasp, Lft, Cvd Up, 5.5” (140mm), 5mm Wd 1

P1284R C/P Rasp, Rt, Cvd Up, 5.5” (140mm), 5mm W 1

P4131 Cast Caliper, 3.25” (83mm) 1

P4289 Dean Tonsil Scs, Serr, 7.25” (184mm), 21mm Bld 1

P7800 Blair C/P Elev, L-Shaped, 9” (229mm), 5mm Wd 1

P7801 Blair C/P Elev, Rt Angle, 8” (203mm), 5mm Wd 1

P7802 Blair C/P Elev, Flat, 9” (229mm), 6.5mm Wd 1

P2322 Micro Vascular NH, T/C, 7” (178mm), 17mm Jaw Lgth 1

100E Dingman Mth Gag, Complete 1
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Suggested Sets • Gruber Rhinoplasty

Set Listing on Opposite Page
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Suggested Sets • Gruber Rhinoplasty

Gruber Rhinoplasty

Catalog# Description Quantity

P805 FOWLER ALUMINUM MALLET 8” 1

P666 COTTLE CARTILAGE CRUSHER 1

P0630 GRUBER CARTILAGE CARVING BLOCK, 4 X 4” SILICONE 1

P878 GRUBER-SMITH NASAL TIP SIZERS, sm, med, lg 1

P9323 MINI STERILIZING BOX 1 1/2 X 3” 1

P4271 KILLIAN SEPTUM SPECULUM, MED, 2 1/2” 1

P4273 KILLIAN SEPTUM SPECULUM, LARGE, 3” 1

P877 GRUBER RHINOPLASTY RETRACTOR 1

P876 GRUBER COLUMELLA RETRACTOR, W/WEIGHT 1

P9343 THORPE CALIPER, W/MARKINGS 1

P5705 MALINIAC NASAL RETRACTOR 1

P7105 JOSEPH STRAIGHT SAW, W/THUMBREST 1

P4141 JOSEPH BAYONET SAW, RT., 34 MM 1

P4142 JOSEPH BAYONET SAW, LT., 34 MM 1

P2160 OLSEN-HEGAR NEEDLE HOLDER & SCISSOR, SERR 5 1/2” 1

P2165 OLSEN-HEGAR NEEDLE HOLDER & SCISSOR, SERR 5” 1

P4647 STEVENS TNTMY SCS, CVD, 4 5/8”  12MM BLD 1

P6105 ADSON DRESSING FORCEPS, DEL 4 3/4” 2

P1625 BROWN-ADSON FORCEPS, 9X9, W/TEETH, 4 3/4” 2

P4280 LUCAE DRESSING FORCEPS, 5 1/2” 1

P3806 LAMBOTTE OSTEOTOME, 10MM 1

P5620 RAGNELL RETRACTOR, DEL 2

P5345 JOSEPH DOUBLE HOOK, 1 CM 2

P5342 JOSEPH DOUBLE HOOK, .5 CM 2

P0536 GILLIES SKIN HOOK, SINGLE 2

P4290 FREER SEPTUM KNIFE, 7” 1

P4761 NEIVERT OSTEOTOME, SINGEL GUARDED, 3.5MM 1

P7760 JOSEPH PERIOSTEAL ELEVATOR, 6.5” 1

P3825 GORNEY-HAMMRICK SUCTION DISSECTOR, 7” 1

P444 GRUBER COMBINATION KNIFE HNDL-PERICHONDRIUM ELEVATOR 1

P7416 FOMON TYPE RASP, FINE 1

P4881 FOMON NASAL RASP, COARSE DOWNSTROKE 1

P7740 COTTLE GRADUATED ELEVATOR, 9” 1
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Suggested Sets • Plastic Set

Plastic Set

Catalog# Description Quantity

P2900 SUT WIRE SCS, T/C, 4.75”  10MM BLD 1

P2810 MAYO SCS, T/C, 5.5” 48MM BLD 1

P6810 METZ SCS, S/C, CVD, 5.75” 38MM BLD 1

P6855 PAR TISS SCS, S/C CVD DEL, 4.5” 1

P6845 REYNOLDS SCS, S/C, CVD, 5” 38MM BLD 1

P8520 HALSTEAD MOSQ FCPS, CVD, 1X2 TTH, 5” 4

P8501 HALSTEAD MOSQ FCPS, CVD, 5” 4

P8571 CRILE HEMOSTAT, CVD, 5.5” 2

P8610 ROCHESTER-OCHSNER FCPS, 6.25” 2

P4486 ALLIS FCPS, TISS, 4X5 TTH, 6” 4MM JAW 2

P423 BARD-PARKER KNF HDL, #3, 5” 2

P8650 BACKHAUS TOWEL FCPS, 3.5” 6

P4494 FOERSTER SPONGE FCPS, 9.5” 1

P2405 WEBSTER NH, T/C, DEL SMTH JAWS, 4.5” 2

P2430 CRILE-WOOD NH, T/C, SERR JAWS, 6” 1

P2120 MAYO-HEGAR NH, T/C, 6” 1

P4174 THUMB DRESSING FCPS, 6” 2

P4182 THUMB TISS FCPS, 1X2 TTH, 6” 2

P6100 ADSON DRESSING FCPS, DEL, 4.75” 2

P6109 ADSON TISS FCPS, 1X2 TTH, 4.75” 2

P6125 BROWN-ADSON FCPS, 9X9 TTH, 4.75” 2

P4908 CASTRO SUTURE FCPS .5MM 1

P4280 LUCAE DRESSING FCPS, 5.5” 1

P7910 PROBE WITH EYE, 4.5” 1

P5600 SENN RETR, SHARP, 2

P5300 BLAIR (ROLLET) RET, 4 SHP PRGS, 5” 2
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Suggested Sets • Plastic Set

Plastic Set (cont’d)

Catalog# Description Quantity

P4568 ARMY-NAVY RETRACTOR 2

P5660 CUSHING RET, 9” 2

P5752 HOLZHEIMER RET, 4X4 SHP PRG, 4” 2

P4434 FREER SPTM ELEV, CVD, 7.5” (191MM), 5MM WD 1

P4227 FRAZIER SUCTION TUBES, 7 FRENCH, 1

P4228 FRAZIER SUCTION TUBES, 8 FRENCH 1

P0676 RULER, GRADUATED IN MM & INCHES, 6” (152MM) 1

P4261 VIENNA NSL SPEC, SM, 5.25” 1

P4262 VIENNA NSL SPEC, MED, 5.25” 1

P4263 VIENNA NSL SPEC, LG, 5.25” 1

P7760 JOSEPH PERIO ELEV, 6.5”  5MM WD 1

P3825 RUBIN MORSELIZER, W/ CLIIP, 7.5” 1

117-142 TRAY 10-1/2x 15x3-1/2 1

117-240 WEINSTEIN INSTRUMENT HOLDER 6 1
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Suggested Sets • Rhytidectomy Set

Rhytidectomy Set

Catalog# Description Quantity

P6810TC METZ SCS, S/C, CVD, 5.75” (146MM), 38MM BLD 1

P6840TC KAYE RHYT SCS, S/C, CVD, 6” (152MM), 46MM BLD 1

P6855TC PAR TISS SCS, S/C, CVD DEL, 4.5” (114MM), 30MM BLD 1

P6856TC PAR TISS SCS, S/C, CVD DEL, 5.75” (146MM), 38MM 1

P6582 BROWN DISS SCS, NEW PTRN, 5.5” (140MM), 48MM BLD 1

P6583 BROWN DISS SCS, NEW PTRN, CVD, 5.5” (140MM), 48MM 1

P8530 HARTMANN MOSQ FCPS, STR, 3.5” (89MM) 2

P8531 HARTMANN MOSQ FCPS, CVD, 3.5” (89MM) 2

P8501 HALSTEAD MOSQ FCPS, CVD, 5” (127MM) 2

P4485 ALLIS FORCEPS DEL, 5.25” (133mm), 2.5mm Jaw 2

P423 BARD-PARKER KNF HDL, #3, 5” (127MM) 1

P8650 BACKHAUS TOWEL FCPS, 3.5” (89MM) 4

P2414 PAR NH, T/C, 5.25” (133mm), 13mm Jaw Lgth 1

P2430 CRILE-WOOD NH, T/C, SERR JAWS, 6” (152MM) 1

P2440 CASTROVIEJO NH XDEL STR WOLOCK 1

P2503 HORTON-ADSON TISS FCPS, 1X2, T/C, 4.75” (121MM) 2

P3503 BROWN-ADSON FCPS, Tying Pltfm, T/C, 4.75” (121mm) 2

P0598 SKIN RET, D/E, 6.5” (165mm), 9mm 2

P5377 JOSEPH DBL PRG HOOK, Heavy Hdl, 6.25” (159mm), 5mm 2

P4492 FOERSTER SPNG HOLDING FCPS, SERR JAWS, 7” (178MM) 1
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Indexes • Alphabetical Index

A
Ackerman Areola Marker............................235
Adamson Double-End Hook and Retractor...101
Adson Angular Tipped Tissue Forceps............47
Adson Bipolar Forceps..................................79
Adson Delicate Hemostat..............................64
Adson Dissecting Forceps..............................46
Adson Dressing Forceps..........................46, 47
Adson Dressing Forceps, Tungsten Carbide....39
Adson Hemostat...........................................64
Adson Light Touch Forceps............................46
Adson Tissue Forceps....................................45
Agris-Dingman Submammary Dissectors........26
Alar Cartilage Scissors................................192
Alexander Otoplasty Knife...........................126
Allis Forceps.................................................58
Alm Self-Retraining Retractors......................107
Amar Mammaplasty Clamp..........................73
Amonic Forceps..........................................273
Asch Septum Straightening Forceps................70
Aufricht Dissecting Scissors..........................193
Aufricht Fine Scissors...................................192
Aufricht Glabellar Rasps..............................161
Aufricht Retractor........................................255
Aufricht Retractors.........................................93

B
Babcock Tissue Forceps...............................272
Baby-Mixter Forceps......................................64
Backhaus Towel Forceps................................68
Ballenger Mulcosa and Cartilate Knife.........272
Ballenger Septum Elevator.............................31
Ballenger Swivel Bayonet Knife....................124
Ballenger Swivel Knife.................................124
Bard-Parker Knife Handle............................127
Barrons Knife Handle..................................127
Barsky Cleft Palate Rasp..............................166
Barsky Double-Edged Scissors.....................193
Barsky Glabellar Rasp.................................161
Barsky Nasal Rasp......................................161
Barsky Nasal Retractor................................108

Barsky Pharyngeal Flap Elevator....................28
Barsky’s Dissecting Forceps...........................50
Barsky’s Ligature Forceps..............................50
Barsky’s Nasal Osteotome..........................272
Barsky’s Skin Hook.......................................89
Baumgartner Needle Holder, Tungsten Carbide 

.........................................................139
Bayonet Bipolar Forceps................................79
Becker Septum Scissors...............................209
Berke Ptosis Clamps......................................56
Berrino Twisted Knife Handle.......................272
Beyer Rongeur..............................................14
Biggs Face Lift Retractor......................118, 253
Biggs Mammaplasty Retractor..............111, 253
Biggs Narrow Mammaplasty Retractor.........254
Bipolar Reusable Cord..................................80
Bishop-Harmon Iris Forceps...........................57
Blair Cleft Palate Elevator........................35, 36
Blair (Rollet) Retractor....................................96
Blakesley Forceps..........................................71
Blocksma Palate Hook...................................90
Blumenthal Bone Rongeur.............................14
Bodenham Abrasive Cylinder......................250
Bowman Double End Probes.......................153
Bowman’s Lachrymal Probes.......................154
Boyd Scissors..............................................213
Braithwaite’s Dissecting Forceps.....................53
Braithwaite’s Nasal Chisel...............................4
Brand Plantaris Stripper...............................232
Brand’s Tendon Grasping Forceps.................73
Brand Tendon Tunnelling Forceps...................72
Brauer Rocking Nasal Chisel...........................3
Brennen Skin Mesher System.......................269
Bristow’s bone Lever for Malar Bone............272
Brophy Scissors...........................................215
Brown-Adson Angular Tipped Forceps............48
Brown-Adson Forceps.............................47, 48
Brown-Adson Forceps, Tungsten Carbide.......39
Brown Dissecting Scissors............................216
Brown Nasal Splints....................................226
Brown Needle Holders................................146
Brown New Pattern Dissecting Scissors.........217
Brown Tissue Forceps....................................48
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Indexes • Alphabetical Index

Brueckmann Orthopedic Lead Hand............229
Buck-Gramko Micro Surgery........................220
Bunnell Bone Drill.......................................230
Bunnell Bone Holding Forceps.......................72
Bunnell Tendon Passer and Probe.................155
Bunnell Tendon Stripper..............................232
Bunt Holder................................................249

C
CAMPBELLS Skin Graft Knife........................272
Caplan Septum Scissors..............................209
Caroline Finger Retractor..............................97
Carroll Retractor...........................................85
Carroll Tendon Forcep...................................72
Carroll Wire Twister, Tungsten Carbide.........139
Cartilage Scissors.......................................193
Castanares Face Lift Scissors.......................206
Castanares Rhytidectomy Scissors, Supercut 

.........................................................176
Castroviejo Caliper.....................................244
Castroviejo Micro Surgery Needle Holder.....148
Castroviejo Needle Holder..........................147
Castroviejo Needle Holder, Tungsten Carbide 

.........................................................143
Castroviejo Suture Forceps............................56
Chamberlain-Fries Hook...............................89
Chamberlain-Fries Retractors.........................97
Chang Areola Marker.................................233
Cheek Retractor..........................................113
Cinelli Osteotome...........................................9
Cleft Palate Rasp.................................165, 166
Clodius Bone Chisel........................................4
Clodius Dissecting Scissors..........................190
Clodius Elevator............................................27
Clodius Fish Hook Retractor with Chain..........88
Clodius Orbital Retractor.............................272
Clodius T Type Bone Chisel..........................272
Cobaugh Eye Dressing Forceps.....................55
Cobaugh Iris Forceps....................................54
COBBETTS MOD BRAITHWAITE Skin Graft Knife 

.........................................................271
Cohneys Scissors Introducer........................193

Converse Dissecting Scissors.......................190
Converse Double-Ended Curette..................273
Converse (Green) Fixation Forceps.................56
Converse Hand Retractor............................110
Converse Needle Holder.............................145
Converse Rasp............................................164
Converse Retractor........................................97
Converse Scissors.......................................212
Converse Skin Hook................................85, 86
Corwin Wire Twister, Tungsten Carbide.........139
Costa Wire Suture Scissors..........................196
Cottle Bulldog Scissors................................273
Cottle Cartilage Crusher.............................134
Cottle Chisel...................................................5
Cottle Columella Clamp................................55
Cottle Dorsal Scissors..................................208
Cottle Dorsal Scissors, Supercut...................179
Cottle Dorsal Scissors, Supercut Tungsten  

Carbide.............................................174
Cottle Dorsal Scissors, Tungsten Carbide......182
Cottle Graduated Elevator.............................35
Cottle-Jansen Rongeur................................272
Cottle-Kazanjian Nasal Hump Forceps...........17
Cottle Knife................................................125
Cottle Nasal Rasp.......................................160
Cottle Nasal Retractors..................................91
Cottle Retractors...........................................91
Cottle Septum Speculum.....................119, 120
Cottle Skin Elevator.......................................35
Cottle Tenaculum..........................................91
Cottle-Walsham Septum Straightening Forceps 

...........................................................69
Crile D/D Retractor.....................................106
Crile Hemostat.............................................63
Crile-Wood Needle Holde, Tungsten Carbide 

.........................................................140
Cronin Cheek Retractors.............................106
Cronin Cleft Palate Elevator...........................35
Cronin Cleft Palate Knife.............................126
Cronin Ink Well...........................................245
Cronin Lip and Nostril Retractors.................106
Cronin Retractor.........................................272
Cronin Septum Knife...................................123
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Indexes • Alphabetical Index

Cross-Action Towel Clip.................................67
Crow Coagulating Forceps, Tungsten Carbide 

...........................................................42
Curtin Skin and Subcutaneous Tissue Retractor 

...........................................................94
Cushing Bayonet Forceps..............................44
Cushing Bayonet Forceps, Tungsten Carbide 

...........................................................40
Cushing Bipolar Forceps...............................80
Cushing-Brown Tissue Forceps.................44, 45
Cushing Dressing Forceps.............................44
Cushing Forceps, Tungsten Carbide...............40
Cushing Retractor.........................................96
Cushing Tissue Forceps.................................44

D
Dahlgren Iris Scissors..................................198
Dandy Forceps..............................................65
Darling Eccentric Bandage Scissors..............196
D’Assumpcao Abdominal Flap Marker.........243
D’Assumpcao Face Lift Marker.....................239
D’Assumpcao Rhytidoplasty Marker.............239
Davis Double-End Retractor...........................96
Davis Face Lift Scissors................................214
Davis Scissors, Tungsten Carbide.................184
Dean Tonsil Scissors....................................200
Deaver Retractor.................................102, 256
Debakey Atraumatic Forceps.........................60
Delicate Skin Hook.......................................83
Demayo Two-Point Discrimination Device.....227
Denhardt Mouth Gag..................................115
Derf Needle Holder....................................145
Derf Needle Holder, Tungsten Carbide.........140
Desmarres Chalazion Forceps.......................55
Desmarres Lid Retractors...............................95
Diamond Dermabrasion Burr......................250
Diamond Dermabrasion Wheel...................250
Dingman Improved Bone Holding Clamp......74
Dingman Mouth Gag..................................112
Dingman Otoabraders................................242
Dingman Periosteal Elevator..........................27
Dingman Wire Passer..................................156

Dingman Zygoma Hook................................90
Dingman Zygomatic Elevator.........................27
Dowden-Kirn Endoscopic Bipolar Forceps.......80
Duffy Ear Piercer.........................................241

E
East Grinstead Pattern Fascia-Lata Temporalis 

Needle..............................................151
East Grinstead Pattern Scissors.....................194
Ehrhardt Lid Clamp.....................................272
Elevator........................................................28
Ellenbogen Bayonet Forceps..........................61
Epstein Carpal Tunnel Knife Guide...............126
Erich Arch Bar Material...............................238
Ersek Detractor...........................................236
Esmarch Plaster Shears...............................197
Evan’s Modified McIndoe’s Dissecting Forceps 

...........................................................51
Ewald Forceps..............................................49

F
Farabeuf Retractors.....................................101
Farr Style Spring Retractors..........................107
Fascia Cutter..............................................231
Fascia Stripper............................................231
Faust “Push” Retractor.................................110
Feld Blepharoplasty Forceps..........................58
Ferreira Breast Augmentation Retractor..............

.................................................235, 254
Ferreira Face Lift Retractor...................118, 255
Ferris-Smith Fragment Forceps.......................71
Ferris-Smith Spurling Rongeur.......................16
Fiber-Optic Cable.......................................258
Field Knife Handle......................................128
Fine Pointed Scissors...................................192
Finger Extension Splint with Clock Spring......231
Fischl D/E “Shoe Horn” Retractor.................106
Flexible Shaft Retractor..................................92
Foerster Capsulotomy Knife.........................126
Foerster Iris Forceps......................................57
Foerster Nasal Defatting Forceps...................57
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Indexes • Alphabetical Index

Foerster Sponge Holding Forceps...................67
Foerster Sponge Holding Sterilizer Forceps 

...........................................................68
Fomon Ball End Retractor..............................92
Fomon Chisel.................................................5
Fomon Dorsal Scissors................................208
Fomon Dorsal Scissors, Supercut..................179
Fomon Dorsal Scissors, Supercut Tungsten  

Carbide.............................................174
Fomon Dorsal Scissors, Tungsten Carbide....181
Fomon Double Ball End Retractor..................92
Fomon Lateral Scissors, Supercut.................179
Fomon Rasp...............................................162
Fomon Saber Back Scissors.........................218
Fomon Type Nasal Rasp..............................162
Fomon Upper Lateral Scissors......................218
Foster Scissors and Needle Holder...............194
Fowler Aluminum Mallet..............................131
Fox Dermal Curette.......................................20
Frackelton Thumb Forceps...........................272
Framer Hand Shaped Splints.......................229
Framer Tendon Passing Needle....................151
Frazier Hooks...............................................83
Frazier Suction Tubes...................................246
Frederick’s Scissors.....................................209
Fredrick’s Face Lift Forceps............................69
Freeman Areola Marker..............................233
Freeman Dissecting Scissors........................206
Freeman Face Lift Retractor.........................117
Freeman Face Lift Scissors...........................207
Freeman Flap Retractor...............................256
Freeman Flap Retractors..............................100
Freeman-Gorney Rhytidectomy Scissors,  

Supercut............................................177
Freeman-Gorney Rhytidectomy Scissors,  

Supercut Tungsten Carbide.................172
Freeman-Kaye Rhytidectomy Scissors, Supercut 

.........................................................178
Freeman-Kaye Rhytidectomy Scissors, Supercut 

Tungsten Carbide...............................173
Freeman Rhytidectomy Scissors, Supercut.....177
Freeman Rhytidectomy Scissors, Supercut  

Tungsten Carbide...............................172

Freeman Skin Hook......................................87
Freer Bone Chisel.......................................272
Freer Gouge.................................................12
Freer-Ingal Submucous Knife.......................123
Freer Mucosa Knife.....................................123
Freer Mucosa Septum Knife.........................123
Freer Septum Chisel........................................4
Freer Septum Chisel and Gouge..................272
Freer Septum Elevators..................................32
Freer Septum Knife......................................123
Freer Spatula................................................23
French Pattern Chisel..................................272
French Pattern Osteotome...............................7
Friedland Scissors, Tungsten Carbide...........189
Friedman Rongeur........................................15
Furlong’s Tendon Stripper............................232
Furnas Bayonet Osteotomes..........................10

G
Gauge Suture Wire.....................................238
General Style Forceps, Tungsten Carbide........40
Gerzog Mallet............................................132
Gigli Saw...................................................168
Gigli Saw Handle........................................168
Gillies’ Dissecting Forceps.............................51
Gillies Needle Holder & Scissors, Tungsten  

Carbide.............................................142
Gillies-Sheehan Needle Holder and Scissors 

.........................................................147
Gillies’ Skin Hook.........................................88
Ginsberg Caliper........................................244
Giunta Double-Guarded Osteotomes............10
Giunta Nasal Scissors, Tungsten Carbide.....189
Glabella Rasp, Tungsten Carbide.................159
Gorney-Adson Forceps, Tungsten Carbide......39
Gorney Face Lift Scissors.............................207
Gorney Face Lift Scissors, Tungsten Carbide 

.........................................................185
Gorney-Freeman Scissors, Tungsten Carbide 

.........................................................185
Gorney-Hammrick Suction Dissector..............23
Gorney Nasal Cartilage Scissors..................207
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Gorney Platysma Scissors, Supercut.............177
Gorney Platysma Scissors, Supercut Tungsten 

Carbide.............................................172
Gorney Platysma Scissors, Tungsten Carbide 

.........................................................185
Gorney Rhytidectomy Scissors, Supercut.......176
Gorney Rhytidectomy Scissors, Supercut  

Tungsten Carbide...............................172
Gorney Septal Morselizer, Tungsten Carbide 

.........................................................136
Gorney Turbinate Scissors....................207, 210
Gorney Turbinate Scissors, Tungsten Carbide 

.........................................................185
Gradle Ribbon Scissors, Supercut.................176
Grant Splinter Forceps...................................61
Graul Iris Scissors.......................................200
Graul Tissue Forceps.....................................50
Grazer Blepharoplasty Forceps......................58
Greenberg Par Scissors, Tungsten Carbide, 187
Grossman Areola Marker............................233
Grossman Facial Fracture Elevator.................36
Gruber Cartilage Cutting Block....................224
Gruber Columella Retractor.........................109
Gruber Combination Knife Handle-Perichondri-

um Elevator.......................................127
Gruber Nasal Tip Sizers..............................225
Gruber Rhinoplasty Retractor.......................109
Gruenwald Dressing Forceps.........................54
Gruenwald Nasal Forceps.............................70
Gunter Lower Lateral Morselizer, Tungsten  

Carbide.............................................136
Guthrie Hook.........................................84, 87

H
Habal Capsulotomy Knife............................125
Hajek-Ballenger Septum Elevator...................32
Hajek’s Cheek Retractor..............................272
Hajek Septum Chisel.......................................5
Hakey Sterilizing Rack.................................249
Hallack Comedone Extractor.......................247
Halle Septum Elevator...................................31
Halpern Breast Marker................................234

Halsey Needle Holder.................................146
Halsey Needle Holder, Tungsten Carbide.....141
Halstead Mosquito Forceps............................62
Hand Helper..............................................227
Hardee Bone Rongeur...................................15
Hardy Bayonet Irrigating Forceps...................80
Harrington Retractor...................................272
Hartmann Mosquito Forceps..........................62
Haynes Suture Scissors................................205
Hayton-Williams Forward Traction and Reduction 

Maxillary Fracture Forceps....................73
Heath’s Stitch Scissors.................................194
Heden Bone Gouge......................................12
Hess Forcepts.............................................272
Heymann Nasal Scissors.............................210
Hinderer Rhytidectomy Scissors, Tungsten  

Carbide.............................................189
Holdsworth’s Cleft Palate Needle.................152
Holzheimer Retractors.................................107
Hood Iris Scissors, Tungsten Carbide............186
Hood Micro Dissecting Scissors....................206
Hood Micro Stitch Scissors...........................206
Horton-Adson Tissue Forceps, Tungsten Carbide 

...........................................................39
Howard Splinter Forceps...............................61
Howarth Septum Elevator..............................33
Humby’s Double Skin Hook..........................89

 I
Instrument Wrappers...................................248
Iris Scissors.................................................198
Iris Suture Scissors.......................................200
Iris Tissue Scissors, Supercut........................175
Iris Tissue Scissors, Supercut Tungsten Carbide 

.........................................................171

J
Jabaley Scissors, Supercut...........................180
Jackson Turbinate Scissors...........................218
Jacobson Bayonet Forceps.............................57
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Jacobs Transaxillary Dissector........................25
Jaeger Lid Plate..........................................241
Jameson Caliper.........................................243
Jamison Scissors, Supercut..........................178
Jamison Scissors, Supercut Tungsten Carbide 

.........................................................173
Jansen Dressing Forceps...............................53
Jansen-Middleton Foceps..............................71
Jansen-Middleton Septum Foceps..................71
Jennings Mouth Gag...................................116
Jeweler’s Bipolar Forceps..............................79
Jeweler’s “Dilator” Forceps, Tungsten Carbide 

...........................................................40
Jeweler’s Forceps #4, Tungsten Carbide....... 41
Jeweler’s Forceps #5A, Tungsten Carbide......41
Johns Hopkins Bulldog Clamp.......................67
Jones Towel Forceps......................................67
Joseph Bayonet Nasal Saw..........................167
Joseph Button End Knife..............................125
Joseph Double-Edge Knifes.........................124
Joseph Double Prong Hook...........................84
Joseph-Maltz Angular Saw..........................273
Joseph Nasal Rasp......................................161
Joseph Nasal Scissors.................................211
Joseph Periosteal Elevator........................30, 31
Joseph Saw Protector..................................273
Joseph Scissors, Supercut............................178
Joseph Scissors, Supercut Tungsten Carbide 

.........................................................171
Joseph Scissors, Tungsten Carbide...............187
Joseph Single Prong Hook.............................84
Joseph Straight Saw....................................167
Jost Cartilage Crusher.................................134
Juri Face Lift Retractor.................................118

K
Kahn Dissecting Scissors..............................214
Kasdan Hand Retractor...............................110
Kawamoto Double-End Retractors..................95
Kaye Blepharoplasty Scissors.......................209
Kaye Blepharoplasty Scissors, Tungsten Carbide 

.........................................................188

Kaye Face Lift Scissors................................ 215
Kaye Face Lift Scissors, Tungsten Carbide.....184
Kaye-Freeman Face Lift Scissors, Tungsten  

Carbide.............................................184
Kaye Rhytidectomy Scissors, Supercut...........177
Kaye Rhytidectomy Scissors, Supercut Tungsten 

Carbide.............................................173
Kaye Scissors, Tungsten Carbide..................184
Kazanjian Nasal Hump Forceps...................273
Kelly Dissecting Scissors...............................211
Kelly Hemostat..............................................63
Kelsey Fry’s Bone Awl..................................152
Keyes Dermal Punch...................................237
Key’s Bone Cutting Forceps...........................18
Killian Antrum Cannula...............................246
Killian Septum Elevator..................................33
Killian Septum Gouge...................................12
Killian Septum Speculum.............................119
Killian Speculum.........................................257
Kilner Nasal Retractor.................................100
Kilner’s Alae Retractors.................................99
Kilners Dissecting Scissors...........................217
Kilners-Doughty Mouth Gag........................114
Kilner Skin Hook...........................................83
Kilner’s Retractors.........................................99
Kilner’s Scissors..........................................195
Kilner’s Zygomatic Elevator...........................34
Kilpatrick Lip and Cheek Retractor...............114
Kirk Mallet..................................................132
Kleinert-Kutz Elevator and Dissector.........29, 30
Kleinert-Ragnell Retractor..............................91
Kleinert-Kutz Skin Hook.................................86
Kleinfrt-Kurtz Rongeur...................................15
Knapp Iris Scissors......................................199
Knapp Retractor............................................97
Knight Nasal Scissors, Tungsten Carbide......186
Knowles Bandage Scissors...........................197
Kocher Forceps.............................................65
Kocher’s Clamp Forceps...............................66
Kruggel Flap Grasping Forceps.....................74
Kurtay-D’Assumpcao Face Lift Marker..........239
Kurth Suture Forceps.....................................56
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L
Lahey Retractors..........................................105
Lahey Vulsellum Forceps................................59
Lambotte Osteotome.......................................8
Lamont Nasal Rasp.....................................163
Lane Bone Lever.........................................272
Lanes Dressing Forceps.................................54
Lariche Forceps.............................................66
Larson Tendon Forceps..................................72
Laryngeal Mirror.........................................237
Laschal Suture Cutter..................................215
Laschal Suture Scissor-Forceps.....................215
Laser Eye Shield..........................................241
Lewis Delicate Skin Hook...............................85
Lewis Nasal Rasp........................................164
Lister Bandage Scissors...............................197
Lister’s Dissecting Forceps.............................53
Liston’s Bone Cutting Forceps........................17
Little-Howarth Midface Raspatory.................163
Little Imbrications (Trocar) Needle................151
Littler Plastic Surgery or Suture Scissors.........219
Lockwood Abdominal Demarcator...............243
Logan Bow.................................................237
Lorna (EDNA) Towel Clamp...........................68
Love Nerve Retractors....................................94
Lower Lateral Cartilage Morselizer...............135
Lucae Dressing Forceps.................................53
Lucae Mallet...............................................131

M
MacCollum-Dingman Breast Disector............24
MacCollum-Dingman Submammary Dissector 

...........................................................24
Magill’s Suction Tube..................................246
Maliniac Nasal Retractor.............................100
Malleable Suture Passer...............................155
Mallet........................................................131
Maltz Nasal Rasp........................................162
Maltz Nasal Rasp, Tungsten Carbide............159
Mammaplasty or Mastectomy Hook...............87

Mancusi-Ungaro Face Lift Dissecting Scissors 
........................................................ 191

Mancusi-Ungaro Tissue Scissors..................191
Manual Drum Dermatome Kit......................268
Marshall Intraoral Wiring Retractor and Holder 

.........................................................116
Martinez-Kilner Nasal Retractors....................98
Mathieu Retractors........................................94
Matthews Osteotome..................................272
Matz Double-Sided Rasp.............................162
Mayo Dissecting Scissors.....................201, 202
Mayo Dissecting Scissors, Supercut..............175
Mayo-Hegar Needle Holder, Tungsten Carbide 

.........................................................139
Mayo-Noble Dissecting Scissors...................201
Mayo Scissors.............................................195
Mayo Scissors, Tungsten Carbide.................183
McCoy Cleft Palate Hooks.............................90
McCoy Facial Tri-Square..............................272
McCoy-Ferris-Smith Periosteal Elevator...........34
McCoy Micro-Dermal Hooks.........................89
McIndoe Nasal Rasp, Tungsten Carbide.......159
McIndoes Bone Cutting Forceps.....................18
McIndoes Cleft Palate Rasp..........................166
McIndoe’s Dissecting Forceps........................51
McIndoes Nasal Chisel....................................3
McIndoes Nasal Rasp..................................161
McIndoe’s Scissors......................................195
McInnis Polycurette Breast Instrument.............24
McIvor Mouth Gag......................................115
McKenty Septum Elevator..............................33
McKissock Keyhole Pattern...........................234
McKissock Mammaplasty Caliper.................234
Mead Mallet...............................................133
Meads Wire Cutting Pliers...........................238
Metzenbaum Dissecting Scissors, Supercut...175
Metzenbaum Dissecting Scissors, Supercut  

Tungsten Carbide...............................171
Metzenbaum Needle Holder........................147
Metzenbaum Scissors..................................212
Metzenbaum Scissors, Tungsten Carbide......182
Meyerding Finger Retractors........................103
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Meyhoeffer Curettes......................................19
Micro Forceps.....................75, 76, 77, 78, 272
Micro Needle Holder...................................148
Micro Scissors.............................................206
Microsurgical Tray.......................................248
Micro Suture Forceps.....................................75
Micro vascular Needle Holder, Tungsten  

Carbide.............................................141
Millard-Dingman Mouth Gag......................113
Millard Thumb Double Hooks........................88
Millard Thumb Single Hooks..........................88
Miller Bone File...................................164, 165
Miller-Colburn File......................................165
Miller Dissecting Scissors.............................208
Miller Rake Retractor.....................................96
Mitchell’s Trimmer.......................................237
Model B Electric Dermatome Kit...................265
Model C Air Dermatome Kit........................266
Model PI Electric Dermatome Kit..................264
Model S Slimline Electric Dermatome Kit......261
Model SB Slimline Electric Dermatome Kit....263
Model S6 Slimline Electric Dermatome Kit....262
Molt Dissector and Raspatory.........................33
Monks Malar Elevator.................................272
Mosby Utility Scissors..................................205
Mosquito Forceps..........................................62
Mount Vernon Hospital Pattern Dissecting  

Forceps................................................52
Mouth Prop................................................113
Mustarde’s Combined Dissecting and Suture 

Holding Forceps...................................52
Mustarde’s Suture Pulling Forceps..................52

N
Nasal Plastic Scissors..................................210
Nasal Tenaculum..........................................87
Neivert Needle Holder................................146
Neivert Needle Holder, Tungsten Carbide.....142
Neivert Osteotome..........................................8
Nelson Scissors, Tungsten Carbide...............183
Nelson Tissue Forceps...................................52
Nettleship’s Canaliculus Dilator...................272

Nigro-Hamra Septum Forceps.......................69
Noe-Webster Needle Holder........................146
Nova Jaw Hook............................................90
Novark Knife Handle..................................128

O
O’Brien Stitch Scissors.................................219
Obwegesser-Freer Periosteal Elevator, 34
Olmstead Forceps.........................................55
Olsen-Hegar Needle Holder & Scissors 

Tungsten Carbide...............................140
Operating Scissors, Tungsten Carbide..........181
Oringer Lip Retracter...................................114
Ortiz-Monasterio Face Lift Marking Scissors..216
Osada Electric Handpiece System................250
Owsley Face Lift Scissors.............................217

P
Padgett Bantam Lister Bandage Scissors.......272
Padgett Blepharoplasty Scissors, Tungsten  

Carbide.............................................187
Padgett Bone Cutting Forceps........................18
Padgett Deaver Retractor.............................102
Padgett-Deaver Retractor.............................257
Padgett French Pattern Cleft Palate Rasp.......273
Padgett Iris Scissors.....................................199
Padgett Iris Scissors, Tungsten Carbide.........186
Padgett Magnetic Mat.................................249
Padgett Mosquito Forceps..............................66
Padgett Nasal and Dissecting Scissors, Supercut 

.........................................................176
Padgett Nasal and Dissecting Scissors, Supercut 

Tungsten Carbide...............................171
Padgett Nasal and Orthopedic Mallet..........132
Padgett Nasal Cartilage Scissors..................273
Padgett Nasal Mallet...................................133
Padgett Osteotomes........................................9
Padgett Pliers..............................................247
Padgett Ribbon Retractors............................103
Padgett-Rubin Morselizer.............................135
Padgett Septal Scissors, Tungsten Carbide....186
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Padgett “S” Retractor...................................103
Padgett Stevens Tenotomy Scissors...............204
Padgett-Stevens Tenotomy ScissorsTungsten  

Carbide.............................................188
Padgett Stitch Scissors..................................204
Padgett Strabismus Scissors, Tungsten Carbide 

.........................................................181
Padgett Suture Scissors................................204
Padgett Swivel Double Hook..........................98
Padgett Tungsten Carbide Nasal Rasps.........159
Padgett Turbinate Scissors............................218
Palate Hook..................................................85
Pantzer Hi-Level Bandage Scissors...............196
Parkes Rasp................................................163
Parkhouse Needle Holder & Scissors Tungsten 

Carbide.............................................143
Parks Hump Gouge......................................13
PAR Needle Holder, Tungsten Carbide..........142
PAR Scissors, Tungsten Carbide....................183
PAR Tissue Scissors, Supercut.......................179
PAR Tissue Scissors, Supercut Tungsten Carbide 

.........................................................174
Patton Scissors............................................217
Peck-Joseph Scissors, Tungsten Carbide.......187
Peet-Aufricht Glabellar Rasp........................160
Peet-Cottle Nasal Rasp................................160
Peet Nasal Rasps........................................160
Penn Breast Dissector....................................23
Pennington Septum Elevator..........................31
Pickett Fine Dissecting Scissors.....................191
Pickrell-Cottle Elevator..................................36
Pierce Submucosal Dissector..........................23
Pistol Grip Bone Drill...................................230
Pitanguy Flap Grasping Forceps....................59
Pitanguy Large Flap Demarcator..................240
Pitanguy Nasal Osteotomes...........................11
Pitanguy Small Flap Demarcator..................240
Planas T Osteotome......................................10
Plastic Utility Scissors...................................211
Polk Finger Goniometer...............................227
Pollock-Dingman Septal Displacer................223
Pollock-Dingman Utility Forceps.....................61
POTTERS Modified Humbys Graft Knife........272

Potts-Smith Bipolar “Lite” Forceps...................79
Potts-Smith Dressing Forceps, Tungsten Carbide 

...........................................................42
Potts-Smith Forceps.......................................45
Potts-Smith Scissors.....................................202
Powered Dermatome Accessories.................267
Prentis Rongeur.............................................16
Probes with eye...........................................153
Providence Hospital Hemostat.......................63

Q
Quimby Gum Scissors................................ 190
Quisling Intranasal Hammer.......................132

R
Ragnell Retractor..........................................94
Ragnell Undermining Scissors......................214
Rake Retractors...........................................104
Raney Clip Applying Forceps.........................59
Raney Clips..................................................59
Rankin Hemostat..........................................64
Read’s Periosteal Elevator..............................29
Reed Angular Tipped Dressing Forceps..........48
Rees Bayonet Forceps, Tungsten Carbide........41
Rees Face Lift Scissors.................................216
Rees Nasal Osteotome....................................7
Rees Scissors, Tungsten Carbide...................183
Reidy’s Nasal Rasp.....................................163
Reverdin Suture Needle...............................151
Reverse Finger Knuckle Bender....................231
Reynolds Dissecting Scissors........................202
Reynolds Scissors, Supercut.........................178
Reynolds Scissors, Supercut Tungsten Carbide 

.........................................................173
Reynolds Transaxillary Breast Dissector...........25
Ribbon Retractors........................................102
Rish Osteotome............................................11
Rochester Ochsner Forceps............................65
Rochester-Pean Forceps.................................65
Roger Septum Elevator..................................31
Rowe’s Maxillary Disimpaction Forceps..........73
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Rowe’s Zygomatic Bone Elevator....................29
Rowland Nasal Hump Forceps.......................17
Rozner Nasal Osteotome................................7
Rubin Morselizer.........................................135
Rubin Nasal Osteotomes...............................11
Ruler	.........................................................244
Ruskin Bone Rongeur....................................16
Ruskin-Liston Bone Forceps............................18
Ryder Needle Holders, Tungsten Carbide.....144

S
Saalfeld Comedone Extractor......................246
Salinger Reduction Instrument......................223
Scalpel Handle...................................127, 128
Schamberg Comedone Extractor.................247
Sealy Plastic Scissors...................................210
Semken Dressing Forceps..............................49
Semken Tissue Forceps..................................49
Senn Retractors.............................................93
Septum Elevator............................................32
Septum Rasp..............................................272
Serileau Elevator.........................................272
Shaw Double-End Retractor...........................93
Sheehan Alae Retractor...............................108
Sheehan Chisel...............................................6
Sheen Acute Angle Radix Chisel.......................3
Sheen Cartilage Forceps................................71
Sheen Grid.................................................224
Sheen Gripping Forceps................................58
Sheen-Killian Septum Forceps........................69
Sheen Nasal Retractors.................................98
Sheen Osteotome.......................................273
Sheen Retractor............................................98
Shelby Approximation Forceps.....................272
Sherman Nasal Mallet.................................133
Sherman Razor Breaker...............................245
Silvers Cartilage Chisel...................................4
SILVERS Miniature Skin Graft Knife...............271
Silverstein Breast Dissector.............................26
Simal Rib Forceps.........................................74
Sims Dissecting Scissors...............................211
Skin Graft Expanders..................................270

Skin Marking Pen........................................245
Skin Retractors..............................................99
Small Plastic Tray for Tip Sizers....................225
Smith Corneal Protection Shield...................241
Spencer Stitch Scissors.................................219
Stack Retractors..........................................110
Stevens Tenotomy Scissors...........................204
Stevens Tenotomy Scissors, Supercut............180
Stevens Tenotomy Scissors, Supercut Tungsten 

Carbide.............................................174
Stevens Tenotomy Scissors, Tungsten Carbide 

.........................................................188
Stille Tissue Forceps......................................49
Strabismus Padgett Scissors.........................205
Strabismus Scissors.....................................213
Straight Skin Hook........................................86
Surgical Hand Table....................................228
Surgical Scissors.........................................203
Suture Wire Scissors, Tungsten Carbide........189
Swedish Needle Holder, Tungsten Carbide...143

T
Takahashi Cutting Forceps.............................70
Taylor Dural Scissors...................................219
Tegtmeier Double Adson Tissue Forceps.......272
Tegtmeier Hand Surgery Table.....................228
Terry Nasal Retractor...................................108
Tessier Maxillofacial Osteotome.....................10
Tessier Periosteal Elevators.............................34
Thackray Dental Packing Forceps...................60
Thin Point Nasal Scissors.............................213
Thomas Iris Scissors....................................199
Thorek Scissors...........................................202
Thorpe Caliper...........................................243
Thudichums Nasal Speculum.......................120
Thumb Dressing Forceps...............................43
Thumb Tissue Forceps...................................43
Tieck-Halle Nasal Speculum........................120
Tongue Blades............................................112
Tsur Open Rhinoplasty Retractor..................109
Tyrell Hook...................................................83
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U
Unna Comedone Extractor..........................247
Universal Power-Supply...............................261
U.S. Army Retractors...................................101
USF Debriding Forceps................................271

V
Verdi Cleft Palate Scissors............................190
Vienna Nasal Speculum..............................119
Vinas Cleft Palate Scissors...........................208
Volkmann’s Scoop........................................19
Von Graefe Tissue Forceps............................50

W
Walden-Marshall Dissecting Scissors............213
Walker Iris Scissors......................................200
Walsham Septum Straightening Forceps.........70
Walter Splinter Forceps..................................60
Wards Nasal Osteotome.................................8
Washer......................................................236
WATSONS MOD BRAITHWAITE Skin Graft Knife 

.........................................................271
Waugh’s Dissecting Forceps...........................51
Webster Needle Holder “Original Pattern”....145
Webster Needle Holde, Tungsten Carbider...141
Weider Tongue Depressor............................116
West Bone Gouge.........................................13
Wieslander Breast Dissector...........................25
Wilde Dressing Forceps.................................54
Wilkinson Face Lift Scissors..........................216
Wilkinson Rhytidectomy Scissors, Supercut  

Tungsten Carbide...............................174
Willinger Rasp............................................272
Wire Brushes to clean Rasps........................165
Wire Twisting Forceps....................................74
Wise Orbit Retractor....................................116
Worst Pigtail Probe......................................154

Y
Yancoskie Abdominoplasty Retractors...........105
Yancoskie Coronal Lift Retractors.................104
Yankauer Suction Tube................................223
Young Tongue Seizing Forceps.......................66

Z
Zarem-Baylis Eyelid Retractor.........................95
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100E	............................. 112

3539100BTA.................. 268

3539100TA.................... 268

3539101....................... 268

3539102....................... 268

3539105....................... 268

3539106....................... 268

3539107....................... 268

3539108....................... 268

3539109....................... 268

3539110....................... 268

3539111....................... 268

3539112....................... 268

3539115....................... 268

3539117....................... 268

3539118....................... 268

35391520..................... 268

3539240................261-266

3539250....................... 265

35392550..................... 265 

35392551..................... 265

35392552..................... 265

3539252................261-266

35392553..................... 265

35392554..................... 265

3539257................261-267

3539259................261-266

3539250230................. 265

3539259....................... 267

35392660..............263-266

35392661..............261-266

35392662..................... 261

35392662..............263-266

35392663..............261-266

35392664..............261-266

3539401....................... 266

3539500....................... 266

3539600....................... 264

3539600230................. 264

3539602....................... 264

3539620................261-264

3539700....................... 261

3539701....................... 267

3539702....................... 267

353971525............261-267

3539799....................... 267

3539800....................... 263

3539900....................... 262

3539602....................... 262
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